### ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX253 Call 001)

n/a,01S330-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 330 FROM THE ROANE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 116 (L.M. 8.76).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.760 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Rogers Group, Inc.
 \$1,439,864.60

 Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 \$1,536,055.62

 APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
 \$1,702,799.25

		Co	ONTRACT CNX253
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOU	LDERS 18.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	18.000 L.WI.	\$940.0000	\$16,920.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$926.0000	\$16,668.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$14,400.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BA	ASE, GRADING D		
·	420.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$17,640.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$65.5600	\$27,535.20
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$31,500.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GF	RADING CS		
	1,474.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$126.3000	\$186,166.20
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$126.5800	\$186,578.92
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$206,360.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK	COAT (TC)		
	95.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$840.0000	\$79,800.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,175.0000	\$111,625.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$95,000.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	2,006.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$126.9000	\$254,561.40
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$142.0000	\$284,852.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$290,870.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (N	ON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
	14.000 L.M.		•
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$7,840.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$600.0000	\$8,400.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$11,200.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVE			
	544.000 S.Y.	<b>#</b> 40.000	<b>A</b> 2 <b>7</b> 22 22
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$9,792.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$24.0000 \$70.0000	\$13,056.00
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$38,080.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		<b>^</b>
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34,680.0000	\$34,680.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$50,750.0000 \$45,000,0000	\$50,750.00 \$45,000.00

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

\$45,000.00

\$45,000.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	·	525.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$4,200.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$7.8500	\$4,121.25
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$7.4500	\$3,911.25
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1	COLOR)		
		578.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$21,386.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$21,964.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$24,854.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		578.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$7,514.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$13.0000	\$7,514.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$24,854.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$195.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$6.6000	\$198.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$300.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,800.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,800.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$1,560.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$562.0000	\$1,686.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$577.0000	\$1,731.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		14.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$860.0000	\$12,040.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$880.0000	\$12,320.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$14,000.00
716-13.06	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		35.000 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,335.0000	\$81,725.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,375.0000	\$83,125.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$98,000.00

CONTRACT	CNX253

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38,970.0000	\$38,970.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$41,000.0000	\$41,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY**

# 411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

5,355.000 TON

Rogers Group, Inc. Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

COL	NTR	ACT	CN	X253
CO		$\neg$		ヘムリン

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

# **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY**

# 411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

5,355.000 TON

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$123.8000	\$662,949.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$126.9500	\$679,817.25
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$142.0000	\$760,410.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$776,915.60
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$856,238.37
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$942,389.25

#### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1**

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2**

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$662,949.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$679,817.25
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$760,410.00

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,439,864.60
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,536,055.62
APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,702,799.25

#### BEDFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNX255 Call 002)

PHSIP-2006(10),02036-3606-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON SIMS ROAD/WEST LANE STREET FROM COBLE ROAD TO BAKER STREET IN SHELBYVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.680 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$109,843.20

LU, Inc.

\$115,036.57

CONTRACT	CNX255
----------	--------

				NIRACI CNX255
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000 \$1,762.5000	\$12,000.00 \$10,575.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	1,630.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1,030.000 E.I .	\$5.0000 \$5.0400	\$8,150.00 \$8,215.20
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$3,300.0000 \$2,885.0700	\$19,800.00 \$17,310.42
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	22.000 L.F.	\$5.0000 \$1.1800	\$110.00 \$25.96
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$5,000.0000 \$3,500.0000	\$5,000.00 \$3,500.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	22.500 S.F.	\$30.0000 \$31.0500	\$675.00 \$698.63
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	276.000 L.F.	\$5.5500 \$7.5500	\$1,531.80 \$2,083.80
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	620.000 L.F.	\$7.0000 \$6.9800	\$4,340.00 \$4,327.60
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	163.000 LB.	\$5.9000 \$9.8200	\$961.70 \$1,600.66
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	1 120 000 I B		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1,438.000 LB.	\$6.1500 \$10.8000	\$8,843.70 \$15,530.40
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNX255
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712 11 21	P POST SLIP BASE			
713-11.21	P FOOT SLIP BASE	10.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$525.0000	\$5,250.00
	LU, Inc.		\$877.7300	\$8,777.30
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		185.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$17.0000 \$20.3000	\$3,145.00 \$3,755.50
	26, 116.		Ψ20.0000	ψο,7 σσ.σσ
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	194.000 S.F.	\$19.0000	\$3,686.00
	LU, Inc.		\$21.4800	\$4,167.12
742.45.20	DEMOVE CION CURRORT & FOOTING			
/13-15.30	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	20.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$300.00
	LU, Inc.		\$60.4300	\$1,208.60
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		105.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$20.1500	\$2,100.00 \$2,115.75
	LO, IIIC.		φ20.1300	Ψ2,113.73
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$750.0000	\$750.00
	LU, Inc.		\$755.6300	\$755.63
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)	10.500 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	10.300 E.M.	\$2,400.0000	\$25,200.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,418.0000	\$25,389.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00

LU, Inc.

\$5,000.00

\$5,000.0000

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$109,843.20

 LU, Inc.
 \$115,036.57

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$109,843.20

 LU, Inc.
 \$115,036.57

#### COUNTIES BENTON, CHEATHAM, AND RHEA (Contract No. CNX261 Call 003)

03S069-S3-002,11S249-S3-002,72S029-S3-002

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. 641 (S.R. 69) AT U.S. 70W (S.R. 391) IN CAMDEN, ON S.R. 249 AT HARPETH VIEW TRAIL IN KINGSTON SPRINGS AND AT 6 INTERSECTIONS ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) IN DAYTON.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.310 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

NABCO Electric Company, Inc.

\$173,080.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$185,790.00

CO	NTRA	CT (	NX261	
CU	NINA	CI C	JINAZUI	

				CONTRACT CNX261
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$17,200.0000	\$17,200.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$12,550.0000	\$12,550.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$18,400.0000	\$18,400.00
/30-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	NARCO Electric Occurrence la	7.000 EACH	<b>#</b> 005 0000	<b>#0.555.00</b>
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$365.0000 \$450.0000	\$2,555.00 \$3,150.00
	Stansen Electric Company, mc.		Ψ430.0000	ψ3,130.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE	3		
	(	7 1.000 EACH		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,870.0000	\$2,870.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,780.0000	\$2,780.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		140.000 L.F.		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$455.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$560.00
700 40 00	VEHICLE DETECTOR (DADAR OTOR LINE)			
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR-STOP LINE)			
	NARCO Flactic Communication	5.000 EACH	¢40.750.0000	<b>#</b> C2 <b>7</b> E0 00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12,750.0000 \$11,400.0000	\$63,750.00 \$57,000.00
	Citatises Electric Company, me.		ψ11,400.0000	ψ37,000.00
730-13.13	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - ADVANCE)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,600.0000	\$15,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$25,100.0000	\$25,100.00
730-15.11	MODIFY CABINET (RADAR INSTALLATION)			
		1.000 EACH		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,875.0000	\$1,875.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
700 45 40	MODIEV CARINET (CIONAL RUACING TIMING AND DA	DAD INCTALL ATIONS		
730-15.12	MODIFY CABINET (SIGNAL PHASING, TIMING, AND RAI	•		
	NAPCO Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2.575.0000	\$2,575.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,575.0000 \$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Cancon Libonio Company, mo.		ψο,οσο.σσοσ	ψο,σου.ου
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	. ,	7.000 EACH		
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,550.0000	\$59,850.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,800.0000	\$54,600.00
				PAGE
				I AGL

NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$173,080.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$185,790.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

NABCO Electric Company, Inc. \$173,080.00 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$185,790.00

### BLEDSOE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX188 Call 004)

04945-3453-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT PROTEIN.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.524 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2024

$T \cap T \wedge I$	CONTRACT
IOIAL	CONTRACT

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,637,764.52
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$2,827,094.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$2,860,203.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,360,967.86

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 

ᇚ	ΛГ	<b>11</b> ////	۸v	$\sim \Lambda^{-}$	FEC	ORY
RU	AL	, v v ,	41	LA	IEG	URI

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36,329.9600	\$36,329.96
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	7. 7,		<b>, ,</b>	* ,
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	1.000 L3	¢106 420 0700	\$106 420 0 <b>7</b>
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$106,439.0700 \$20,000.0000	\$106,439.07 \$20,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$387,000.0000	\$387,000.00
	Bomoni Conditional Company, LLC		φοστ,σσσ.σσσσ	φοστ,σοσ.σσ
202-02 01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" CMP, STA. 25+71)			
202-02.01	NEMOVAL OF THE (10 OMI , OTA. 20+71)	40.000   5		
	T : 1/0	48.000 L.F.	<b>**</b>	04.404.70
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.1400	\$1,494.72
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,680.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000 \$50.0000	\$1,824.00 \$2,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ30.0000	φ2,400.00
202 02 02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" RCP, STA. 37+95)			
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF FIFE (24 ROF, STA. 37+33)			
		48.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.1400	\$1,494.72
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,680.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$1,824.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,400.00
202 00 45	DEMOVAL OF CURR AND CUTTER (ON SR 20)			
202-06.13	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (ON SR-28)			
		122.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36.0700	\$4,400.54
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,050.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$14.4000	\$1,756.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,100.00
000.04	DOAD A DDAINAGE EVOAVATION (UNICLASSIFIED)			
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		18,743.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.8900	\$204,111.27
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$20.0000	\$374,860.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$9.7000	\$181,807.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.2400	\$416,844.32
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		15,050.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$43.9300	\$661,146.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$40.0000	\$602,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$46.5000	\$699,825.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$51.0000	\$767,550.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		1,934.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.3800	\$27,810.92
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15.0000	\$29,010.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$44,482.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$29,010.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING			
		7,850.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.8200	\$108,487.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$28.0000	\$219,800.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$133,450.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23.8400	\$187,144.00
203-06	WATER			
		76.000 M.G.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$96.0100	\$7,296.76
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$7,600.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$3,952.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$760.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		229.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17.9900	\$4,119.71
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,145.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$4,122.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,725.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		725.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.7800	\$3,465.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.5000	\$3,262.50
	Cleary Construction, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000 \$6.0000	\$3,625.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.9000	\$5,002.50
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		17.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$449.2000	\$7,636.40
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$700.0000	\$11,900.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$20,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$8,500.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		10.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$542.8800	\$5,428.80
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$400.0000	\$4,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$6,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		95.000 BAG		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.1400	\$773.30
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,425.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,375.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$2,090.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		10.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.4200	\$24.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15.0000	\$150.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$120.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$150.00
209-40.42	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,801.6000	\$1,801.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$2,200.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		7,571.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39.3800	\$298,145.98
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$36.0000	\$272,556.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$302,840.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$272,556.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		8.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$44.1500	\$353.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$45.0000	\$360.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$320.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$124.4800	\$995.84
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		1,393.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$151.9000	\$211,596.70
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$140.0000	\$195,020.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$222,880.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$135.0000	\$188,055.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	-M2		
		1,171.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$174.4100	\$204,234.11
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$160.0000	\$187,360.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$216,635.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$155.0000	\$181,505.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		15.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,800.3500	\$27,005.25
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$25,500.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,900.0000	\$28,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$24,000.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		52.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$450.0800	\$23,404.16
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$410.0000	\$21,320.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$475.0000	\$24,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$20,800.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		5.800 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,490.9200	\$8,647.34
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$8,120.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,580.0000	\$9,164.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,325.0000	\$7,685.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		686.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$196.9100	\$135,080.26
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$180.0000	\$123,480.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$144,060.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000	\$120,050.00
607-05.02	2 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$154.4300	\$18,531.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$150.0000	\$18,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$215.0000	\$25,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$24,000.00
607-07.02	2 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		59.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$212.5100	\$12,538.09
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$200.0000	\$11,800.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$295.0000	\$17,405.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$11,800.00
607-39.02	2 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		38.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$93.3400	\$3,546.92
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,800.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$98.0000	\$3,724.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,800.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,914.6500	\$11,658.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$10,400.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$9,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
611-07.57	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		4.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,798.6300	\$15,194.52
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3,200.0000	\$12,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
611-07.63	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		1.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,404.9700	\$8,404.97
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$6,900.0000	\$6,900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
611-39.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 39, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,868.0100	\$8,868.01
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		7.400 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,923.6600	\$14,235.08
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$14,800.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,350.0000	\$17,390.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,965.0000	\$14,541.00
707-06.02	REMOVAL OF GATE (GRAVEL DRIVE OFF SR-28)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$196.7200	\$196.72
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$573.3800	\$1,146.76
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
		100.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$49.4900	\$4,949.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$57.0000	\$5,700.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
	Demont Constitution Company, LLC	ψ00.0000	φο,σσσ.σσ
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)		
700 00.00	MACHINED IN INAI (OLAGO A I)	45.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction Inc.		<u></u>
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$49.4900	\$2,227.05
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$57.0000	\$2,565.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$2,025.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$2,250.00
700 OF 00	MACHINED DID DAD (CLASS D)		
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	<del></del>	
		99.000 TON	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$49.4900	\$4,899.51
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$57.0000	\$5,643.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$4,455.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$4,950.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25,800.0000	\$25,800.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
		40.000 EACH	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$32.6300	\$1,305.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$1,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$29.0000	\$1,160.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
		46.000 EACH	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$16.8800	\$776.48
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$16.0000	\$736.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$18.0000	\$828.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$690.00
	• •		
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
		190.000 S.F.	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$7.6000	\$1,444.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$7.0000	\$1,330.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$8.1000	\$1,539.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.7500	\$1,282.50
	2 5on Concadon Company, LLO	ψ0.7300	ψ1,202.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
, ,	96.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.6300	\$1,404.48
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$14.0000	\$1,344.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,440.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$1,248.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$956.4400	\$956.44
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$850.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	151.000 LB.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.1900	\$934.69
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.7500	\$868.25
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$996.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.5000	\$830.50
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	14.000 S.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$252.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$17.0000	\$238.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$266.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$224.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	18.000 S.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.2500	\$364.50
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$19.0000	\$342.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$21.5000	\$387.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$324.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,776.7200	\$17,553.44
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$9,300.0000	\$18,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,800.0000	\$15,600.00
713-16.07 END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	3.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$140.6500	\$421.95
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$130.0000	\$390.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$435.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$375.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.41	RELOCATE SIGN			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$56.2600	\$56.26
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$52.0000	\$52.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$60.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		33.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16.8800	\$557.04
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$16.0000	\$528.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$594.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$990.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,876.5500	\$15,753.10
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$14,400.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$8,650.0000	\$17,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,200.0000	\$16,400.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$225,000.0000	\$225,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$275,000.0000	\$275,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$340,000.0000	\$340,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		280.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.4900	\$2,097.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,400.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$630.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,400.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		8,780.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.7900	\$24,496.20
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.2500	\$19,755.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1.6000	\$14,048.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$21,950.00
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		1,495.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.1800	\$7,744.10
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.7500	\$7,101.25
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$8,222.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.2000	\$7,774.00

			`	CHANGE CHAICE
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-15.07	24IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
		84.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	2 112 22	\$226.5900	\$19,033.56
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$450.0000	\$37,800.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$33,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$21,000.00
797-06.87	OPEN CUT 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$80.7000	\$8,070.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$95.0000	\$9,500.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$20,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$22,500.00
801-01.02	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)			
		20.000 UNIT		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$162.0300	\$3,240.60
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$172.0000	\$3,440.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$144.0000	\$2,880.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		309.000 UNIT		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$42.7600	\$13,212.84
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$39.0000	\$12,051.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$13,905.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$11,742.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		132.000 M.G.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$84.3900	\$11,139.48
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$80.0000	\$10,560.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$11,880.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$9,900.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		9,852.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.5800	\$64,826.16
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6.0000	\$59,112.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$6.9500	\$68,471.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.8500	\$57,634.20

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,637,764.52
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$2,827,094.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$2,860,203.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,360,967.86

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,637,764.52
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$2,827,094.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$2,860,203.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,360,967.86

COUNTIES BRADLEY, COFFEE, CUMBERLAND, DEKALB, FRANKLIN, HAMILTON, JACKSON, MARION, MCMINN, OVERTON, POLK, PUTNAM, AND RHEA (Contract No. CNX230 Call 005)

R2SVAR-M8-037

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$1,094,992.71
Deep South Industrial Services, Inc.	\$1,462,519.51
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$1,564,900.75
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$1,594,112.21

\$50,000.00

\$50,000.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
411-04	CRACK SEALANT			
		495,067.000 LB.		
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$2.1300	\$1,054,492.71
	Deep South Industrial Services, Inc.		\$2.5300	\$1,252,519.51
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$1,113,900.75
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$3.0180	\$1,494,112.21
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$19,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	Deep South Industrial Services, Inc.		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$297,000.0000	\$297,000.00
	Gordon Company, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Scodeller Construction, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
	Deep South Industrial Services, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Pavement Restorations, Inc.		\$154,000.0000	\$154,000.00

Gordon Company, Inc.

Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$1,094,992.71
Deep South Industrial Services, Inc.	\$1,462,519.51
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$1,564,900.75
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$1,594,112.21

Scodeller Construction, Inc.	\$1,094,992.71
Deep South Industrial Services, Inc.	\$1,462,519.51
Pavement Restorations, Inc.	\$1,564,900.75
Gordon Company, Inc.	\$1,594,112.21

COUNTIES BRADLEY, COFFEE, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, MARION, AND MCMINN (Contract No. CNX270 Call 006)

NH-I-098-2(19),R2IMSC-F3-002

THE CHATTANOOGA SMARTWAY INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (ITS) MAINTENANCE (2023 - 2026).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2026

TOTAL CONTRACT

Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC\$7,840,941.30NABCO Electric Company, Inc.\$8,339,696.00Stansell Electric Company, Inc.\$8,527,500.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

725-10.75 TDOT SMARTWAY ITS SYSTEM MAINTENANCE (3 YEARS)			
	1.000 LS		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$1,635,941.3000	\$1,635,941.30
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,100,696.0000	\$2,100,696.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,080,000.0000	\$2,080,000.00
725-10.76 REPAIR MAINTENANCE LABOR			
	2,000.000 HOUR		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC	2,000.000 HOOK	\$90.0000	\$180,000.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$92.0000	\$184,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$360,000.00
725-10.77 SPARE PARTS AND EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT			
720 10.77 OF ARE FARTO AND EQUI MENT REI EAGEMENT	1,500,000. DOLL		
	000		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,500,000.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,500,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,500,000.00
725-10.78 ONE CALL SERVICE			
	2,500.000 HOUR		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$50.0000	\$125,000.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$62.0000	\$155,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$187,500.00
725-10.79 SOFTWARE AND NETWORK MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT			
	400,000.000 DOLL		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC		\$1.0000	\$400,000.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$400,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$400,000.00
725-10.80 SPECIAL MAINTENANCE REPAIR			
	4,000,000. DOLL 000		
Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC	000	\$1.0000	\$4,000,000.00
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$4,000,000.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$4,000,000.00

Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC	\$7,840,941.30
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$8,339,696.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$8,527,500.00

Lumin8 Transportation Technologies, LLC	\$7,840,941.30
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$8,339,696.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$8,527,500.00

#### BRADLEY AND POLK COUNTIES (Contract No. CNX232 Call 007)

HSIP-313(6),06S313-F3-002,HSIP-313(7),70S313-F3-002,n/a,06S313-M8-002,70S313-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 313 FROM S.R. 74 (L.M. 0.00) IN BRADLEY COUNTY TO U.S. 411 (S.R. 33) (L.M. 1.78) IN POLK COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.790 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,405,262.93

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,624,444.00

TIM	PRICE	

**EXTENSION** 

#### **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

	15.600 L.M.
Tallay Canatayatian Cananany Inc	

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,581.0700	\$24,664.69
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,600.0000	\$24,960.00

#### 303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D

#### 1,032.000 TON

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$56.2700	\$58,070.64
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$85.0000	\$87,720.00

#### 307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2

#### 1,078.000 TON

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$200.0000	\$215,600.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$156.0000	\$168,168.00

#### 403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT

#### 55.000 TON

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$917.7000	\$50,473.50
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$870.0000	\$47,850.00

#### 411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D

### 7,705.000 TON

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$164.7100	\$1,269,090.55
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$1,232,800.00

#### 411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT

#### 8.000 L.M.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,277.5000	\$26,220.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,250.0000	\$26,000.00

### 411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)

#### 12.400 L.M.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$431.2500	\$5,347.50
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$550.0000	\$6,820.00

#### 415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

#### 8,374.000 TON

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$30.5900	\$256,160.66
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$46.0000	\$385,204.00

#### 705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

#### 4.000 EACH

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$115.0000	\$460.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$284.0000	\$1,136.00

#### 705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT

#### 4.000 EACH

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,070.0000	\$8,280.00
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00

CO	NTR	ΔCT	CN	(232

			00	MINAGE CHAZOZ
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTION	NAL)		
		569.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$3,271.75
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$4,267.50
	Wight Biothers Construction Company, inc.		Ψ1.5000	ψ+,207.50
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$48.8800	\$2,444.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$1,950.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
		4.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,600.0000	\$18,400.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,850.0000	\$19,400.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Tallan Canatanatian Cananana la	200.000 L.I .	<b>#0.0000</b>	<b>#</b> 400.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$460.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$450.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$88,450.0000	\$88,450.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$131,000.0000	\$131,000.00
	Wight Brothers constitution company, inc.		ψ101,000.0000	ψ101,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.2000	\$644.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$700.00
	J 3/		·	
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,164.000 S.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$7.7600	\$9,032.64
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$9,312.00
	Wight Biothers Construction Company, Inc.		ψο.σσσσ	ψ5,512.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,830.0000	\$19,320.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,910.0000	\$19,640.00
740 04 04	ONOWEL OWARLE DAIGED DAVEMENT MARKEDS (DLDID)	(4 001 0P)		
/16-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
		632.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2500	\$25,438.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$26,544.00
746 04 00	CNOWDLOWADLE DAIGED DAVIMENT MADICEDS (MONO	NDV4 COLOD		
1 10-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-D	3.000 EACH		
	Tallace Construction C	3.000 EACH	040.0500	0400 ==
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.2500	\$120.75
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$126.00

CON	JTR A	CT	<b>CNX232</b>	
COL	4 1 1 7 7		CINAZJZ	

				CONTRACT CNX232
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		632.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$7,268.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$6,952.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		368.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$4,232.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$4,968.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$287.5000	\$287.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$290.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		46.800 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,092.5000	\$51,129.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$70,200.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		358.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$2,058.50
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$1,969.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		31.200 L.M.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,015.0000	\$218,868.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,650.0000	\$238,680.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED L	.INE)		
		375.000 L.F.		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5900	\$971.25
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$937.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$38,500.0000	\$38,500.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00

Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,405,262.93
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,624,444.00

TAL CONTRACT	
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,405,262.93
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,624,444.00

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### CARTER COUNTY (Contract No. CNX222 Call 008)

HSIP-143(8),10S143-F3-003,10S143-M8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 143 FROM NEAR ROANE MOUNTAIN STATE PARK (L.M. 7.55) TO U.S. 19E (S.R. 37) (L.M. 12.64).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.090 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,259,818.95

ROADWAY CATEGO	DRY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX222 EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING	& DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	40 COO L M		
Summers-1	Γaylor, Inc.	10.600 L.M.	\$1,950.0000	\$20,670.00
303-01 MINERAL A	AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
Summers-1	Γaylor, Inc.	150.000 TON	\$89.0000	\$13,350.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (F	G64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
Summers-1	Γaylor, Inc.	665.000 TON	\$185.0000	\$123,025.00
403-01 BITUMINOL	JS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
Summers-1	Гaylor, Inc.	53.000 TON	\$1,250.0000	\$66,250.00
411-12.02 SCORING \$	SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
Summers-1	Γaylor, Inc.	1.400 L.M.	\$6,200.0000	\$8,680.00
411-12.03 SCORING F	FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WID			
Summers-1	Гaylor, Inc.	0.400 L.M.	\$7,000.0000	\$2,800.00
415-01.02 COLD PLAI	NING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Summers-1	Гaylor, Inc.	793.000 S.Y.	\$25.2500	\$20,023.25
705-02.10 GUARDRAI	IL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
Summers-1	Гaylor, Inc.	39.000 EACH	\$547.0000	\$21,333.00
705-04.02 GUARDRA	IL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
Summers-1	Гaylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,415.0000	\$2,415.00
705-04.10 EARTH PA	D FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
Summers-1	Гaylor, Inc.	31.000 EACH	\$1,840.0000	\$57,040.00
705-06.01 W BEAM G	R (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
Summers-1	Faylor, Inc.	275.000 L.F.	\$32.2000	\$8,855.00
705-06.11 GR TERMIN	NAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3	44		

11.000 EACH

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$22,770.00

\$2,070.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX222 EXTENSION
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2  Summers-Taylor, Inc.	31.000 EACH	\$4,140.0000	\$128,340.00
706-10.26	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$288.0000	\$1,440.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$62,550.0000	\$62,550.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) Summers-Taylor, Inc.	461.000 S.F.	\$8.0000	\$3,688.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO	DLOR) 323.000 EACH	\$44.8500	\$14,486.55
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER  Summers-Taylor, Inc.	323.000 EACH	\$13.5000	\$4,360.50
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)  Summers-Taylor, Inc.	22.000 L.F.	\$16.8500	\$370.70
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)  Summers-Taylor, Inc.	147.000 L.F.	\$16.8500	\$2,476.95
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)  Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 L.M.	\$1,700.0000	\$13,600.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE) Summers-Taylor, Inc.	20.000 L.M.	\$4,210.0000	\$84,200.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 L S		

1.000 LS

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$69,880.00

\$69,880.0000

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY**

# 411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

3,326.000 TON

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

**ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY** 

411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

3,326.000 TON

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$152.5000 \$507,215.00

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$752,603.95

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1**

### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2**

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$507,215.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,259,818.95

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### COCKE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX223 Call 009)

HSIP-35(81),15S035-F3-002,15S035-M3-003,15S035-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 35) FROM NEAR OLD S.R. 35 (L.M. 4.72) TO NEAR CLOUD WAY (L.M. 9.48), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.760 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Newport Paving Company, Inc.

\$1,969,969.71

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX223 EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	19.000 L.M.	\$600.0000	\$11,400.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	1,701.000 TON	\$120.0000	\$204,120.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	440.000.70.1		
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	148.000 TON	\$600.0000	\$88,800.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	8.000 L.M.	\$476.7600	\$3,814.08
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN			
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	10.000 L.M.	\$476.7600	\$4,767.60
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	400 000 O V		
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	100.000 S.Y.	\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 L 0		
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	400 000 54 011		
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	132.000 EACH	\$26.0000	\$3,432.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	CC 000 FACU		
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	66.000 EACH	\$1.0500	\$69.30
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	1,577.000 S.F.	\$6.8000	\$10,723.60
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
Newport Paving Company, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$875.0000	\$3,500.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			

11.000 EACH

Newport Paving Company, Inc.

\$572.00

\$52.0000

CONTRACT	CNX22
----------	-------

				CONTRACT CNX223
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C	OLOR)		
	Newport Paving Company, Inc.	628.000 EACH	\$36.0000	\$22,608.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Newport Paving Company, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$14.0000	\$1,400.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Newport Paving Company, Inc.	11.000 EACH	\$155.0000	\$1,705.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Newport Paving Company, Inc.	12.000 L.M.	\$1,000.0000	\$12,000.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Newport Paving Company, Inc.	24.000 L.M.	\$3,400.0000	\$81,600.00
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	Newport Paving Company, Inc.	2,485.000 L.F.	\$2.2500	\$5,591.25
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Newport Paving Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$56,512.8800	\$56,512.88

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

**BRIDGE CATEGORY** 

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

164.000 L.F.

Newport Paving Company, Inc. \$350.0000 \$57,400.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY**

# 411-03.08 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

8,506.000 TON

Newport Paving Company, Inc.

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

**ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY** 

411-03.13 ACS MIX(PG70-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

8,506.000 TON

Newport Paving Company, Inc. \$159.0000 \$1,352,454.00

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Newport Paving Company, Inc. \$560,115.71

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Newport Paving Company, Inc. \$57,400.00

**SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1** 

**SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2** 

Newport Paving Company, Inc. \$1,352,454.00

**TOTAL CONTRACT** 

Newport Paving Company, Inc. \$1,969,969.71

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### COFFEE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX242 Call 010)

16S053-M8-002, HSIP-53(63), 16S053-F3-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 53 FROM NORTH OF HIDEOUT ROAD (L.M. 4.93) TO THE CANNON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 11.06).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.130 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

\$2,516,033.53

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,562,053.00

				CONTRACT CNX242
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		12.300 L.M.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,150.0000 \$1,400.0000	\$14,145.00 \$17,220.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		2,000.000 TON		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$59.0000 \$28.0000	\$118,000.00 \$56,000.00
308-01.10	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	т		
		107,888.000 S.Y.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.0500 \$5.1000	\$329,058.40 \$550,228.80
308-01.15	ENGINEERED ASPHALT EMULSION			
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	793.000 TON	\$605.0000	\$479,765.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$515,450.00
309-10.01	PORTLAND CEMENT			
	N	265.000 TON	<b>4005.000</b>	<b>ATT 505 00</b>
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$285.0000 \$485.0000	\$75,525.00 \$128,525.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	N	49.000 TON	4005.0700	0.10.010.10
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$835.0700 \$800.0000	\$40,918.43 \$39,200.00
403-05	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL(TC/FOG SEAL)(UNDILUTED)			
		30.000 TON		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,494.5000 \$1,250.0000	\$104,835.00 \$37,500.00
403-05.05	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SAND FOR FOG SEAL)			
	Wine and Organization Comments to	108.000 TON	<b>#055</b> 4000	<b>(</b> 00,004,04
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$355.4800 \$260.0000	\$38,391.84 \$28,080.00
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	Mr. O to the O	5,079.000 TON	<b>A. </b>	<b>#</b>
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$150.0000 \$128.0000	\$761,850.00 \$650,112.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS			
		9.800 L.M.	Ф <b>7</b> 04 4400	Φ7 705 F4

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$7,785.51

\$794.4400

\$850.0000

				CONTRACT CNX242
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 00 10	OLIADDD All. TD ANGITION OTIN TO SAIN			
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	4 000 54 011		
	Wiregross Construction Company Inc	4.000 EACH	\$166.6700	<b>\$666.60</b>
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$166.6700 \$165.0000	\$666.68 \$660.00
	Nogers Group, Inc.		ψ103.0000	φοσο.σσ
705-04.20	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		135.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.4400	\$734.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$877.50
70E 06 01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
703-00.01	W BEAM GR (TIPE 2) MASH TE-3	25.000 L.F.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	23.000 L.F.	\$37.7800	\$944.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$925.00
	Troggord Group, mic.		ψοσσσ	Ψ020.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3,555.5600	\$14,222.24
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
700-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	405.0001.5		
	Wr. O. C. T. O. I.	125.000 L.F.	Ф0 0000	0077.50
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.2200 \$2.2000	\$277.50 \$275.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		Ψ2.2000	Ψ213.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$63,503.5000	\$63,503.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$126,703.9000	\$126,703.90
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		20.000 EACH	<b>.</b>	*
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.2100 \$1.1000	\$24.20 \$22.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$22.00
712-05 01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			

		135.000 EACH		
	Wine grant Construction Company Inc	133.000 EACH	ФГ 4400	<b>Ф704 40</b>
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$5.4400 \$6.5000	\$734.40 \$877.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$877.50
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$37.7800	\$944.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$925.00
	5		·	·
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH T	L-3		
		4.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3,555.5600	\$14,222.24
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		125.000 L.F.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2.2200	\$277.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$275.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$63,503.5000	\$63,503.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$126,703.9000	\$126,703.90
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.2100	\$24.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$22.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1.2100	\$24.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$22.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		958.000 S.F.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$8.0100	\$7,673.58
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$6,945.50
<b>710.00</b> ::	ELEVIDI E DEL INELTOS (1111-11)			
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		70.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$49.0000	\$3,430.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$53.5000	\$3,745.00

				CONTRACT CNX242
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16 01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
713-10.01	CHANGLABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	2.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3,950.0000	\$7,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (OM3-L)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$162.6800	\$325.36
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$148.0000	\$296.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (OM3-R)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$162.6800	\$325.36
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$148.0000	\$296.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKEI	RS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		425.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$35.0000	\$14,875.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$16,150.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE	MARKER		
		425.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$16.5000	\$6,375.00 \$7,012.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ16.5000	\$7,012.30
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		123.000 L.F.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$27.2500	\$3,075.00 \$3,351.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ21.2300	φ3,331.73
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		32.700 L.M.	<b>#</b> 4 <b>000</b> 0000	<b>440.540.00</b>
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,300.0000 \$1,420.0000	\$42,510.00 \$46,434.00
	Troggord Group, me.		ψ1,120.0000	ψ 10, 10 1100
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Wine gross Construction Comments Inc.	123.000 L.F.	¢45,0000	Φ4 04E 00
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$16.3500	\$1,845.00 \$2,011.05
	3		·	. ,
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG			
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	20.400 L.M.	\$7,300.0000	\$148,920.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,950.0000	\$162,180.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 1 0		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	1.000 LS	\$228,107.8300	\$228,107.83
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$127,500.0000	\$127,500.00

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$2,516,033.53
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,562,053.00

# TOTAL CONTRACT

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc \$2,516,033.53
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,562,053.00

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### CUMBERLAND COUNTY (Contract No. CNX110 Call 011)

BR-NH-1(386),18002-3233-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) OVER THE OBED RIVER, (L.M. 12.72), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.231 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 8.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$5,633,993.78
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,657,922.10
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5,974,957.50
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$6,320,664.35
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,508,954.26
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$6,859,847.94

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
100 01	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$64,543.0000	\$64,543.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$39,200.0000	\$39,200.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$82,546.8400	\$82,546.84
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$151,468.0000	\$151,468.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$41,500.0000	\$41,500.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$237,109.5200	\$237,109.52
202-01.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTION	S		
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$55,495.0000	\$55,495.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$39,200.0000	\$39,200.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$98,000.0000	\$98,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$28,823.7300	\$28,823.73
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIE	D)		
	·	6,961.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.2500	\$280,180.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$229,713.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$285,401.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$257,557.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$139,220.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$45.9500	\$319,857.95
203-06	WATER			
		21.000 M.G.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$2,625.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$105.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$78.5000	\$1,648.50
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$1,092.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$420.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$173.2100	\$3,637.41

			CC	NTRACT CNX110
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
205-07	TOTALISMAN & STREADING TOT COLE	834.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	004.000 0.1.	\$63.0000	\$52,542.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$50,040.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$34,194.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$37.0000	\$30,858.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$50,040.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$81.5100	\$67,979.34
	TWITE COnstruction, Inc.		φ01.5100	φ0 <i>1</i> ,919.54
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$144,440.0000	\$144,440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$123,000.0000	\$123,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$107,000.0000	\$107,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$213,488.0000	\$213,488.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		125.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$3,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$5,625.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$2,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,250.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$19.8100	\$2,476.25
209-08 0	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
200 00.0	rem statt der rende (Will Bastins)	2,300.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	2,500.000 2.11 .	\$5.2300	\$12,029.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors. LLC		\$5.9000	\$13,570.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.2000	\$13,970.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$16,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.7500	\$10,925.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.6300	\$15,249.00
	Twill it Constituction, inc.		ψ0.0000	Ψ10,240.00
209-08.0	7 ROCK CHECK DAM			
		14.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$660.0000	\$9,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$8,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$662.0000	\$9,268.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$8,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$625.8000	\$8,761.20
209-08.0	8 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		7.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$880.0000	\$6,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$5,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$883.0000	\$6,181.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$5,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$889.0300	\$6,223.21
	•		,	PAGE 3
				I AGE 3

				EVEENOLON
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,862.5300	\$1,862.53
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		2,532.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	2,002.000 10.1	\$50.4000	\$127,612.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$39.0000	\$98,748.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$53.5000	\$135,462.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$103,812.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$88,620.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$53.9600	\$136,626.72
	TWITT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ψ33.3000	ψ130,020.72
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (SEE PLANS)			
		140.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$52.0000	\$7,280.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48.0000	\$6,720.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$50.5000	\$7,070.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$5,740.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$53.9600	\$7,554.40
			φσο.σσσσ	ψ.,σσσ
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		876.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$39,420.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$43,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$52.5000	\$45,990.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$37,668.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$43,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$51.7400	\$45,324.24
	·			. ,
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		527.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$149.1000	\$78,575.70
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$191.0000	\$100,657.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$158.0000	\$83,266.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$89,590.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$142.0000	\$74,834.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$159.6400	\$84,130.28
207.00.00	ACRUALT CONCRETE MIV (ROZO OO) (ROME LIM) OR ARRIVER MI			
307-02.08	S ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Wholey Construction 11 C	422.000 TON	¢400.7500	Ф <b>77</b> Г 40 Г 0
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$183.7500	\$77,542.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$192.0000	\$81,024.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$82,290.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$88,620.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$175.0000 \$406.7300	\$73,850.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$196.7300	\$83,020.06
				PAGE

			CC	DNIRACI CNX110
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	· ·	7.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,554.0000	\$10,878.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$420.0000	\$2,940.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,630.0000	\$11,410.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,750.0000	\$12,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,480.0000	\$10,360.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,663.8100	\$11,646.67
			<b>,</b>	<b>,</b> ,
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	` '	26.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	20.000 10.0	\$434.7000	\$11,302.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.0000	\$1,768.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$457.0000	\$11,882.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$490.0000	\$12,740.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$414.0000	\$10,764.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$465.4200	\$12,100.92
	·		·	. ,
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	2.000 10.1	\$1,155.0000	\$2,310.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$880.0000	\$1,760.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,210.0000	\$2,420.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,236.6100	\$2,473.22
	Twiff Conditioning inc.		Ψ1,200.0100	ΨΖ, 17 Ο.ΖΖ
411-02.10	D ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		337.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	337.000 1014	\$231.0000	\$77,847.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$133.0000	\$44,821.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$245.0000	\$82,565.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$262.0000	\$88,294.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$74,140.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$247.3200	\$83,346.84
	Thirt Condition, me.		Ψ2 11 10200	ψου,υ τοιο τ
411-12.0	2 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	,	0.100 L.M.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	0.100 E.M.	\$2,200.0000	\$220.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34,450.0000	\$3,445.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13,663.0000	\$1,366.30
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$36,600.0000	\$3,660.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$38,728.5300	\$3,872.85
	TWITT CONSTITUTION, INC.		φου,7 20.0000	ψο,στ2.00
607-05 30	24" PIPE CULVERT			
23. 30.0	· · · · <del>- · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>	87.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	07.000 L.I .	\$127.3700	\$11,081.19
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$127.3700 \$250.0000	\$21,750.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$280.0000	\$24,360.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$280.0000 \$230.0000	\$24,360.00 \$20,010.00
	Dement Construction, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$230.0000 \$150.0000	\$13,050.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$150.0000 \$213.9400	\$18,612.78
	i wiii ix Collati dottori, ilito.		φ <b>∠</b> 13.9400	
				PAGE !

		CC	DNIRACI CNX110
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
COT 20 02 40" DIDE CHI VEDT (CIDE DD AIN)			
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	125.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	120.000 E.1 1	\$115.2100	\$14,401.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$27,500.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$191.0000	\$23,875.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$156.0000	\$19,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$7,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$97.1700	\$12,146.25
		•	, ,
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
WI	3.000 C.Y.	<b>#</b> 4.004.0400	<b>044 440 00</b>
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4,804.2100	\$14,412.63
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,020.0000	\$6,060.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$5,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,018.5700	\$6,055.71
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	248.000 LB.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.2100	\$1,292.08
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,488.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.3000	\$1,066.40
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$868.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$248.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.2400	\$307.52
611-07.57 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
OTT-OF.ST 24IN ENDWALE (CNOSS BILAIN) 3.1	2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6,512.0000	\$13,024.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$8,400.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,031.8300	\$10,063.66
		<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* -,
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	788.000 L.F.		•
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$42.9000	\$33,805.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$39.0000	\$30,732.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$33.5000	\$26,398.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$27,580.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.4000	\$23,955.20
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$44.9700	\$35,436.36
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$1,650.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,130.0000	\$1,130.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$1,020.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,854.9200	\$1,854.92
School dollors, mor		ψ1,00 110 <b>2</b> 00	
			PAGE 6

CONTRACT CNX110
-----------------

		CC	ONTRACT CNX110
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4,840.0000	\$14,520.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$13,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,630.0000	\$10,890.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$11,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,284.0000	\$9,852.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,171.3000	\$15,513.90
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4,950.0000	\$9,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,280.0000	\$4,560.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3,600.0000	\$7,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,061.0000	\$4,122.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,396.1400	\$10,792.28
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	610.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.4000	\$2,684.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,440.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$2,013.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2.4000	\$1,464.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,830.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.9900	\$5,483.90
706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$275.0000	\$275.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$265.0000	\$265.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$236.0000	\$236.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$240.0000	\$240.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$281.0500	\$281.05
706-10.80 MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$265.0000	\$530.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$178.0000	\$356.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$240.0000	\$480.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$281.0500	\$562.10
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	765.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2.7500	\$2,103.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,912.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$2,103.75
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$6.9000	\$5,278.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,912.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.5200	\$4,987.80
			PAGE 7

			CO	NIRACI CNX110
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709 02 04	MADVEDS (CONCRETE D.O.W. DOSTS)			
706-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)	25.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$473.0000	\$11,825.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$8,750.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$482.0000	\$12,050.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$10,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$16,250.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$533.9200	\$13,348.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	204 200 701		
		324.000 TON		•
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$12,960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$14,580.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$58.5000	\$18,954.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$15,552.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$14,580.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$62.5400	\$20,262.96
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		1,240.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	1,= 10.000 1 0.11	\$40.0000	\$49,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$55,800.00
			\$50.5000	
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.			\$62,620.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$52,080.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$55,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$55.7500	\$69,130.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		8.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$416.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$51.5000	\$412.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$344.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$57.1000	\$456.80
			40	<b>\$</b> 100.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,020.0000	\$9,020.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$51,800.0000	\$51,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
• • .	,	10.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$60.5000	\$605.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$340.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$550.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$34.0000	\$340.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$61.8300	\$618.30
	i wiii ix Oorioti dollolli, Illo.		ψο 1.0000	
				PAGE 8

		CO	NIRACI CNX110
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	6.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$52.8000	\$316.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$240.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$49.5000	\$297.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$47.0000	\$282.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$240.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$53.9600	\$323.76
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	420.000 S.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$28.6000	\$12,012.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.2500	\$3,045.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$5,670.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$8.9000	\$3,738.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.2500	\$3,045.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.2300	\$12,276.60
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
,	72.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$31.9000	\$2,296.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$972.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$1,980.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,152.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$972.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32.6000	\$2,347.20
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
713-11.02 PERFORATED/RIOCROOT SQUARE TUBE FOST	390.000 LB.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	000.000 EB.	\$6.7100	\$2,616.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.2500	\$2,437.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.6000	\$1,794.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$7.4000	\$2,886.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.1500	\$1,618.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.8600	\$2,675.40
, ,		•	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	41.000 S.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$23.1000	\$947.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$738.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$697.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$902.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.5400	\$637.14
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$23.6100	\$968.01
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
,	9.000 S.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$30.8000	\$277.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$180.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$162.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$216.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$16.2700	\$146.43
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.4800	\$283.32
			PAGE 9

			CC	NIRACI CNX110
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	****	
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$880.0000	\$880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$665.0000	\$665.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$602.0000	\$602.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$899.3600	\$899.36
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-I	DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		16.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$165.0000	\$2,640.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$166.0000	\$2,656.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$178.0000	\$2,848.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$168.6300	\$2,698.08
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		18.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$33.0000	\$594.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$540.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$594.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$648.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$540.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$33.7300	\$607.14
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	( ====,	1.000 L.M.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	11000 E.IIII	\$1,540.0000	\$1,540.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,550.0000	\$1,550.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$1,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,573.8700	\$1,573.87
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LII	•		
		0.900 L.M.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$9,350.0000	\$8,415.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$7,650.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,385.0000	\$8,446.50
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$7,650.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,555.6600	\$8,600.09
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$230,653.0000	\$230,653.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$565,000.0000	\$565,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$570,000.0000	\$570,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$600,000.0000	\$600,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$650,000.0000	\$650,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$600,000.0000	\$600,000.00
				PAGE 10

			CO	NIRACI CNX110
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.07.04				
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2	12,875.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	12,010.000 0.11	\$6.0000	\$77,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$57,937.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$54,075.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3.4000	\$43,775.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$12,875.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.4500	\$83,043.75
740-10 03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TIPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	451.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,706.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,353.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$969.65
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$789.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,255.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.2600	\$2,372.26
740-10 04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
140 10.04	CEOTEXNEE (THE TYXOTABLEE ATION)	454.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,724.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,135.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.0500	\$1,838.70
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$1,498.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,270.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.9400	\$2,696.76
740-11.03	3 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6.6000	\$3,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$3,300.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$5,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.2900	\$5,145.00
801-01.07	7 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		45.000 UNIT		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$53.9000	\$2,425.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$49.0000	\$2,205.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$2,430.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$2,970.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$49.0000	\$2,205.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$62.9500	\$2,832.75
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		55.000 M.G.		_
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$165.0000	\$9,075.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$8,250.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$166.0000	\$9,130.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$6,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$8,250.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$112.4200	\$6,183.10
				PAGE 11

CONTRACT CNX110
-----------------

\$40,750.00

\$8.1500

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)		
	5,000.	000 S.Y.	
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$7.1500	\$35,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.5000	\$32,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$7.2000	\$36,000.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$8.6000	\$43,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6.5000	\$32,500.00

Twin K Construction, Inc.

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS		
1.000 LS		•
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$14,080.0000	\$14,080.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$21,500.0000	\$21,500.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$32,192.7800	\$32,192.78
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (SEE PLANS)		
1.000 LS		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$196,306.0000	\$196,306.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$363,000.0000	\$363,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$258,000.0000	\$258,000.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$300,000.0000	\$300,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
147.000 C.Y.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$45.0000	\$6,615.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$6,615.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$38.0000	\$5,586.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$44.1500	\$6,490.05
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$3,675.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$53.5700	\$7,874.79
204-05.01 CORE DRILLING AND SAMPLING		
75.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$150.0000	\$11,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$165.0000	\$12,375.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$201.0000	\$15,075.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$234.0000	\$17,550.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$150.0000	\$11,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$213.5800	\$16,018.50
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)		
67.000 TON		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$50.0000	\$3,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$3,015.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$64.0000	\$4,288.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$74.0000	\$4,958.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$50.0000	\$3,350.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$65.0700	\$4,359.69

			CC	ONTRACT CNX110
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		104,320.000 LB.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2.1000	\$219,072.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.6000	\$166,912.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.4500	\$151,264.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1.7000	\$177,344.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.6900	\$176,300.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.7300	\$180,473.60
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		269.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,290.7300	\$347,206.37
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$430,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,480.0000	\$398,120.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,720.0000	\$462,680.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$538,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,614.1200	\$434,198.28
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		50,315.000 LB.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2.1000	\$105,661.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.4500	\$72,956.75
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$88,051.25
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$100,630.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5500	\$77,988.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.4900	\$74,969.35
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		228.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$362.0500	\$82,547.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$375.0000	\$85,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$427.0000	\$97,356.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$114,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$91,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$454.6900	\$103,669.32
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		349.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$418,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$418,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,170.0000	\$408,330.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,360.0000	\$474,640.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$698,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,413.7600	\$493,402.24
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		1,658.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$24,870.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.9500	\$14,839.10
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$16,580.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$11.6000	\$19,232.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.9500	\$14,839.10
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.4900	\$22,366.42
				PAGE 14

				DNIRACI CNX110
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.41	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM			
004 04.41	TIMEE STAR STATE EMBEEM	4.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$9,600.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$11,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,718.4300	\$6,873.72
606 02 02	STEEL DILES (42 INCH)			
000-03.03	STEEL PILES (12 INCH)	473.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	6.000 =	\$196.0000	\$92,708.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$33,110.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$128.0000	\$60,544.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$149.0000	\$70,477.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$42,570.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$131.7700	\$62,327.21
606-03.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)	22.000 EACH		
	Wholey Construction 11 C	22.000 LACI1	<b>\$450,0000</b>	<b>¢</b> 0,000,00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$450.0000	\$9,900.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$5,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$191.0000	\$4,202.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$222.0000	\$4,884.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$7,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$355.7700	\$7,826.94
615-01.11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB	s)(BT-63)		
		1,270.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$488.0000	\$619,760.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$480.0000	\$609,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$570.0000	\$723,900.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$662.0000	\$840,740.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$550.0000	\$698,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$497.7800	\$632,180.60
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	(-	613.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$144.5000	\$88,578.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$73,560.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$158.0000	\$96,854.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$184.0000	\$112,792.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$91,950.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$158.0500	\$96,884.65
625-01.11	CAMERA INSPECTION - DRILLED SHAFT (UNDERWAT	ER)		
020 01111	CAMERA INC. ECHOR BRIEFE CHAIR (CREEKWA)	2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$1,600.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$930.0000	\$1,860.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,778.2000	\$11,556.40
	TWILLT CONSTITUTION		φυ, ε ε ο. 2000	
				PAGE 15

		CO	NTRACT CNX110
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
625-02.01 DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (7'-0" DIAMETER)			
	33.000 V.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,020.6700	\$66,682.11
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$66,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,010.0000	\$66,330.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,350.0000	\$77,550.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,480.0000	\$48,840.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,778.7600	\$58,699.08
625-02.13 DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (6'-6" DIAMETER)			
,	26.000 V.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,146.3100	\$55,804.06
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$65,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,370.0000	\$61,620.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,670.0000	\$69,420.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,480.0000	\$38,480.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,515.0900	\$91,392.34
C25 02 25 DDILLED CHAST CACING DEDMANENT (7! O" DIAMETER	<b>3</b> 1		
625-02.25 DRILLED SHAFT CASING-PERMANENT (7'-0" DIAMETER	31.000 V.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	31.000 V.1 .	\$902.7500	\$27,985.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC			
		\$700.0000	\$21,700.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$958.0000	\$29,698.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,114.0000	\$34,534.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$21,700.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,147.1300	\$35,561.03
625-02.40 DRILLED SHAFT (SH-SCC) CONCRETE			
	77.000 C.Y.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$600.0000	\$46,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$46,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$741.0000	\$57,057.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$861.0000	\$66,297.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$46,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$844.3500	\$65,014.95
625-02.44 DRILLED SHAFT REINFORCING STEEL	16,891.000 LB.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	10,001.000 ED.	\$3.0000	\$50,673.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000 \$6.2500	
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.2500 \$2.2000	\$105,568.75 \$37,160,20
, i			\$37,160.20
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2.5500	\$43,072.05
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7400	\$29,390.34
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.9400	\$32,768.54
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	168.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$7,560.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$5,376.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$5,712.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$6,720.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$10,080.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50.8300	\$8,539.44
			PAGE 16
			17.52

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### 710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN

# 44.000 L.F.

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$20.0000	\$880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8.0000	\$352.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$27.0000	\$1,188.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$31.0000	\$1,364.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$660.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$22.0100	\$968.44

\$51,001.46

\$50,000.00

\$52,000.00

\$36,000.00

\$50,000.00 \$56,209.76

\$25,500.7300

\$25,000.0000

\$26,000.0000

\$18,000.0000

\$25,000.0000

\$28,104.8800

		CONTRACT CNX110
LITH ITY OATEOODY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
791-01.04 4IN STEEL GAS MAIN		
	170.000 L.F.	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$335.2500	\$56,992.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$540.0000	\$91,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$342.0000	\$58,140.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$410.0000	\$69,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$825.0000	\$140,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$927.4600	\$157,668.20
791-06.32 CONNECT TO 4IN EX. STL MAIN W/ STOPPLE		
	2.000 EACH	

Whaley Construction, LLC

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Cleary Construction, Inc.

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
793-01.40 ANCHOR 3/4IN		
4.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,247.7900	\$4,991.16
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,270.0000	\$5,080.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$1,340.0000	\$5,360.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,275.3400	\$5,101.36
793-02.08 GUY WIRE 10M OR 3/8IN		
4.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,607.1000	\$6,428.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$380.0000	\$1,520.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,630.0000	\$6,520.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$1,730.0000	\$6,920.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$380.0000	\$1,520.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,642.4500	\$6,569.80
793-03.01 25 PAIR GROUP AERIAL SPLICE		
10.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$870.0000	\$8,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$280.0000	\$2,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$882.0000	\$8,820.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$935.0000	\$9,350.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$280.0000	\$2,800.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$889.1400	\$8,891.40
793-03.02 6M STRAND		
2,150.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$7.8000	\$16,770.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$24.0000	\$51,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$7.9000	\$16,985.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$8.4000	\$18,060.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$24.0000	\$51,600.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$7.9700	\$17,135.50
793-03.11 25 PAIR CABLE		
900.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$9.5200	\$8,568.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18.0000	\$16,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$9.7000	\$8,730.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$9,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$18.0000	\$16,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$9.7200	\$8,748.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-03.12 50 PAIR CABLE			
	1,325.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	.,020.000 =	\$11.2400	\$14,893.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$37,100.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$15,237.50
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$15,900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$28.0000	\$37,100.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$11.4900	\$15,224.25
793-04.06 READY ACCESS CLOSURE			
	6.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,399.1300	\$8,394.78
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,160.0000	\$12,960.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,420.0000	\$8,520.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,160.0000	\$12,960.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,429.9100	\$8,579.46
793-98.01 REMOVE AERIAL CABLE AND WIRE			
	2,225.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.0900	\$6,875.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$6,675.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$7,008.75
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$7,342.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$6,675.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.1600	\$7,031.00
793-98.08 REMOVE ANCHOR (ANY SIZE)			
	2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$351.4400	\$702.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$356.0000	\$712.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$378.0000	\$756.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$359.1700	\$718.34
793-98.09 REMOVE DOWN GUY			
	2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$293.6800	\$587.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$298.0000	\$596.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$316.0000	\$632.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$300.1400	\$600.28

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
795-01.11 14IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE		
1,289.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$269.8500	\$347,836.65
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$165.0000	\$212,685.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$306.0000	\$394,434.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$205.0000	\$264,245.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$273.0000	\$351,897.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$306.9100	\$395,606.99
795-03.05 6IN PVC WATER LINE		
283.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$136.5000	\$38,629.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$110.0000	\$31,130.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$163.0000	\$46,129.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$105.0000	\$29,715.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$145.0000	\$41,035.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$163.0100	\$46,131.83
795-05.68 BORE/JACK 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.		
100.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$2,357.2500	\$235,725.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$660.0000	\$66,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,120.0000	\$112,000.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$865.0000	\$86,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$1,124.2000	\$112,420.00
795-06.08 CONNECT TO 14IN WATER LINE		
2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$5,775.0000	\$11,550.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$6,730.0000	\$13,460.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$6,745.1700	\$13,490.34
795-06.30 CUT/CAP EXISTING LINES (ALL SIZES)		
5.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$2,887.5000	\$14,437.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3,640.0000	\$18,200.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$2,700.0000	\$13,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,250.0000	\$16,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3,653.6300	\$18,268.15
	. ,	. ,

			CC	ONTRACT CNX110
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-07.03	6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8,221.5000	\$8,221.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,530.0000	\$9,530.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,555.6600	\$9,555.66
795-07.38	INSERTION VALVE (14IN)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$75,862.5000	\$151,725.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$107,600.0000	\$215,200.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$96,000.0000	\$192,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$107,922.7400	\$215,845.48
795-08.01	2IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,890.0000	\$1,890.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,360.0000	\$3,360.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,372.5900	\$3,372.59
795-08.04	6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,782.5000	\$5,565.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,910.0000	\$5,820.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$5,200.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,922.9100	\$5,845.82
795-09.01	3/4IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
		3.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,283.7500	\$6,851.25
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$5,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,530.0000	\$10,590.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$7,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,150.0000	\$9,450.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,541.2100	\$10,623.63
795-09.02	1IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,362.5000	\$2,362.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,910.0000	\$2,910.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$2,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,922.9100	\$2,922.91
				PAGE 22
				1/102 22

			CC	INTRACT CNATTO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-09 28	3/4IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE			
793-09.20	3/4IN COFFER SERVICE FIFE	30.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$57.7500	\$1,732.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,800.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$67.5000	\$2,025.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,800.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$67.4500	\$2,023.50
795-09.29	1IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$63.0000	\$1,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$1,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$95.5000	\$1,910.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$1,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$1,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$95.5600	\$1,911.20
795-10.03	1IN AUTO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6,048.0000	\$12,096.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10,100.0000	\$20,200.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10,117.7600	\$20,235.52
795-11.01	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3,129.0000	\$6,258.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,530.0000	\$19,060.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$6,750.0000	\$13,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,555.6600	\$19,111.32
795-11.02	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8,778.0000	\$8,778.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12,300.0000	\$12,300.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12,366.1500	\$12,366.15
795-13.05	CREEK CROSSING (#1)			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$120,750.0000	\$120,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$50,400.0000	\$50,400.00
	Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$50,588.7800	\$50,588.78
	•		. ,	DAGE 23

		CONTRACT CNATTO
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-14.08 RESTORE ASPHALT		
1	0.000 S.Y.	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$80.0000	\$800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$89.5000	\$895.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$142.0000	\$1,420.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$140.5200	\$1,405.20
795-15.02 12IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD		
10	5.000 L.F.	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$374.8500	\$39,359.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$390.0000	\$40,950.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$415.0000	\$43,575.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$31,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$370.0000	\$38,850.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$415.9500	\$43,674.75
795-15.07 24IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD		
2	0.000 L.F.	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$560.7000	\$11,214.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$550.0000	\$11,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$516.0000	\$10,320.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$370.0000	\$7,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$460.0000	\$9,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$517.1300	\$10,342.60

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
797-03.04 2IN PVC FORCE MAIN		
20.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$68.2500	\$1,365.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$80.0000	\$1,600.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$129.0000	\$2,580.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$1,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$115.0000	\$2,300.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$129.2800	\$2,585.60
797-03.06 4IN PVC FORCE MAIN		
747.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$60.9000	\$45,492.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$44,820.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$157.0000	\$117,279.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$74,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$140.0000	\$104,580.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$157.3900	\$117,570.33
797-09.06 4IN PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY		
2.000 EAC	СН	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$3,225.0000	\$6,450.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$7,290.0000	\$14,580.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$5,300.0000	\$10,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$7,307.2700	\$14,614.54
797-09.43 CUT AND CAP 4IN FORCE MAIN		
3.000 EAC	СН	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,260.0000	\$3,780.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3,640.0000	\$10,920.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$2,700.0000	\$8,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,250.0000	\$9,750.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$3,653.6300	\$10,960.89
797-10.05 CONNECT 4IN LATERAL TO SEWER LINE		
1.000 EAC	СН	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$3,990.0000	\$3,990.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$4,480.0000	\$4,480.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$4,496.7800	\$4,496.78

		00	MINAGI CHAIIO
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-10.14 CONNECT TO 2IN FORCE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3,360.0000	\$3,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,170.0000	\$6,170.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,183.0700	\$6,183.07
797-10.30 CONNECT 4IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,992.5000	\$2,992.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,040.0000	\$5,040.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$3,700.0000	\$3,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,058.8800	\$5,058.88
797-11.30 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER <8IN			
	60.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$57.7500	\$3,465.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$4,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$157.0000	\$9,420.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$7,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$140.0000	\$8,400.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$157.3900	\$9,443.40
797-11.40 RESTORE ASPHALT			
	10.000 S.Y.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$89.5000	\$895.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$1,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$140.5200	\$1,405.20
797-30.23 OPEN CUT 8IN PVC CASING PIPE			
	85.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$224.7000	\$19,099.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$390.0000	\$33,150.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$280.0000	\$23,800.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.		\$205.0000	\$17,425.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$21,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$281.0500	\$23,889.25

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Twin K Construction, Inc.

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,822,363.85
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,070,352.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,979,510.80
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$2,268,503.95
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,954,813.77
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,495,301.92
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$2,505,489.19
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,645,379.60
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,619,615.45
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$3,042,434.90
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,171,673.49
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,880,118.31
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$107,993.96
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$141,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$110,140.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$105,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$190,250.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$213,877.96
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$76,910.83
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$132,455.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$78,209.25
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$82,320.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$132,455.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$78,599.39
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,028,741.65
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$535,565.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$992,318.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$689,080.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$885,482.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$995,742.42
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$92,494.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$132,370.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$195,164.00
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$132,625.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$174,280.00
	#400.00 <del>7</del> .04

\$196,207.94

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$5,633,993.78
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,657,922.10
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5,974,957.50
Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$6,320,664.35
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,508,954.26
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$6,859,847.94

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

### DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX090 Call 012)

HSIP-1(467),19S001-F3-008

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 70, S.R. 1, MURFREESBORO ROAD) FROM DIVISION STREET (L.M. 18.35) TO MENZLER ROAD (L.M. 20.43) IN NASHVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.080 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Adams Contracting, LLC

\$964,427.75

				CONTRACT CNAU90
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	1.000 LS	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL	1.000 LS		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	1.000 20	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	165.000 S.Y.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$40.0000	\$6,600.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	351.000 S.Y.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$30.0000	\$10,530.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 C.Y.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.0000	\$50.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	500.000 L.F.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.2500	\$1,125.00
209-40.44	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4)	20.000 EACH		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$440.0000	\$8,800.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	100.000 TON		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$48.0000	\$4,800.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	553.000 L.F.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.5000	\$3,041.50
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	789.000 S.F.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$37.0000	\$29,193.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	1,076.000 S.F.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$42.0000	\$45,192.00
701-02.06	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHABILITATION)	176.000 S.F.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$61.0000	\$10,736.00

				CONTRACT CNX090
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	2.000 C.Y.	\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	04 000 O V		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	64.000 C.Y.	\$900.0000	\$57,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	1.000 LS	\$155,000.0000	\$155,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	000 000 1 5		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	200.000 L.F.	\$90.0000	\$18,000.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	0.000 54.011		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$14,000.0000	\$28,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	50.000 EACH	\$33.0000	\$1,650.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	40.000 54.011		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$170.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	45 000 54 011		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	15.000 EACH	\$33.0000	\$495.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	45.000.54.011		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	15.000 EACH	\$33.0000	\$495.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	1,063.000 S.F.	\$9.5000	\$10,098.50
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	2,000.000 L.F.	\$5.5000	\$11,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX090 EXTENSION
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
Adams Contracting, LLC	126.000 LB.	\$6.7500	\$850.50
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
Adams Contracting, LLC	73.000 S.F.	\$19.0000	\$1,387.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
Adams Contracting, LLC	60.000 S.F.	\$21.0000	\$1,260.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
Adams Contracting, LLC	1.000 LS	\$110.0000	\$110.00
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
Adams Contracting, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$130.0000	\$130.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
Adams Contracting, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$7,100.0000	\$28,400.00
714-09.09 LUMINAIRES (230 WATT)			
Adams Contracting, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$4,000.0000	\$16,000.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	40.000.00		
Adams Contracting, LLC	16.000 S.Y.	\$44.0000	\$704.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Adams Contracting, LLC	350.000 L.F.	\$28.0000	\$9,800.00
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
Adams Contracting, LLC	801.000 L.F.	\$39.0000	\$31,239.00
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
Adams Contracting, LLC	60.000 L.F.	\$2.2500	\$135.00
716-08.03 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)	440.000		
Adams Contracting, LLC	116.000 L.F.	\$8.7500	\$1,015.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	50.000 L.F.	\$14.0000	\$700.00
746 42 02	-	NIE)	ψ14.0000	Ψ/00.00
710-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LII	0.030 L.M.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7,700.0000	\$231.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BA	ARRIER LINE) 1,031.000 L.F.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	1,031.000 L.F.	\$8.7500	\$9,021.25
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	1.000 LS	\$47,500.0000	\$47,500.00
730-01 02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		. ,	. ,
700 01.02		1.000 EACH		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	10.000 EACH		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$14,000.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$3,900.0000	\$7,800.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	Adama Cantrastina III C	645.000 L.F.	Ф0 0000	<b>#4.000.00</b>
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,290.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	419.000 L.F.		
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2.2500	\$942.75
730-08.04	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	507.000 L.F.	\$2.7500	\$1,394.25
730-08.05	SIGNAL CABLE - 12 CONDUCTOR			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	244.000 L.F.	\$3.5000	\$854.00
	Adding Contracting, LLC		φ3.3000	Ψ0.04.00

203.000 L.F.

730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)

Adams Contracting, LLC

\$6,293.00

\$31.0000

				CONTRACT CNX090
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	751.000 L.F.	\$66.0000	\$49,566.00
730-15.30	CABINET (FOUR PHASE POLE MOUNTED)			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$24,000.0000	\$48,000.00
730-16.04	CONTROLLER (ATC)			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$5,800.0000	\$11,600.00
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE (TYPE A - PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS)	4 000 EACH		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$2,800.0000	\$11,200.00
730-23.72	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')	2 000 EACH		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$28,000.0000	\$84,000.00
730-23.80	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 40')	4 000 54 011		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
730-26.09	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON WITH 15IN SIGN	0.000 54.011		
	Adams Contracting, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$1,400.0000	\$4,200.00
730-26.11	COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PUSHBUTTO			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	10.000 EACH	\$1,400.0000	\$14,000.00
730-50.25	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON ASSEMBLY			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	4.000 EACH	\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	500.000 L.F.	\$2.7500	\$1,375.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Adams Contracting, LLC	10.000 UNIT	\$51.0000	\$510.00

UTILITY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX090 EXTENSION
795-01.03 6IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	69.000 L.F.		
Adams Contracting, LLC	69.000 L.F.	\$440.0000	\$30,360.00
795-01.31 3IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE	62.000 L.F.		
Adams Contracting, LLC	02.000 L.F.	\$370.0000	\$22,940.00
795-06.02 CONNECT TO 3IN WATER LINE	2.000 EACH		
Adams Contracting, LLC	2.000 EAGI1	\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
795-06.04 CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE	2.000 EACH		
Adams Contracting, LLC	2.000 EAGI1	\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
795-06.33 CUT AND CAP 6IN WATER LINE	2.000 EACH		
Adams Contracting, LLC	2.000 EAGIT	\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
795-06.40 CUT AND CAP 3IN WATER LINE	2.000 EACH		
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
795-11.12 RETIRE IN PLACE EXISTING WATER MAIN	88.000 L.F.		

800.000 LB.

Adams Contracting, LLC

Adams Contracting, LLC

795-13.01 DI FITTINGS

\$1,144.00

\$4,800.00

\$13.0000

\$6.0000

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Adams Contracting, LLC \$887,983.75

# SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Adams Contracting, LLC \$76,444.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Adams Contracting, LLC \$964,427.75

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX248 Call 013)

NH/HSIP-155(35),19S155-F3-006,19S155-F8-006,19S155-M3-009

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 155 FROM I-65 (L.M. 15.22) TO NEAR BRICK CHURCH PIKE (L.M. 16.80), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.580 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 6.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,089,065.30

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$2,092,264.50Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC\$2,117,612.30

			C	ONTRACT CNX248
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	VAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
208-01.0	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		6.400 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,850.0000	\$11,840.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$7,680.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$16,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		945.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$28,350.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$42,525.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$33,075.00
307-03.0	8 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		64.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$16,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$290.0000	\$18,560.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$12,800.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		50.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$55,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$785.0000	\$39,250.00
411-03.1	0 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
		6,190.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$128.0000	\$792,320.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125.0000	\$773,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$132.0000	\$817,080.00
411-12.0	1 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		6.400 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$8,960.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$675.0000	\$4,320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,325.0000	\$8,480.00
415-01.0	1 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	:	5,880.000 TON		

3.000 EACH

Rogers Group, Inc.

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$158,760.00

\$182,280.00

\$150,528.00

\$990.00

\$900.00

\$900.00

\$27.0000

\$31.0000

\$25.6000

\$330.0000

\$300.0000

\$300.0000

			•	CIVILACT CIVA240
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04-00	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
705-04.08	EARTH FAD FOR TIPE 30 GR END TREATMENT	3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$6,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$6,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	150.000 L.F.		
		150.000 L.F.	Φο οποο	<b>***</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$337.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$267,500.0000	\$267,500.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Table Stome (or must be before	150.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	130.000 LAGI1	¢34 E000	\$4,725.00
			\$31.5000	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$5,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$4,500.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$72.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.0000	\$44.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$68.00
740.00	CIONE (CONSTRUCTION)			
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	4 000 000 0 5		
		1,682.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.1500	\$13,708.30
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.2500	\$17,240.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.1500	\$12,026.30
712-07.03	3 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	30.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	00.000 E.I. I	\$14.0000	\$420.00
			•	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18.5000 \$13.0000	\$555.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$390.00

CONTRACT	<b>CNX248</b>
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
112 00:00 7 mmon 207m2 (111 2 0)	4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$3,800.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$5,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$3,600.00
712-08.12 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
	240.000 DAY		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$264,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$288,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$33,600.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	4.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (ADDED LANE (RIGHT)			
	2.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$1,050.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$2,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.21 SIGNS (ONE-DIRECTION LARGE ARROW (RIGHT)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,650.0000	\$3,650.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
713-16.22 SIGNS (EXIT GORE ADVISORY SPEED (PLAQUE)			
	1.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$425.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR	)(2 COLOR)		
	390.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$34.5000	\$13,455.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$33.0000	\$12,870.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$12,480.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	390.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$4,875.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,680.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$5,850.00

			LIMIT DDIOE	EVEL COM
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02 07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
710-02.07	LACTIOT AVEINENT MARKING (24 BARRIER EINE)	1,650.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,000.000 E	\$12.5000	\$20,625.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$19,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$29,700.00
			********	<b>4</b> _0,
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$185.00
716-04 07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
710-04.07	LAGIOTAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONET ARROW)	8.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	5.555 EX511	\$470.0000	\$3,760.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$450.0000	\$3,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$2,600.00
	,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<b>,</b> ,
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		6.400 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$9,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$8,960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$6,080.00
716-08 01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
710-00.01	REMOVAE OF FAVEMENT MARKING (EINE)	11,650.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	11,030.000 L.1 .	\$1.0500	\$12,232.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000	\$11,650.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$11,650.00
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
		2.200 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21,000.0000	\$46,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$44,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$39,600.00
716-09.87	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS WORDS AND SYMBOL	.S		
		3.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$1,875.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$18,000.00
716,00 99	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"			
1 10-03.00	CONTRACT I AVENERT MARRING O	0.400 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	U.4UU L.IVI.	\$35,500.0000	\$14,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$34,000.0000	\$13,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$7,200.00
	•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. ,

				CONTRACT CNX248
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-09.94	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$52,500.0000	\$5,250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$1,800.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		6.400 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$48,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$46,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$38,400.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		2,000.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1000	\$4,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$4,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$4,500.00
716-12.09	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$5,250.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
		6,200.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$32,550.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$31,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$13,950.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	<del></del>	\$87,500.0000	\$87,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$195,000.0000	\$195,000.00
			,	,

			CONTRACT CNX248
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
	623.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$475.0000	\$295,925.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$440.0000	\$274,120.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$440.0000	\$274,120.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	10.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$535.0000	\$5,350.00

\$500.0000

\$500.0000

\$5,000.00

\$5,000.00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,787,790.30
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,813,144.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,838,492.30

#### **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$301,275.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$279,120.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$279,120.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,089,065.30
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,092,264.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,117,612.30

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX259 Call 015)

19005-4168-04,19013-4131-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-65 OVER ARTHUR AVENUE (L.M. 8.80) AND ON I-40 OVER I-40, I-65 AND THE I-65 RAMP (L.M. 16.14) IN NASHVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC \$7,643,572.78

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$7,949,899.03

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. \$8,808,805.15

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BRIDGE (	CATE	GORY
----------	------	------

BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 19-10065-8	3.08 R&L)		
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$350,491.0500	\$350,491.05
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$385,453.3400	\$385,453.34
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$295,000.0000	\$295,000.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
200 00	Bounda Expandin (chocacon 125)	50.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	00.000 0.11	\$84.3600	\$4,218.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$188.3700	\$9,418.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$110.0000	\$5,500.00
			***************************************	<b>*</b> -,
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		486.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.8300	\$5,749.38
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.8800	\$2,857.68
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.5000	\$3,159.00
207 04 09	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING P M2		
307-01.00	ASPITALI CONCRETE MIX (FG04-22) (BFMB-HW) GR	2.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	2.000 TON	\$381.5400	\$763.08
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$353.9200	\$703.08 \$707.84
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Thomas and o count co.		<b>V</b> 100.0000	φοσο.σσ
307-03.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING B-M2		
		20.500 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$392.4100	\$8,044.41
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$364.0000	\$7,462.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$410.0000	\$8,405.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
403-01	BITOMINOGO MATERIAETOR TAOR GOAT (10)	3.010 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	3.010 1014	\$2,173.3200	\$6,541.69
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,016.0000	\$6,068.16
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,250.0000	\$6,772.50
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		48.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$428.6300	\$20,574.24
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$397.6000	\$19,084.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$450.0000	\$21,600.00
411-03-10	ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
00.10		300.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	555,555 1511	\$444.3200	\$133,296.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$412.1600	\$123,648.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$575.0000	\$172,500.00
			·	,

			•	O
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.060 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	0.000 =	\$126,777.1700	\$7,606.63
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$101,733.3300	\$6,104.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$69,000.0000	\$4,140.00
	Thomas mada dotaro dodar do.		φου,σου.σοσσ	ψ1,110.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		5,127.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$19.1400	\$98,130.78
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.7500	\$91,004.25
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.0000	\$102,540.00
602-10 19	JACKING STEEL SPANS			
002 10.10	SACIANO STELLO ANO	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	1.000 LO	\$156,611.4700	\$156,611.47
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$154,432.4600	\$154,432.46
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
	Thomas and the country of		ψ11 0,000.0000	Ψ110,000.00
602-10.34	MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS			
		21,703.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$37.5100	\$814,079.53
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$58.3700	\$1,266,804.11
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$868,120.00
602-10.51	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR(DESCRIPTION)			
	,	4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	4.000 EAGI1	\$20,984.0000	\$83,936.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,794.4900	\$15,177.96
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$19,500.0000	\$78,000.00
	Thomas and the Country of		ψ10,000.0000	ψ. ο,σσσ.σσ
603-01	PAINT STEEL STRUCTURE			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$18,473.2400	\$18,473.24
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,136.0000	\$17,136.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
603-02.20	SPOT PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES			
		892.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$36.2200	\$32,308.24
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.6000	\$29,971.20
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$35,680.00
603-05.20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BR. 19-10065-8.80	•		
	5 H 6 A	1.000 LS	<b>400 555 555</b>	<b>400</b>
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20,525.8300	\$20,525.83
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$19,040.0000	\$19,040.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00

			C	SINTRACT CINAZSS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.74	CLASS X CONCRETE			
		54.200 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,873.0000	\$209,916.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,306.2200	\$287,597.12
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,750.0000	\$203,250.00
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		5,276.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$19.9200	\$105,097.92
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.4400	\$70,909.44
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.0000	\$84,416.00
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		50.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$200.0900	\$10,004.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$543.1100	\$27,155.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$375.0000	\$18,750.00
604-10.09	CONCRETE			
		75.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,025.6000	\$301,920.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,028.3600	\$227,127.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,250.0000	\$243,750.00
604-10.13	CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$403,025.3600	\$403,025.36
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$375,293.7600	\$375,293.76
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		35,477.000 LB.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.1700	\$289,847.09
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.6900	\$272,818.13
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13.0000	\$461,201.00
604-10.30	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
		30.000 S.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,458.4600	\$133,753.80
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,659.4200	\$49,782.60
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,250.0000	\$67,500.00
604-10.41	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (TYPE E)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,521.7300	\$121,738.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,415.8700	\$113,269.60
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,700.0000	\$136,000.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS		
COT 15.44 EXI ANGION COINT INC. AIRCO	185.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$241.9600	\$44,762.60
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$181.4300	\$33,564.55
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$170.0000	\$31,450.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
,	20.000 S.Y.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$827.9300	\$16,558.60
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$824.0000	\$16,480.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$975.0000	\$19,500.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
	242.000 S.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$277.1800	\$67,077.56
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$543.0500	\$131,418.10
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$198.0000	\$47,916.00
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)		
	20.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$247.5200	\$4,950.40
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$560.0000	\$11,200.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$250.0000	\$5,000.00
617-01 BRIDGE DECK SEALANT		
	135.000 S.Y.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$68.8100	\$9,289.35
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$115.8100	\$15,634.35
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$250.0000	\$33,750.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)		
	2,535.000 S.Y.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$47.0900	\$119,373.15
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$43.6800	\$110,728.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$65.0000	\$164,775.00
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)		
	112.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$241.3700	\$27,033.44
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$391.5500	\$43,853.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$490.0000	\$54,880.00
620-05.02 STANDARD CONCRETE CLASSIC PARAPET RAIL		
	26.000 L.F.	
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$919.8800	\$23,916.88
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$386.8600	\$10,058.36
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,900.0000	\$75,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
620-10.01 CONCRETE PARAPET (BRIDGERAIL REPLACEMENT)			
,	600.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$274.9900	\$164,994.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$302.6000	\$181,560.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$580.0000	\$348,000.00
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	122.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30.1900	\$3,683.18
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.6800	\$1,912.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$31.2500	\$3,812.50
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	109.080 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$35.6100	\$3,884.34
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0300	\$3,602.91
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$72.0000	\$7,853.76
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,997.7100	\$3,997.71
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,708.3200	\$3,708.32
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,900.0000	\$5,900.00
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,537.9600	\$7,613.88
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,354.2400	\$7,062.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,150.0000	\$12,450.00
706-10.80 MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	2.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$301.8500	\$603.70
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$280.0000	\$560.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$415.0000	\$830.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	83.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$158.2400	\$13,133.92
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$141.1100	\$11,712.13
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$197.0000	\$16,351.00
711-02.03 REINFORCED CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (BRIDGES	8)		
	125.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$500.9600	\$62,620.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$309.3100	\$38,663.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$525.0000	\$65,625.00

				CONTRACT CIAZZS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$498,219.9300	\$498,219.93
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$595,000.0000	\$595,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,330.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$50.1400	\$66,686.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$165.2500	\$219,782.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$150.0000	\$199,500.00
740 00 40	DODTADLE DADDIED DAIL (MAGULTI O)			
/12-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)	840.000 L.F.		
	D II 0 A	040.000 L.I .	Фоо оооо	<b>0.7.400.40</b>
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$32.3600	\$27,182.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$165.1400	\$138,717.60
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$120.0000	\$100,800.00
712-02.12	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECTI	ON (MASH TL-3)		
		470.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$49.8200	\$23,415.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$164.7500	\$77,432.50
	• •		·	
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$47,000.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MA	SH TL-3)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13,281.4200	\$53,125.68
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,280.0000	\$29,120.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14,000.0000	\$56,000.00
	Newit illiastracture South Co.		φ14,000.0000	ψ30,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		248.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$101.5600	\$25,186.88
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.0400	\$11,665.92
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$12,400.00
712-04-50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		24.000 EACH		
	Poll & Accordate Construction 110	24.000 LACIT	<b>646 0000</b>	<b>0405.00</b>
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16.9000	\$405.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.6800	\$376.32
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$18.0000	\$432.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		13,880.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.3400	\$532,159.20
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.5600	\$493,572.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.			
	Mewit illitastructure South Co.		\$40.0000	\$555,200.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	184.000 L.F.		
		104.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17.2100	\$3,166.64
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.9600	\$2,936.64
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$18.0000	\$3,312.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
•••••		4.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,448.8800	\$5,795.52
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,344.0000	\$5,376.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Niewit illinastructure South Co.		\$1,300.0000	φο,000.00
712-08.09	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY			
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,753.6600	\$17,507.32
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,120.0000	\$16,240.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9,250.0000	\$18,500.00
/12-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR	2 400 000 HOUD		
	D. II.O. A	3,168.000 HOUR	<b>A</b> 450 0000	<b>*</b> 4 <b>7</b> 0 4 4 0 0 4
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$150.9300	\$478,146.24
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$443,520.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$160.0000	\$506,880.00
712-08.12	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
		60.000 DAY		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,511.1000	\$150,666.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,680.0000	\$100,800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,900.0000	\$114,000.00
712-08.14	PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM			
		24.000 DAY		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11,228.8400	\$269,492.16
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,416.0000	\$249,984.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11,750.0000	\$282,000.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	•	14,225.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6.3400	\$90,186.50
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.8800	\$83,643.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.5000	\$92,462.50
712-09.08	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
		15,975.000 L.F.	<b>.</b>	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.8300	\$77,159.25
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4800	\$71,568.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$79,875.00

				CONTRACT CNA239
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
		7,580.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	·	\$5.4300	\$41,159.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.0400	\$38,203.20
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.7500	\$43,585.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		22.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$12,074.0200	\$265,628.44
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,200.0000	\$246,400.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13,000.0000	\$286,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (COVER OVERHEAD SIGN)			
		46.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,262.9100	\$472,093.86
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,520.0000	\$437,920.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$11,000.0000	\$506,000.00
714-01.01	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO.19-I0065-8.80 R&L)			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$34,628.2800	\$34,628.28
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$32,121.6000	\$32,121.60
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
714-01.02	STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 19-10040-16.14)			
	,	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$31,875.4000	\$31,875.40
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29,568.0000	\$29,568.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$46,000.0000	\$46,000.00
714-02.02	ENCASED CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
	,	20.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$103.8400	\$2,076.80
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$96.3200	\$1,926.40
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$120.0000	\$2,400.00
714-06.07	CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$82.1000	\$1,642.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$76.1600	\$1,523.20
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$95.0000	\$1,900.00
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COLOR LENS)			
	,	54.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$30.1900	\$1,630.26
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$1,512.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$31.5000	\$1,701.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.14	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL			
		47.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$18.1100	\$851.17
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.8000	\$789.60
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$19.0000	\$893.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-D	DIR)(2 COLOR)		
	·	58.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$120.7400	\$7,002.92
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$112.0000	\$6,496.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$7,250.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		484.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$14.4900	\$7,013.16
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.4400	\$6,504.96
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$7,260.00
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$543.3300	\$543.33
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$504.0000	\$504.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$562.5000	\$562.50
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LIN	NE)		
		1.440 L.M.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$12,074.0100	\$17,386.57
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,200.0000	\$16,128.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$56,000.0000	\$80,640.00
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BA	ARRIER LINE)		
		730.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.6200	\$2,642.60
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.3600	\$2,452.80
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.7500	\$2,737.50
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DC	OTTED LINE)		
		92.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.6200	\$333.04
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.3600	\$309.12
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.7500	\$345.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$756,713.7000	\$756,713.70
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$469,635.6400	\$469,635.64
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$775,000.0000	\$775,000.00

CON	JTR A	\CT	CN	X259

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	70.830 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$41.9600	\$2,972.03
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.2000	\$793.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9.5000	\$672.89
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	12.000 M.G.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$120.7400	\$1,448.88
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$336.0000	\$4,032.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$310.0000	\$3,720.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	1,200.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$12.9200	\$15,504.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.4000	\$10,080.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8.5000	\$10,200.00

# **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$7,643,572.78
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,949,899.03
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$8,808,805.15

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$7,643,572.78
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,949,899.03
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$8,808,805.15

## DEKALB COUNTY (Contract No. CNX231 Call 016)

21S056-M8-003,21S056-M8-004,21S146-M8-002,HSIP-146(9),21S146-F3-002,HSIP-56(100),21S056-F3-003,HSIP-56(101),21S056-F3-004

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 56, OLD S.R. 56 AND S.R. 146.

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.930 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,400,196.48
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$2,628,578.86
Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,918,132.91

			Co	ONTRACT CNX231
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	'AY CATEGORY			
208-01.0	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		9.900 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$9,900.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$29,700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$11,880.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		320.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$40.0000	\$12,800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$68.0000	\$21,760.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$17,600.00
403-02.0	1 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		60.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$800.0000	\$48,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$66,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$63,000.00
411-01.10	D ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		9,293.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$132.5000	\$1,231,322.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125.0000	\$1,161,625.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$137.5000	\$1,277,787.50
411-01.2	1 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		7.900 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2,925.0000	\$23,107.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,925.0000	\$23,107.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,090.0000	\$24,411.00
411-12.0	1 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		2.600 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$528.0000	\$1,372.80
411-12.0	2 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		1.400 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$500.0000	\$700.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$528.0000	\$739.20
415-01.0	1 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		9,076.000 TON		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$26.5000	\$240,514.00
	Vulgan Construction Materials, LLC		¢26 በበበበ	¢226 726 00

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$326,736.00

\$263,204.00

\$36.0000

\$29.0000

				CONTRACT CNX231
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-01.20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
	<del></del>	6.000 EACH	Фо ооо оооо	<b>*</b> 40.000.00
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,000.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00 \$12,672.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		Ψ2,112.0000	Ψ12,072.00
611-09.01	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		42.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$42,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000	\$39,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,003.0000	\$42,126.00
704 02 04	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
701-02.01	CONCRETE CORB RAIMF (RETROPTI)	8,320.000 S.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	0,320.000 3.1 .	\$35.0000	\$291,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$291,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.5000	\$361,920.00
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		,	<b>,</b> ,
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		71.600 C.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$585.3000	\$41,907.48
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$585.3500	\$41,911.06
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$765.5000	\$54,809.80
705-04 22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
705-04.22	GOARDRAIL DELINEATION ENTIANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)	403.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	403.000 EAGIT	\$5.1500	\$2,075.45
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6,045.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.6800	\$12,767.04
			·	
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$73,700.0000	\$73,700.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$213,000.0000	\$213,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
001		100.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	100.000 LAOII	\$28.0000	\$2,800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$33.0000	\$3,300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$58.0000	\$5,800.00
	-		·	•
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			

2,563.000 S.F.

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$17,300.25

\$25,630.00

\$38,445.00

\$6.7500

\$10.0000

\$15.0000

			,	CONTRACT CNA231
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	, ,	4.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$700.0000	\$2,800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,639.9300	\$10,559.72
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		8.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$33,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,975.0000	\$71,800.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-	DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	·	361.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$40.0000	\$14,440.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$14,440.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.2500	\$15,252.25
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MON	NO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
	`	291.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2011000 271011	\$40.0000	\$11,640.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$11,640.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.2500	\$12,294.75
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKE	ER .		
		624.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$10.0000	\$6,240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$24,960.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$42.2500	\$26,364.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION ST	RIPING)		
		28.400 S.Y.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$22.0000	\$624.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.0000	\$624.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.2500	\$660.30
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		902.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$10.0000	\$9,020.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$9,020.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$9,922.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		13.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$212.0000	\$2,756.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		209.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,672.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,672.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$1,776.50
	rrogoro Group, mo.		φο.σσσσ	ψ1,770.00
716-02 08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
710-02.00	TEASTIST AVEINENT MARKING (O' DOTTED LINE)	400.000   5		
		100.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$3.0000	\$300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$320.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$158.4000	\$633.60
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$369.5000	\$739.00
	3-3-3-477		***************************************	,
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		60.000 S.F.		
	Tingley Asphalt III C	00.000 S.F.	<b>\$45,0000</b>	<b>\$000.00</b>
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$900.00 \$900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.8400	\$900.00 \$950.40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ15.0400	φ930.40
740 04 44	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING // ANE DEDUCTION ADDOMS			
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$264.0000	\$528.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		27.300 L.M.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$975.0000	\$26,617.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$975.0000	\$26,617.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,029.5000	\$28,105.35
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		902.000 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,216.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,216.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$7,667.00

	CNX231

			CONTRACT CNX231
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	21.400 L.M.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$156,220.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,300.0000	\$156,220.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,708.0000	\$164,951.20
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	438.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$2.0000	\$876.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$876.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$941.70
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$58,490.0000	\$58,490.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$143,466.0000	\$143,466.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	2,524.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	·	\$3.5000	\$8,834.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$12,620.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$9,338.80
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	7,572.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	,	\$0.7500	\$5,679.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.5000	\$11,358.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$7,572.00
-			

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$2,400,196.48
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,628,578.86
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,918,132.91

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	\$2,400,196.48
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,628,578.86
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,918,132.91

## DICKSON AND MONTGOMERY COUNTIES (Contract No. CNX266 Call 017)

HSIP-235(15),22S235-F3-002,22S235-M8-002,HSIP-235(16),63S235-F3-002,63S235-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 235 FROM S.R. 49 (L.M. 10.22) IN DICKSON COUNTY TO S.R. 13 (L.M. 4.46) IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.640 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,366,841.20
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,483,248.02
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,755,096.75
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,458,111.97

			CONTRA	ACI CNAZOO
		UNIT	PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		21.320 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	•	50.0000	\$5,330.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	•	0.4400	\$15,146.58
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		00.000	\$23,452.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,60	00.000	\$34,112.00
202.04	MINISTRAL ACCRECATE TYPE A DASS CRADING D			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	4 400 000 TON		
	Fish and Assistant Design 0. Ossilian 11.0	1,408.000 TON	4.0000	<b>#00.070.00</b>
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		14.9000	\$20,979.20
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		27.0000	\$38,016.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-	38.0000	\$53,504.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5	50.0000	\$70,400.00
307-01-08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B	-M2		
00. 01.00	7.6. 17.21 GOTONE 12 mix (1 GOT 22) (2. miz 1 mi) GIOLE 11.0 Z	1,078.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		35.0000	\$91,630.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	-	39.1300	\$96,082.14
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-		\$129,360.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	•		\$161,700.00
	Valoar Construction Materials, ELC	Ψισ	0.0000	Ψ101,700.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		61.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		00.0000	\$24,400.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	•	37.6800	\$51,098.48
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	35.0000	\$57,035.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		0.0000	\$73,200.00
		¥ ·,		<b>4</b> 10, <b>2</b> 000
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		5,822.000 TON		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$12	20.0000	\$698,640.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$9	98.6000	\$574,049.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13	35.0000	\$785,970.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15	50.0000	\$873,300.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WI			
		16.800 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	•	50.0000	\$5,880.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	•	32.0000	\$9,441.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		35.0000	\$14,028.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$39	90.0000	\$6,552.00
<i>4</i> 15-01 01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
-1J-U1.U1	COLD I LAMINO DI TOMINOCO FAVEMENT	5 957 000 TON		
	Fuhank Asphalt Paving & Scaling LLC	5,957.000 TON	6.0000	\$05 313 OO
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC			\$95,312.00 \$170,251.06
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·		\$170,251.06 \$208,495.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC			\$206,495.00 \$238,280.00
	valican Construction ivialendis, LLC	<b>5</b> 4	0.000	ψ∠30,∠00.00

			-	11111/101 OII/1200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		6.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$180.0000	\$1,080.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$188.0000	\$1,128.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$900.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$450,000.00
			ψ. ο,σοσ.σοσσ	ψ 100,000.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1,875.0000	\$7,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$8,000.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$100.0000	\$200.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1,875.0000	\$3,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
			<b>\$</b> 1,000.000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$3,531.0000	\$14,124.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$3,678.0000	\$14,712.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,250.0000	\$17,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,250.0000	\$17,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$3,008.0000	\$6,016.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$3,133.0000	\$6,266.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$8,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$8,200.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
700-01	GOARDRAIL REMOVED	250.000 L.F.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	2001000 2 1	\$2.0000	\$500.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$2.4000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.0000	\$500.00
	vulcan construction materials, LLC		φ2.0000	φ300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$44,154.2100	\$44,154.21
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$39,500.0000	\$39,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$64,460.9700	\$64,460.97

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	75.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$375.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$75.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$75.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$3,375.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	2,277.000 S.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$5.0000	\$11,385.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$6.7500	\$15,369.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.7500	\$15,369.75
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$27,324.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
	703.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$30.0000	\$21,090.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$21,090.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$21,090.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$21,090.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	408.000 EACH		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,080.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,080.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,080.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,080.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
,	234.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,850.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$5,148.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$5,148.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.0000	\$5,148.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
	1,420.000 L.F.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	,	\$10.0000	\$14,200.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$11,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$11,360.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$11,360.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
. ,	40.300 L.M.		
Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$40,300.00
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$48,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$48,360.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$48,360.00

				CONTRACT CNX266
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		40.300 L.M.		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$278,070.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$278,070.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$278,070.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$278,070.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	McIntosh Construction Company, LLC		\$67,500.0000	\$67,500.00

\$22,000.0000

\$50,000.0000

\$22,000.00 \$50,000.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,366,841.20
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,483,248.02
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,755,096.75
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,458,111.97

Eubank Asphalt Paving & Sealing, LLC	\$1,366,841.20
McIntosh Construction Company, LLC	\$1,483,248.02
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,755,096.75
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2,458,111.97

## FAYETTE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX239 Call 018)

HSIP-193(12),24029-3208-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON S.R. 193 FROM NEAR MURRELL ROAD (L.M. 7.50) TO NEAR S.R. 195 (L.M. 11.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.500 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,212,355.65

Lehman-Roberts Company

\$1,394,831.59

CON	NTR/	ACT	<b>CNX239</b>
COL	N I K/	10 I	CINAZOS

		CONTRACT CNX239
ROADWAY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
7.000 L.M.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$1,250.0000 \$2,050.0000	\$8,750.00 \$14,350.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
15.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$2,900.0000 \$1,300.0000	\$43,500.00 \$19,500.00
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
800.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$122.5000 \$194.7500	\$98,000.00 \$155,800.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
3,683.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$146.8500 \$163.5000	\$540,848.55 \$602,170.50
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
49,353.000 S.Y.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$3.7000 \$5.4600	\$182,606.10 \$269,467.38
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
1.000 LS	<b>^</b>	<b>^</b>
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$59,700.0000 \$40,000.0000	\$59,700.00 \$40,000.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
42.000 L.F.	4	****
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$16.5000 \$6.3500	\$693.00 \$266.70
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
80.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$50.0000 \$21.1600	\$4,000.00 \$1,692.80
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
3.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$48.0000 \$105.7900	\$144.00 \$317.37
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
271.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company	\$48.0000 \$46.5500	\$13,008.00 \$12,615.05
		PAGE

			•	ONIRACI CNX239
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		150.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$4,950.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$43.0000	\$6,450.00
	Zomian Nozono Company		Ψ10.0000	φο, 100.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		196.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$6,860.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$33.8500	\$6,634.60
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$990.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$31.7400	\$952.20
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$4,680.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$37.0300	\$4,443.60
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.2000	\$726.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$23.2700	\$698.10
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		8.000 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,000.0000	\$72,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$8,886.5500	\$71,092.40
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LI	NE)		
		375.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4000	\$1,650.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$4.2300	\$1,586.25
716-14.01	PROFILED THERMO PVMT MRKNG AUDIBLE (4IN)			
		8.000 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$14,500.0000	\$116,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$14,599.3300	\$116,794.64
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$53,250.0000	\$53,250.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
	Lonnan Roberto Company		ψι 0,000.0000	ψι 0,000.00

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,212,355.65
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$1,394,831.59

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,212,355.65
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$1,394,831.59

## FRANKLIN COUNTY (Contract No. CNX237 Call 019)

26S016-M8-003, HSIP-16(69), 26S016-F3-003

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 16) FROM SOUTH OF S.R. 50 (L.M. 11.33) TO U.S. 64 (U.S. 41A, S.R. 15) (L.M. 12.95).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.620 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

**DBE GOAL 10.00%** 

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$1,706,222.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX237 EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.400 L.M.	\$1,900.0000	\$2,660.00
307-01.15 ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,681.000 TON	\$135.0000	\$226,935.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	51.000 TON	\$1,050.0000	\$53,550.00
411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	6.600 L.M.	\$3,200.0000	\$21,120.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	4,074.000 TON	\$151.0000	\$615,174.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	5 570 000 TON		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	5,572.000 TON	\$48.7500	\$271,635.00
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN	20 000 54 CH		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	38.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$95,000.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	205 200 5 5		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	285.000 S.F.	\$15.0000	\$4,275.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	4 250 000 S F		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,250.000 S.F.	\$45.0000	\$56,250.00
702-01 CONCRETE CURB	0 F00 C V		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	0.500 C.Y.	\$3,500.0000	\$1,750.00
702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	25 600 C V		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	25.600 C.Y.	\$725.0000	\$18,560.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	4 000 FACH		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX237  EXTENSION
			ONITTRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	12.500 L.F.		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	.=	\$34.0000	\$425.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	62.500 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$187.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$82,210.0000	\$82,210.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	20.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	64.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$320.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,462.000 S.F.	\$6.5000	\$9,503.00
712-07.02	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	135.000 L.F.	\$11.0000	\$1,485.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	220.000 EACH	\$42.0000	\$9,240.00

262.000 EACH

716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$11,004.00

\$42.0000

3,480.000 L.F.

10,440.000 L.F.

730-14.02 SAW SLOT

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

PAGE

4

\$17,400.00

\$15,660.00

\$5.0000

\$1.5000

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$1,706,222.00

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$1,706,222.00

## GIBSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX218 Call 021)

NH-5(116),27002-8232-14,STP/HSIP-5(120),27S005-F3-002,27S005-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 45W (S.R. 5) FROM L.M. 9.02 TO L.M. 9.16, AND FROM NEAR S.R. 367 (L.M. 11.64) TO NEAR S.R. 367 (L.M. 17.17).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.67 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 21, 2023

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$2,761,682.20

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$2,783,462.29

CONTRACT C
------------

			C	ONTRACT CNX218
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		217.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$96.5000 \$65.0000	\$20,940.50 \$14,105.00
203-06	WATER			
		11.000 M.G.	<b>#</b> F 0000	<b>#55.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000 \$0.0100	\$55.00 \$0.11
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		10.520 L.M.	<b>^</b>	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000 \$1,100.0000	\$9,994.00 \$11,572.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING	•		
		1,467.000 TON	044,0000	<b>A</b> 00.44 <b>7</b> .00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$41.0000 \$25.0000	\$60,147.00 \$36,675.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) G			
		100.000 TON	<b>#450,0000</b>	<b>#45.000.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000 \$190.0000	\$15,000.00 \$19,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Janes Bres. Contractors II C	0.100 TON	<b>\$200,0000</b>	<b>#90.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$800.0000 \$600.0000	\$80.00 \$60.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	74.000 TON	\$800.0000	\$59,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$44,400.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	40 000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	12.000 TON	\$205.0000	\$2,460.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	12.900 L.M.	\$3,100.0000	\$39,990.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,100.0000	\$39,990.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	44 740 000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	11,718.000 TON	\$120.0000	\$1,406,160.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$138.0000	\$1,617,084.00
				PAGE

CON	ITRACT	CNX218

			CC	NTRACT CNX218
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16)	N WIDTH)		
		0.519 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$945.0000	\$490.46
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$544.95
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUE	OUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
		6.573 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$945.0000	\$6,211.49
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,043.2800	\$6,857.48
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		11,112.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41.2500	\$458,370.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28.0000	\$311,136.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		169.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,352.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$10,140.00
611-05.01	TRENCH DRAINS			
		65.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,250.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$575.0000	\$37,375.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		1,725.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·	\$25.0000	\$43,125.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$31,050.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		300.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$10,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$11,400.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		1,410.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$35.0000	\$49,350.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$49,350.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		16.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	10.000 0.11	\$975.0000	\$15,600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$16,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$600.00

				CONTRACT CNX218
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,550.0000	\$7,100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,550.0000	\$7,100.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,350.0000	\$13,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,350.0000	\$13,400.00
707-01.01	CHAIN-LINK FENCE (4-FOOT)			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$2,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$57.5000	\$1,150.00
707-01.02	END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 4')			
		2.000 EACH	Φ=00.000	<b>*</b> 4.400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$560.0000 \$250.0000	\$1,120.00 \$500.00
	beta dominating company, LLO		Ψ230.0000	ψ300.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		30.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$12,000.00
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,500.0000	\$20,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$59,000.0000	\$59,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,996.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$13,972.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$13,972.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$895.0000	\$2,685.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$2,685.00

CONTRACT CNX218
-----------------

			C	ONTRACT CNX218
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		35.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$210.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$210.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		ψ0.0000	Ψ210.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		92.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$506.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.5000	\$506.00
713-15.02	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Israel Bree Contractors III C	1.000 EAGIT	<b>#450,0000</b>	<b>#450.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$135.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$135.00
713-16 05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT			
713-10.03	KAILKOAD CKOSS-BOOK SIGIN & SOI I CKT	0.000 54.011		
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$700.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$220.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$220.00
	20.00 Co		Ψ==0.0000	Ψ==0.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (GRADE CROSSING ADVANCE WARNING SIGN,	, W10-3)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$440.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$440.00
713-16 22	SIGNS (YIELD, R1-2)			
7.10 10.22	(H215, K1 2)	2.000 EACH		
	large Branch Control LLC	2.000 EACH	<b>#005 0000</b>	<b>#</b> 440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$205.0000	\$410.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$205.0000	\$410.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-I	DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		670.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$20,770.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$31.0000	\$20,770.00
			<del>+</del> = 1.0000	,==,
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MON			
		190.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$5,890.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$31.0000	\$5,890.00

			CO	NIRACI CNX218
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		240.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$10,800.00
			\$10.0000	\$2,400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,400.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$750.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$750.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPIN	IG)		
		330.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	330.000 3.1.	¢20,000	<b>#0.240.00</b>
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28.0000 \$28.0000	\$9,240.00 \$9,240.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		φ26.0000	\$9,240.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		504.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$10,080.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$10,080.00
716-02 06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
710 02.00	LACTOTAVEMENT MARKING (TOTAL EARLE ARROW)	55.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	33.000 LACI1	\$195.0000	\$10,725.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$195.0000 \$195.0000	\$10,725.00 \$10,725.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$195.0000	\$10,725.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		2,490.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.4500	\$6,100.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.4500	\$6,100.50
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-W	/ALK)		
		680.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3331333 = 1.1	\$40.0000	\$27,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$27,200.00
	Dona Communing Company, LLC		Ψ10.0000	Ψ27,200.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.634 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$8,242.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$8,242.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
	. Erono wond rive mentione (rout)	1.000 EACH		
	Janes Bres. Contractors II C	1:000 EACH	\$700 0000	\$700 OO
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$700.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$700.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$5,200.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$5,200.00

			00	NINACI CNAZIO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOUL	_DER)		
		410.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,100.00
	Delia Contracting Company, ELC		\$10.0000	φ4,100.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		0.040 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$52.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$52.00
716-05 20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
7 10 00.20	TAINTED FATEMENT MARKING (O' LINE)	23.235 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	20:200 2:	\$1,300.0000	\$30,205.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$30,205.50
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,300.0000	φ30,203.30
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LI	NE)		
		23.235 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,850.0000	\$159,159.75
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,850.0000	\$159,159.75
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140,000.0000	\$140,000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$88,000.0000	\$88,000.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		50.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$100.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$125.00
	Bona contracting company, 220		Ψ2.0000	Ψ120.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		2,696.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$26,960.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$9,436.00
<b>705</b> 4 5 5 5	LOOPWINE			
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE	0.400.000 ! =		
		6,492.000 L.F.	*	<b></b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$12,984.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.7500	\$4,869.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,761,682.20
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,783,462.29

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,761,682.20
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,783,462.29

## GILES COUNTY (Contract No. CNX228 Call 022)

BR-STP-11(98),28005-3217-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON U.S. 31A (S.R. 11) OVER PIGEON ROOST CREEK (L.M. 23.38), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.108 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$3,962,308.25

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$3,966,249.98

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
NOADW	AT CATEGORT			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
		1,180.000 HOUR		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$0.8000	\$944.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$0.8000	\$944.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
20. 0.		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
202.04.56	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (PIPES)			
202-01.50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (FIFES)	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 L3	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		3,229.000 C.Y.	<b>A</b> 40.0000	<b>*</b> 400.400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000 \$32.4900	\$129,160.00 \$104,910.21
	Dement Constitution Company, LLC		Ψ32.4900	\$104,910.21
203-01.13	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (STREAM MITIGATION	)		
		550.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$49,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$39.2400	\$21,582.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		1,850.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43.0000	\$79,550.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$27,750.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	2,279.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	,	\$70.0000	\$159,530.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$42.1200	\$95,991.48
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
203-04	LACING AND OF READING TOF SOIL	651.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3311333 3111	\$25.0000	\$16,275.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$22,785.00
202.25	UNDERGUTTING			
203-05	UNDERCUTTING	025 000 C V		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	825.000 C.Y.	\$28.0000	\$23,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$24,750.00
	, ,,		-	. ,

			C	DNIKACI CNAZZO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225,000.0000	\$225,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$299,180.0000	\$299,180.00
209-03.42	STREAM MITIGATION - LIVE BRUSH LAYERING			
		175.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$52,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$35,000.00
209-03.67	STREAM MITIGATION - WOOD TOE W/REINFORCED E	EARTH		
		100.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$10,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$25,000.00
209-03.68	STREAM MITIGATION – BOULDER TOE			
		15.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$285.0000	\$4,275.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
209-03.99	PROTECTED AREA MARKER (WHITE WITH DECAL)			
	,	20.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$2,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$5,000.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		72.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,160.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$7,200.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	,	5,331.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-,	\$6.2000	\$33,052.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.2000	\$33,052.20
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3.330 <u>-</u> 1.13.1	\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		5.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 = 1.0	\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$4,500.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		20.000 BAG		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	20,000 570	\$20.0000	\$400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$900.00

				CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			0.11.11.102	
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000 \$500.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
209-40.34	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE E)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$3,200.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		304.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$30,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$19,760.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,318.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$68,536.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$52,720.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		1,909.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$104,995.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$76,360.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING A		
		158.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$39,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$39,500.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR	ADING B-M2		
		114.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$256.0000	\$29,184.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$256.0000	\$29,184.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$3,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$3,500.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		7.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-	\$75.0000	\$525.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$525.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
·		1.000 TON		
	Inner Bree Contractors III C		<b>#4 750 0000</b>	<b>#4.750.00</b>

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$1,750.00

\$1,750.00

\$1,750.0000

\$1,750.0000

CONTRACT CNX228	C	ON	TR/	CT	CN	<b>X228</b>
-----------------	---	----	-----	----	----	-------------

				CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		177.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$288.0000	\$50,976.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$288.0000	\$50,976.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		Ψ200.0000	ψ50,970.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,775.0000	\$4,887.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$5,500.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		15.000 TON		
		15.000 TON		<b>.</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$785.0000	\$11,775.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$12,000.00
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$3,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$165.0000	\$3,960.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ103.0000	ψ3,300.00
607-39.03	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		84.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	041000 Eii 1	\$140.0000	\$11,760.00
			\$45.0000	\$3,780.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		<del>\$4</del> 5.0000	φ3,760.00
611-02.10	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	. 27		. ,	,
611-07.32	24IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Johnson Gorisandson Gorispani, 1220		ψο,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ10,000.00
611-07.54	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		137.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$10,275.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,850.00
705-06-01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	,	550.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	JUJUUU E.I .	\$37.5000	\$20,625.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$34.0700	\$18,738.50

				CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000 \$1,507.0000	\$5,400.00 \$4,521.00
			\$1,307.0000	ψ4,021.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3	4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	4.000 LAGIT	\$1,750.0000	\$7,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,047.0000	\$4,188.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,166.0000	\$8,664.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	lanca Bras. Contractora III C	1.000 EACH	<b>#4.000.0000</b>	<b>#4.000.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000 \$3,020.0000	\$4,000.00 \$3,020.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		750.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,500.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	lanca Bras. Contractora III C	1,454.000 L.F.	<b>#2.0000</b>	ΦΕ ΕΩΕ ΩΩ
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.8000 \$3.8000	\$5,525.20 \$5,525.20
			φο.σσσσ	φο,ο20.20
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)	6 000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
700 05 05			,	. ,
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	200 000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	200.000 TON	\$54.0000	\$10,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$11,000.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	00 000 70**		
	lanca Bras. Contractora III C	83.000 TON	<b>#</b> CO 0000	<b>#4.000.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000 \$55.0000	\$4,980.00 \$4,565.00
700 05 00			<b>400.000</b>	¥ .,500.00
7 03-03.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	100 725 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	190.725 TON	\$60.0000	\$11,443.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$10,489.88
	1 7/ -			. ,

CONTRACT CNX	228
--------------	-----

				CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		455.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$27,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$25,025.00
709-05.81	ROCK RIFFLES			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35,950.0000	\$35,950.00
742.02.40	PORTARI E RARRIER RAII (MACILTI 2)			
/12-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
		311.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$145.0000	\$45,095.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$26,435.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,600.0000	\$11,200.00
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
112 04.01	TELMOLE BROMO (GHAMILELEMO)	30.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	00.000 E/(011	\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$900.00
	7. 7,		*********	•
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		10.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$140.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$150.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	696.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3331333 311 1	\$7.5000	\$5,220.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.5000	\$5,916.00
712 00 02	DEMOVADI E DAVEMENT MADVING (9" DADDIED I INEV			
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	3,744.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	3,744.000 L.I .	\$5.2500	\$19,656.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$11,232.00
	Sometic Conditional Company, LLC		ψ5.0000	Ψ11,232.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		48.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,400.00

				CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
713-16.04	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT (SEE PLANS)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,850.0000	\$25,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1)			
		1.000 EACH	<b></b>	4
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$425.0000 \$425.0000	\$425.00 \$425.00
	,,		<b>V</b>	¥ .==
713-16.21	SIGNS (OM-3L)			
	Jones Prog. Contractors II.C	2.000 EACH	\$220.0000	\$440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$440.00 \$440.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (OM-3R)	0.000 54 011		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$220.0000	\$440.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$440.00
742.46.00	CIONIC (TN E)			
713-16.23	SIGNS (TN-5)	2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 2.7011	\$220.0000	\$440.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$440.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (R4-5)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$220.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$220.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLO	DR)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		3.000 EACH	_	_
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000 \$300.0000	\$75.00 \$900.00
	Doment Constitution Company, LLC		ψ300.0000	φθυυ.υυ

37.000 L.F.

716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$740.00

\$1,110.00

\$20.0000

\$30.0000

CONTRACT	CNX228
----------	--------

				CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ2,000.0000	φ2,000.00
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		15.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$375.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$300.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 E.III.	\$10,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$7,500.00
	bellione dollaradian company, LLO		ψ10,000.0000	ψ1,300.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$380,000.0000	\$380,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$390,000.0000	\$390,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
700 10		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LAGI1	\$115,000.0000	\$115,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$87,920.0000	\$87,920.00
	Sometic Constitution Company, 220		ψοι, (ο Σοιοσσσ	φο.,ο20.00
740-07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
		2,834.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$17,004.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$9,919.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	,	597.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	397.000 3.1.	\$4.5000	\$2,686.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.2500	\$1,343.25
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ2.2300	ψ1,545.25
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		2,378.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$8,323.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$5,945.00
740-11 03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
740-11.03	TEIM ORACT SEDIMENT TOSE TORK	280.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	200.000 L.I .	\$15.0000	\$4,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ13.0000	ψ+,200.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		74.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$7,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$67.0000	\$4,958.00

				CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.08	SEEDING (SPECIAL MIXTURE) WITH MULCH			
		62.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000 \$200.0000	\$12,400.00 \$12,400.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		37.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000 \$105.0000	\$2,775.00 \$3,885.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		12.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000 \$100.0000	\$1,800.00 \$1,200.00
802-02.30	CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)			
	,	35.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$875.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$875.00
802-02.31	CUTTINGS: SALIX SERICEA (18IN-24IN)			
	·	35.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$875.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$875.00
802-02.32	CUTTINGS: CORNUS AMOMUM (18IN-24IN)			
		35.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$875.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$875.00
802-02.33	CUTTINGS: SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (18IN-24IN)			
		35.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$875.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$875.00
802-12.07	BETULA NIGRA (RIVER BIRCH SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		47.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,175.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,645.00
802-12.11	CERCIS CANADENSIS (REDBUD SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$350.00
802-12.19	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA (TULIP POPLAR SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	·			

14.000 EACH

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$350.00

\$490.00

\$25.0000

\$35.0000

			CC	NIKACI CNAZZO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-12.21	NYSSA SYLVATICA (BLCKGUM SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$350.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$490.00
	Demont Construction Company, LEC		ψου.ουσο	Ψ-30.00
802-12.22	OSTRYA VIRGINIANA (IRONWOOD SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$350.00
802-12.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE SEEDLING	i B.R.)		
		47.000 EACH		
		47.000 EACH	<b>*</b> 0= 0000	04.475.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,175.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,645.00
802-12.33	QUERCUS MICHAUXII (SWMP CHSTNT OAK SEEDL	NG B.R.)		
		47.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,175.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,645.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ33.0000	φ1,043.00
802-12.38	QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK SEEDLNG B.R.	)		
		47.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,175.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,645.00
902-12 52	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (BUTTONBUSH S	DI NG BARE ROOT)		
002-13.33	CEFTIALANTITIOS OCCIDENTALIS (BOTTONBOSITS	·		
		77.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,925.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,695.00
802-13.54	CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD SDLNG BAR	RE ROOT)		
	•	77.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	77.000 LAGIT	\$25.0000	\$1,925.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,695.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ35.0000	\$2,695.00
802-13.59	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH SDLNG BARE ROO	ЭТ)		
		77.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,925.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,695.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		4,057.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,085.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$6,085.50
805 <b>-</b> 12 02	700 GRAM COIR FIBER EROSION BLANKET			
555-12.00	Chair Con Fiber Endolon Deannel	270.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors 11.0	210.000 3.1.	<b>640.000</b> 0	<b>#2 240 00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000 \$15.0000	\$3,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,050.00

				CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE (	CATEGORY			
202-01.02	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,205.0000	\$18,205.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23,200.0000	\$23,200.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EXIST. BR. NO. 28-S	R11-23.38)		
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$448,700.0000	\$448,700.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		370.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$16,650.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$14,800.00
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		60.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$3,900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$3,300.00
604-02.03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
		36,079.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2800	\$82,260.12
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.8000	\$64,942.20
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		135.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$182,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$980.0000	\$132,300.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		15,267.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.3400 \$1.8000	\$35,724.78 \$27,480.60
	Dement Constitution Company, LLC		ψ1.0000	Ψ21,400.00
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		234.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$360.0000 \$325.0000	\$84,240.00 \$76,050.00
	Dement Constitution Company, LLC		ψ323.0000	Ψ70,000.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		164.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000 \$1,175,0000	\$246,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,175.0000	\$192,700.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		681.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.9500 \$14.0000	\$7,456.95 \$0,534.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$9,534.00

			(	CONTRACT CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	814.000 S.Y.	\$7.0000 \$6.1400	\$5,698.00 \$4,997.96
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	370.000 L.F.	\$115.0000 \$63.0000	\$42,550.00 \$23,310.00
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	20.000 EACH	\$200.0000 \$250.0000	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00
615-01.11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-63)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	628.000 L.F.	\$600.0000 \$490.0000	\$376,800.00 \$307,720.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	178.000 L.F.	\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$890.00 \$890.00
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 GAL.	\$375.0000 \$200.0000	\$375.00 \$200.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	328.000 L.F.	\$160.0000 \$355.0000	\$52,480.00 \$116,440.00
621-05.02	TEMPORARY SHORING			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$60,000.0000 \$80,000.0000	\$60,000.00 \$80,000.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	154.000 L.F.	\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$7,700.00 \$7,700.00
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	60.000 L.F.	\$12.0000 \$25.0000	\$720.00 \$1,500.00

			CONTRACT CNX228
UTILITY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY			
793-01.08 POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000 \$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00 \$1,800.00
		<b>\$</b> 1,000.000	ψ.,σσσ.σσ
793-01.12 POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
793-01.41 ANCHOR 1IN			
755 CHAT ARCHON III	6.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$980.0000	\$5,880.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$980.0000	\$5,880.00
793-98.04 REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES			
	3.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000 \$250.0000	\$750.00 \$750.00
		<b>\$</b>	ψ. σσ.σσ
795-03.04 4IN PVC WATER LINE			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	280.000 L.F.	\$100.0000	\$28,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$30,800.00
795-05.61 BORE/JACK 8IN STEEL CASING PIPE-UNCON.			
735-03.01 BONESAGN ON STEEL GASING FILE-ONCON.	110.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$55,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$33,000.00
795-06.03 CONNECT TO 4IN WATER LINE			
	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000 \$4,000.0000	\$6,000.00 \$8,000.00
,,,,,,		* 1,000.000	<b>*</b> 0,000.00
795-06.32 CUT AND CAP 4IN WATER LINE			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
795-08.03 4IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
TO COME IN CASE PAGE RECEIPED	2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
705 40 24 2IN DLOW OFF ASSEMBLY			

1.000 EACH

795-10.31 2IN BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$3,000.00

\$3,000.0000

\$5,000.0000

				CONTRACT	CNX228
			UNIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
795-13.01	DI FITTINGS				
		500.000 LB.			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$4,	,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5	,000.00
795-14.02	CLASS B CONCRETE				
		10.000 C.Y.			
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$5	,000.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$7,500.00

\$750.0000

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,212,978.40 \$2,313,555.22
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,627,899.85
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,540,764.76
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$121,430.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$111,930.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,962,308.25
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,966,249.98

#### GILES COUNTY (Contract No. CNX265 Call 023)

HSIP-11(120),28S011-F3-002,28S011-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 11 FROM THE ALABAMA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORTH OF CHARLIE DAVIS ROAD (L.M. 7.08).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.080 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,779,682.00

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX265 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.200 L.M.	\$1,900.0000	\$26,980.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	937.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	937.000 TON	\$40.0000	\$37,480.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	40.000 TON	\$700.0000	\$28,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7,926.000 TON	\$141.0000	\$1,117,566.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	11.400 L.M.	\$1,100.0000	\$12,540.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$1,300.0000	\$18,200.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$4,600.0000	\$64,400.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	700.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	700.000 L.P.	\$2.5000	\$1,750.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$69,896.0000	\$69,896.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$2.0000	\$50.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	4 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$2.0000	\$8.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,540.000 S.F.		

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$15,400.00

\$10.0000

CONTRACT	CNX265

NUIT PRICE   EXTENSION					CONTRACT CNX265	
Rogers Group, Inc.   \$23,000 EACH   \$12,0000   \$276,000     713-02.34   DELINEATORS (ALL)   23,000 EACH   \$65,0000   \$1,495.00     716-01.21   SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)   468,000 EACH   \$35,0000   \$16,380.00     716-04.04   PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)   \$6,120,000 L.F.   \$10,0000   \$61,200.00     716-08.01   REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)   \$2,971,000 L.F.   \$2,000   \$5,942.00     716-09.02   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"   \$27,000,0000   \$16,200.00     716-12.02   ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (GIN LINE)   \$26,200 L.M.   \$7,600,0000   \$199,120.00     716-12.03   MOBILIZATION   \$000,0000   \$199,120.00				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
Rogers Group, Inc.   \$12.0000   \$276.00     713-02.34   DELINEATORS (ALL)   Rogers Group, Inc.   \$65.0000   \$1,495.00     716-01.27   SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)   \$65.0000   \$16,380.00     716-04.04   PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)   \$6,120.000 L.F.   \$10.0000   \$61,200.00     716-08.07   REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)   \$2,971.000 L.F.   \$2,0000   \$5,942.00     716-09.08   CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"   \$27,000.0000   \$16,200.00     716-12.02   ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)   \$26,200 L.M.   \$7,600.0000   \$199,120.00     716-13.04   MOBILIZATION   MOBILIZATION   \$37,600.0000   \$199,120.00     717-01   MOBILIZATION   \$27,600.0000   \$199,120.00     718-09.05   \$199,120.00   \$199,120.00     718-09.05   \$199,120.	713-02.11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS				
713-02.34 DELINEATORS (ALL)  Rogers Group, Inc.  23.000 EACH Rogers Group, Inc.  865.0000 \$1,495.00  716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) Rogers Group, Inc.  80gers Group, Inc.			23.000 EACH			
Rogers Group, Inc.   \$1,495.00   \$1,495.		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$276.00	
Rogers Group, Inc.         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,495.00         \$1,690.00         \$1,690.00         \$1,690.00         \$1,690.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,600.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,991.120.00         \$1,991.120.00	713-02.34	DELINEATORS (ALL)				
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)  Rogers Group, Inc. \$35,0000 \$16,380.00  716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) Rogers Group, Inc. \$10,0000 L.F. Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,971,000 L.F. Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,971,000 L.F. Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,971,000 L.F. Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,0000 \$5,942.00  716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6" Rogers Group, Inc. \$27,000.0000 \$16,200.00  716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) Rogers Group, Inc. \$7,600.0000 \$199,120.00  717-01 MOBILIZATION			23.000 EACH			
468.000 EACH         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$35.000       \$16,380.00         716-04.04       PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)       6,120.000 L.F.       \$10.0000       \$61,200.00         716-08.01       Removal of Pavement Marking (Line)       2,971.000 L.F.       \$2.0000       \$5,942.00         716-09.86       Contrast Pavement Marking 6"       \$27,000.0000       \$16,200.00         716-12.02       Enhanced Flatiline Thermo Pvmt Mrkng (6in Line)       26.200 L.M.       \$7,600.0000       \$199,120.00         717-01       Mobilization		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$1,495.00	
Rogers Group, Inc.         \$35,000         \$16,380.00           716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)         6,120.000 L.F.         \$10,000         \$61,200.00           716-08.01 Removal of Pavement marking (Line)         2,971.000 L.F.         \$2,971.000 L.F.         \$2,971.000 L.F.         \$2,971.000 L.F.         \$2,971.000 L.F.         \$2,000         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$5,942.00         \$16,200.00         \$16,200.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00         \$199,120.00 <th colspa<="" th=""><th>716-01.21</th><th>SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C</th><th>OLOR)</th><th></th><th></th></th>	<th>716-01.21</th> <th>SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C</th> <th>OLOR)</th> <th></th> <th></th>	716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C	OLOR)		
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$10.0000 L.F.         Prictor       \$2,971.000 L.F.         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$2,971.000 L.F.         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$2.0000         Prictor       \$2,0000         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$27,000.0000         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$27,000.0000         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$7,600.0000         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$7,600.0000         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$199,120.00         MOBILIZATION       \$199,120.00			468.000 EACH	•	•	
6,120.000 L.F.         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$10.0000       \$61,200.00         716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)         Rogers Group, Inc.       2,971.000 L.F.       \$2.0000       \$5,942.00         716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"       \$27,000.0000       \$16,200.00         716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)       26.200 L.M.       \$7,600.0000       \$199,120.00         717-01 MOBILIZATION       MOBILIZATION       \$7,600.0000       \$199,120.00		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$16,380.00	
Rogers Group, Inc.         \$10.0000         \$61,200.00           716-08.01         REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)         2,971.000 L.F.         \$2.0000         \$5,942.00           716-09.86         CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"         0.600 L.M.         \$27,000.0000         \$16,200.00           716-12.02         ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)         26,200 L.M.         \$7,600.0000         \$199,120.00           717-01         MOBILIZATION	716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)				
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)         2,971.000 L.F.         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$2,0000       \$5,942.00         716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$27,000.0000       \$16,200.00         716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$7,600.0000       \$199,120.00         717-01 MOBILIZATION		Dogoro Croup, Inc.	6,120.000 L.F.	\$40,0000	¢64 200 00	
2,971.000 L.F.         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$2.0000       \$5,942.00         716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$27,000.0000       \$16,200.00         716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)       26.200 L.M.       \$7,600.0000       \$199,120.00         717-01 MOBILIZATION       MOBILIZATION       \$7,600.0000       \$199,120.00		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$61,200.00	
T16-09.86         CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"         \$2,0000         \$5,942.00           Rogers Group, Inc.         \$27,000.0000         \$16,200.00           716-12.02         ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)         26.200 L.M.         \$7,600.0000         \$199,120.00           717-01         MOBILIZATION	716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)				
716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"  Rogers Group, Inc. \$27,000.0000 \$16,200.00  716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)  Rogers Group, Inc. \$7,600.0000 \$199,120.00  717-01 MOBILIZATION		Rogers Group Inc	2,971.000 L.F.	\$2,0000	\$5 942 <b>0</b> 0	
0.600 L.M.         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$27,000.0000       \$16,200.00         716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)         Rogers Group, Inc.       \$7,600.0000       \$199,120.00         717-01 MOBILIZATION		Trogoto Croup, mo.		Ψ2.0000	ψο,ο 12.00	
Rogers Group, Inc. \$27,000.0000 \$16,200.000  716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)  Rogers Group, Inc. \$7,600.0000 \$199,120.00  717-01 MOBILIZATION	716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	0.0001.14			
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)  26.200 L.M.  Rogers Group, Inc. \$7,600.0000 \$199,120.00		Rogers Group, Inc.	0.600 L.M.	\$27,000.0000	\$16,200.00	
26.200 L.M.  Rogers Group, Inc. \$7,600.0000 \$199,120.00  717-01 MOBILIZATION						
Rogers Group, Inc. \$7,600.0000 \$199,120.00 717-01 MOBILIZATION	716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	26 200 L M			
		Rogers Group, Inc.	20.200 L.W.	\$7,600.0000	\$199,120.00	
	747.04	MODILIZATION				
*****	/1/-01	WODILIZATION	1.000 LS			
Rogers Group, Inc. \$86,799.0000 \$86,799.00		Rogers Group, Inc.		\$86,799.0000	\$86,799.00	

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,779,682.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,779,682.00

#### COUNTIES GRAINGER, KNOX, AND UNION (Contract No. CNX195 Call 024)

29S061-M8-002,87S061-M8-002,n/a,47S061-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 61 FROM NEAR S.R. 131 (L.M. 15.65) IN UNION COUNTY, THROUGH KNOX COUNTY TO U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) (L.M. 1.64) IN GRAINGER COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.290 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

APAC-Atlantic, Inc. \$1,118,668.50

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$1,125,819.92

PRI of East Tennessee Inc. \$1,323,395.20

			cc	NTRACT CNX195
564514			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	5 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		12.600 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$8,820.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$925.0000	\$11,655.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$12,600.00
307-01.15	S ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		1,009.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$132.0000	\$133,188.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$121.7000	\$122,795.30
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$166.9000	\$168,402.10
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		81.000 TON		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$81,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,175.0000	\$95,175.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$97,200.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WID	ТН)		
		5.400 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$4,320.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$600.0000	\$3,240.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$1,053.0000	\$5,686.20
415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		395.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$40.5000	\$15,997.50
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$32.2000	\$12,719.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$39.5000	\$15,602.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$31,850.0000	\$31,850.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	•	820.000 S.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$5,330.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,560.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$7.5000	\$6,150.00

1.000 EACH

713-16.20 SIGNS (OBJECT MARKER)

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

\$145.00

\$150.00

\$146.00

\$145.0000

\$150.0000

\$146.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
		415.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$16,185.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$15,770.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$37.3000	\$15,479.50
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
		11.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$429.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$418.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$37.3000	\$410.30
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		426.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$4,473.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,112.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$11.4000	\$4,856.40
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING	)		
		200.000 S.Y.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$3,800.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$4,800.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$24.3000	\$4,860.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		288.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,880.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$14.0000	\$4,032.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$13.5000	\$3,888.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$189.0000	\$378.00
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$130.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$275.0000	\$275.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$270.0000	\$270.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		2.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$1,040.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$1,100.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$540.0000	\$1,080.00

				CONTRACT CNX195
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$370.0000	\$370.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$225.0000	\$225.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$210.6000	\$210.60
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)			
		1,196.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$6,279.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4.5000	\$5,382.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$4.4000	\$5,262.40
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		10.400 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$735.0000	\$7,644.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$10,400.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$972.0000	\$10,108.80
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		25.600 L.M.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$87,040.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$89,600.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$3,375.0000	\$86,400.00
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$80.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$80.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$0.9000	\$72.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	-	\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$20,500.0000	\$20,500.00
	PRI of East Tennessee Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

## **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY**

# 411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

5,046.000 TON

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.

NTRACT	CNX195

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

## **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY**

# 411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

## 5,046.000 TON

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$133.0000	\$671,118.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$135.4700	\$683,581.62
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$159.4000	\$804,332.40

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$447,550.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$442,238.30
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$519,062.80

#### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1**

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$671,118.00
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$683,581.62
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$804,332.40

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.	\$1,118,668.50
Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1,125,819.92
PRI of East Tennessee Inc.	\$1,323,395.20

#### HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX235 Call 025)

HSIP-312(21),33S312-F3-003,33S312-M8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 312 FROM S.R. 60 (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF HENRY ROAD (L.M. 6.85).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.850 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

 $\label{thm:construction} \mbox{Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.}$ 

\$1,697,777.00

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,831,441.81

CONTRACT	<b>CNX235</b>
----------	---------------

			C	ONTRACT CNX235
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		13.700 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,220.0000 \$1,745.1700	\$16,714.00 \$23,908.83
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		907.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$64.0000 \$60.9500	\$58,048.00 \$55,281.65
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Weight Brothers Construction Conservation	41.000 TON	<b>#070.0000</b>	<b>#05.070.00</b>
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$870.0000 \$917.7000	\$35,670.00 \$37,625.70
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Weight Booth and Operators that Operators In	6,140.000 TON	<b>#440.0000</b>	<b>#04.4.000.00</b>
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$149.0000 \$166.0300	\$914,860.00 \$1,019,424.20
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	6.800 L.M.	\$3,100.0000	\$21,080.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,347.6300	\$22,763.88
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4)	•		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	10.900 L.M.	\$560,0000	\$6,104.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$479.9200	\$5,231.13
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	5 950 000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	5,859.000 TON	\$38.7500	\$227,036.25
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.1500	\$211,802.85
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTI			
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	206.000 EACH	\$5.5000	\$1,133.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.0700	\$5,370.42
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4.000   0		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$75,365.0000	\$75,365.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	45 000 EAOU		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	15.000 EACH	\$15.0000	\$225.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.8500	\$177.75
				PAGE

CONTRACT (	3	N	ĺΧ	(2	3	5
------------	---	---	----	----	---	---

			00	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		789.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2500	\$5,720.25
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.8800	\$6,217.32
	railey construction company, inc.		ψ1.0000	ψ0,217.02
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,595.0000	\$13,785.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,858.5000	\$14,575.50
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR	) (1 COLOR)		
	(	675.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	010.000 E/(011	\$44.0000	\$29,700.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.4000 \$47.4000	\$31,995.00
	railey Constitution Company, inc.		φ47.4000	φ31,993.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		142.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.2500	\$1,881.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.2200	\$2,019.24
716-02 02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
7 10-03.03	LASTIC WORD LAVEINENT MARKING (STOT ATIEAD)	4 000 54 011		
		1.000 EACH		****
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$282.0000	\$282.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$296.2500	\$296.25
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
		132.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2500	\$1,089.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.8900	\$1,173.48
	, ,			. ,
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		38.400 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,320.0000	\$50,688.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,422.0000	\$54,604.80
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		142.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$781.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.9300	\$842.06
716-12 02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
710 12.02	EMILATOLD FLATENCE THERMO I VIII IIII MICHO (OIN LINE)	27.400 L.M.		
	Which Beath are Construction Comments	27.400 L.W.	Ф <b>7</b> 450 0000	<b>#004 400 00</b>
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,450.0000	\$204,130.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,998.7500	\$219,165.75
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTT	ED LINE)		
		300.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$750.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.6700	\$801.00
	,		<del>+=</del> -3. <b>33</b>	<del>+-300</del>

CONTRACT	CNX235

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

## 717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.\$63,100.000\$63,100.000Talley Construction Company, Inc.\$42,800.000\$42,800.00

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,697,777.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,831,441.81

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,697,777.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,831,441.81

#### HAMILTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNX238 Call 026)

33S029-M8-003

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) FROM NORTH OF MORRISON SPRINGS ROAD (L.M. 6.06) TO NORTH OF S.R. 153 (L.M. 11.55).

PROJECT LENGTH - 5.490 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

 $\label{thm:construction} \mbox{Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.}$ 

\$7,307,727.00

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$7,802,891.10

			C	ONIRACI CNX238
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		22.000 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$600.0000 \$2,168.0200	\$13,200.00 \$47,696.44
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		6,538.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000 \$49.1900	\$326,900.00 \$321,604.22
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		500.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$160.0000 \$160.3300	\$80,000.00 \$80,165.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		7,176.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$157.0000 \$166.4100	\$1,126,632.00 \$1,194,158.16
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		199.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$870.0000 \$999.5200	\$173,130.00 \$198,904.48
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		9,063.000 TON		•
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$128.0000 \$147.0000	\$1,160,064.00 \$1,332,261.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		11,790.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$153.0000 \$176.9700	\$1,803,870.00 \$2,086,476.30
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		10.500 L.M.		<b>.</b>
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$670.0000 \$574.7200	\$7,035.00 \$6,034.56
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	0.4001.11		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	8.400 L.M.	\$670.0000	\$5,628.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$574.7300	\$4,827.73
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	04 040 000 ==		
	Wright Drothoro Construction Comment	21,212.000 TON	<b>#20.000</b>	#coc 202 00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0000 \$31.2600	\$636,360.00 \$663,087.12

				CONTRACT CNX238
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
502-01	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS			
302-01	OLLANING AND GLALING SOM TO	48,615.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1000	\$150,706.50
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.6700	\$178,417.05
502-03.05	HOT APPLIED FIBER-POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL			
		3,800.000 LB.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.7000	\$25,460.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.2300	\$27,474.00
502-08.01	RESEALING JOINTS (HOT POURED ELASTIC)			
		33,170.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1000	\$102,827.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.1400	\$104,153.80
503-01	GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		32,354.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$242,655.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0500	\$228,095.70
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$249,100.0000	\$249,100.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$250,265.0000	\$250,265.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		212.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.7500	\$7,579.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.9200	\$8,039.04
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		52.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$52.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1900	\$61.88
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,964.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.7500	\$15,221.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.1800	\$16,065.52
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		

	Wright brothers Construction Company, inc.		ψ1.0000	\$32.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1900	\$61.88
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	•	1,964.000 S.F.		
	William a control	1,904.000 S.F.	<b>AT TEO</b>	<b>*</b> 4= 004 00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.7500	\$15,221.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.1800	\$16,065.52
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2 000 54 CH		
		2.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$891.0000	\$1,782.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$948.0000	\$1,896.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		500 000 110115		
		500.000 HOUR		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$114.0000	\$57,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$120.8700	\$60,435.00
				PAGE
				. AGE

	CONTRACT	CNX238
UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		900.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.9500 \$5.3300	\$4,455.00 \$4,797.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		6.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,360.0000 \$8,887.5000	\$50,160.00 \$53,325.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI	IR)(2 COLOR)		
	<b>,</b>	1,098.000 EACH		
	Minchel Brothers Construction Common Inc	1,096.000 EACH	¢44.5000	¢45 507 00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.5000 \$44.4400	\$45,567.00 \$48,795.12
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Mainly Booth on Organization Organization	1,090.000 EACH	<b>#44.0000</b>	£44.000.00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000 \$11.8500	\$11,990.00 \$12,916.50
716-02-05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		115.000 L.F.		
	Minchel Brothers Construction Common Inc	113.000 L.F.	<b>#42.2000</b>	¢4 540 00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.2000 \$14.2200	\$1,518.00 \$1,635.30
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	,	3,170.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	3,170.000 L.1 .	\$6.3000	\$19,971.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.8100	\$21,587.70
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		3,770.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	3,770.000 L.1 .	\$2.5000	\$9,425.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.6700	\$10,065.90
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$193.0000	\$772.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$207.3800	\$829.52
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		23.300 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,490.0000 \$1,599.7500	\$34,717.00 \$37,274.18
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		1.300 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	1.300 L.IVI.	\$6,000.0000	¢7 900 00
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,517.5000	\$7,800.00 \$8,472.75
	railey Construction Company, Inc.		φυ,στ <i>τ</i> .συυυ	φο,472.73

				CONTRACT CNX238
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08 30	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
710-00.30	TITOROBEAST REMOVAE OF TAVEMENT MARRING (EINE)	6.000 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$36,000.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,517.5000	\$39,105.00
716-08.32	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP BAR CHANNELIZATION)	S,		
		817.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.4000	\$6,045.80
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$6,536.00
716-08.33	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN ARR	OWS, YIELD		
	LINES)	18.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$193.0000	\$3,474.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$207.3800	\$3,732.84
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
		6.000 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$49,700.0000	\$298,200.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$53,325.0000	\$319,950.00
716-09.88	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"			
		1.500 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$57,400.0000	\$86,100.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$61,620.0000	\$92,430.00
716-09.89	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 12"			
		528.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.9000	\$6,811.20
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.9200	\$7,349.76
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		23.300 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,450.0000	\$173,585.00 \$406,370.00
	Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,998.7500	\$186,370.88
716-12.03	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER L	.INE)		
		5,110.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5000 \$2.6700	\$12,775.00 \$13,643.70
	Tailey Construction Company, Inc.		φ2.0700	\$13,043.70
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		6,645.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. Talley Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5000 \$2.6700	\$16,612.50 \$17,742.15
	railey Constituction Company, Inc.		φ2.0700	Φ11,142.13
716-12.10	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			

170.000 L.F.

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.

Talley Construction Company, Inc.

\$697.00

\$754.80

\$4.1000

\$4.4400

**CONTRACT CNX238** 

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

## 717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

 Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.
 \$295,850.000
 \$295,850.000

 Talley Construction Company, Inc.
 \$105,459.000
 \$105,459.000

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,307,727.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,802,891.10

# TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,307,727.00
Talley Construction Company, Inc.	\$7,802,891.10

HANCOCK COUNTY	(Contract No. CNX224 Call 027)
----------------	--------------------------------

HSIP-63(70),34S063-F3-002,34S063-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 63 FROM THE CLAIBORNE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR MULBERRY GAP ROAD (L.M. 10.90).

PROJECT LENGTH - 10.900 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,916,476.80

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX224 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	22.000 L.M.	\$1,140.0000	\$25,080.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,638.000 TON	\$156.3000	\$256,019.40
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	131.000 TON	\$925.0000	\$121,175.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	17.400 L.M.	\$460.0000	\$8,004.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	511.000 S.Y.	\$49.0000	\$25,039.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	0.000 54.00		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$380.0000	\$760.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	000 000 L F		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	226.000 L.F.	\$47.0000	\$10,622.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,815.0000	\$3,630.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3	2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,815.0000	\$3,630.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 L S		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$58,210.0000	\$58,210.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	332.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	332.000 3.1 .	\$9.5000	\$3,154.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-	DIR) (1 COLOR) 720.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	120.000 LACH	\$39.0000	\$28,080.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX224  EXTENSION
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	50 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	50.000 EACH	\$11.0000	\$550.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	96.000 L.F.	\$14.0000	\$1,344.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	17.400 L.M.	\$1,047.0000	\$18,217.80
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	43.600 L.M.	\$3,537.0000	\$154,213.20
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$88,320.0000	\$88,320.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

# **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY**

# 411-03.07 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT

8,189.000 TON

Rogers Group, Inc.

CONTRACT CNX224

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

**ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY** 

411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT

8,189.000 TON

Rogers Group, Inc. \$135.6000 \$1,110,428.40

Rogers Group, Inc. \$806,048.40

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1**

### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,110,428.40

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,916,476.80

#### HAWKINS COUNTY (Contract No. CNX256 Call 028)

37ACOU-S3-002

THE RESURFACING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING SYMMCO, ON PHIPPS BEND ROAD FROM U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) TO RIVER ROAD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.890 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. \$752,385.65
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc. \$767,121.90
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$812,025.32

		CONTRACT CNX256
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
2 200 L M		

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		3.800 L.M.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,845.0000	\$7,011.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$964.0000	\$3,663.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,950.0000	\$7,410.00
402.04	DITHIMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	19.000 TON		
	Duragan Apphalt Paving Co. Inc.	19.000 TON	\$1,175.0000	\$22,325.00
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1,175.0000 \$548.5000	\$22,325.00 \$10,421.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$22,800.00
	Cummers Taylor, mo.		ψ1,200.0000	Ψ22,000.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		3,017.000 TON		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$140.0000	\$422,380.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$437,465.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$151.0000	\$455,567.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		2,988.000 TON		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	2,300.000 1014	\$34.0000	\$101,592.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$90,685.80
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$82,170.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	42 000 EACH		
	Duragen Aenhalt Daving Co. Jac	12.000 EACH	<b>#202.000</b>	<b>#2.024.00</b>
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc. W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$302.0000	\$3,624.00 \$3,895.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$324.6000 \$312.0000	\$3,744.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		ψ312.0000	φ3,744.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		12.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$33,000.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$2,055.8000	\$24,669.60
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,830.0000	\$33,960.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		415.000 L.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$14,525.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$37.8500	\$15,707.75
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$35.5000	\$14,732.50
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3			
		1.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1,567.0000	\$1,567.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1,623.0000	\$1,623.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,620.0000	\$1,620.00

**ROADWAY CATEGORY** 

				CONTRACT CNX256
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06 11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
700 00.11	ON TENNINAE (IN INCINE) IIIAON TE O	2.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,567.0000	\$3,134.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$1,623.0000	\$3,134.00 \$3,246.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,620.0000	\$3,240.00
			<b>,</b> ,	<b>4</b> -,
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		12.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,272.0000	\$39,264.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$3,841.1000	\$46,093.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,370.0000	\$40,440.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		836.000 L.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$2.2500	\$1,881.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$4.3500	\$3,636.60
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$1,881.00
706-06.03	RADIUS RAIL			
		120.000 L.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$51.5000	\$6,180.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$46.5500	\$5,586.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$6,480.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$21,250.0000	\$21,250.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$23,113.0000	\$23,113.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$25,500.0000	\$25,500.00
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712 04.01	TELNIBLE BROWN (GHAMILLIEMS)	182.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	102.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$3,640.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$16.2500	\$3,640.00 \$2,957.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.5000	\$5,369.00
	Sammers rayion, mor		Ψ20.0000	φο,σσσ.σσ
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		91.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$91.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$10.8000	\$982.80
			A	*

389.000 S.F.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

712-06

\$1,610.70

\$3,112.00

\$4,843.05

\$2,754.12

\$17.7000

\$8.0000

\$12.4500

\$7.0800

			CC	MIRACI CNA230
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,430.0000	\$1,430.00
713-16.20	) SIGNS (R1-1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$378.7000	\$757.40
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,370.0000	\$2,740.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION	N STRIPING)		
		15.000 S.Y.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$27.2500	\$408.75
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$27.0500	\$405.75
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.5000	\$427.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		123.000 L.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,845.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$16.2000	\$1,992.60
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,968.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARR	OW)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$190.0000	\$760.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$244.0000	\$976.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$187.0000	\$748.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
		365.000 L.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,095.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,095.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.1000	\$1,131.50
716-03.03	B PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHE	EAD)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$690.0000	\$1,380.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$270.5000	\$541.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$708.0000	\$1,416.00
716-04.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SH	HOULDER)		
		1,540.000 L.F.		
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$4.7500	\$7,315.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$5.4000	\$8,316.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$7,392.00

			C	CONTRACT	CNX256
		U	INIT PRICE	EXTE	ENSION
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)				
		1.000 EACH			
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.		\$330.0000	\$	330.00
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.		\$270.5000	\$	270.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$340.0000	\$	340.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)				
		7.700 L.M.			
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$1	1,072.0000	\$8,	,254.40
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$1	1,082.0000	\$8,	,331.40
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$	1,110.0000	\$8,	547.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)				
		7.700 L.M.			
	Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$3	3,795.0000	\$29	,221.50
	W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$3	3,516.5000	\$27	,077.05
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3	3,910.0000	\$30,	,107.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.

W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$13,000.00

\$38,270.00

\$46,500.00

\$13,000.0000

\$38,270.0000

\$46,500.0000

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$752,385.65
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$767,121.90
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$812,025.32

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Duracap Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	\$752,385.65
W-L Construction & Paving, Inc.	\$767,121.90
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$812,025.32

#### HAYWOOD COUNTY (Contract No. CNX249 Call 029)

HSIP-179(14),38S179-F3-004,38S179-M8-004

THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION AND PAVING ON S.R. 179 FROM U.S. 70 (U.S. 79, S.R. 1) (L.M. 4.27) TO S.R. 76 (L.M. 12.36).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.090 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$4,195,602.29

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX249 EXTENSION
203-06	WATER			
	Ford Construction Company	498.000 M.G.	\$19.8000	\$9,860.40
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Ford Construction Company	16.000 L.M.	\$1,500.0000	\$24,000.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C O			
	Ford Construction Company	2,291.000 TON	\$63.5000	\$145,478.50
304-01.04	PROCESSING (RECLAIMED BASE MATERIAL)			
	Ford Construction Company	89,650.000 S.Y.	\$4.9000	\$439,285.00
304-01.08	PORTLAND CEMENT (FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT RECLA			
	Ford Construction Company	3,147.000 TON	\$313.5000	\$986,584.50
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAI	DING C-W		
	Ford Construction Company	8,373.000 TON	\$138.0000	\$1,155,474.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Ford Construction Company	31.000 TON	\$1,285.0000	\$39,835.00
405-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)			
	Ford Construction Company	120.000 TON	\$2,159.3000	\$259,116.00
405-01.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (BSC)			
	Ford Construction Company	1,053.000 TON	\$122.1000	\$128,571.30
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	4,065.000 S.Y.	\$6.0000	\$24,390.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Ford Construction Company	6.000 EACH	\$137.5000	\$825.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	5 10 4 4 0	4.000 EACH	<b>#4.005.000</b>	<b>#</b> = 000 00

Ford Construction Company

\$5,060.00

\$1,265.0000

				CONTRACT CNX249
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$1,265.0000	\$2,530.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	Ford Construction Company	7.000 L.F.	\$77.0000	\$539.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$3,905.0000	\$15,620.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$3,685.0000	\$7,370.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$302.5000	\$302.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$121,000.0000	\$121,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	1,490.000 S.F.	\$7.7000	\$11,473.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	49.000 L.F.	\$6.6000	\$323.40
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Ford Construction Company	7.000 EACH	\$38.5000	\$269.50
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	Ford Construction Company	3.000 EACH	\$242.0000	\$726.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (W10-2)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$242.0000	\$242.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R1-1, D3-1 (WILKERSON ST)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$357.5000	\$357.50

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX249 EXTENSION
713-16.22	SIGNS (R1-1, D3-1 (COTTON LN)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$357.5000	\$357.50
713-16.23	SIGNS (R1-1, D3-1 (N MAIN ST)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$357.5000	\$357.50
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR			
	Ford Construction Company	534.000 EACH	\$46.2000	\$24,670.80
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Ford Construction Company	534.000 EACH	\$12.4600	\$6,653.64
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP			
	Ford Construction Company	30.000 S.Y.	\$38.5000	\$1,155.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	400 000 1 5		
	Ford Construction Company	400.000 L.F.	\$27.5000	\$11,000.00
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)	0.000 51011		
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$770.0000	\$1,540.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	044,0001, 5		
	Ford Construction Company	214.000 L.F.	\$16.5000	\$3,531.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	04.0001.14		
	Ford Construction Company	31.300 L.M.	\$3,162.5000	\$98,986.25
716-08.20	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	2.500 L.M.	\$2,640.0000	\$6,600.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	19.800 L.M.	\$8,360.0000	\$165,528.00
716-14.02	PROFILED THERMO PVMT MRKNG AUDIBLE (6IN)	44.000.00		
	Ford Construction Company	14.600 L.M.	\$18,150.0000	\$264,990.00

CONTRACT CNX249

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

Ford Construction Company \$231,000.0000 \$231,000.000

Ford Construction Company \$4,195,602.29

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Ford Construction Company \$4,195,602.29

### HAYWOOD COUNTY (Contract No. CNX250 Call 030)

n/a,38I040-S8-005

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM NEAR S.R. 19 (L.M. 16.64) TO NEAR HAWKINS LANE (L.M. 23.89).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.250 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$9,989,493.45	\$1,000,000.00 (100 CD)	\$10,989,493.45
Ford Construction Company	\$10,099,966.38	\$1,000,000.00 (100 CD)	\$11,099,966.38
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11,710,367.20	\$1,800,000.00 (180 CD)	\$13,510,367.20

				CONTRACT CNX250
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		0141111102	
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		122.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,100.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$10,980.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$97.7500	\$11,925.50
203-06	WATER			
		31.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.0100	\$0.31
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.2000	\$37.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$155.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		29.000 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$40,600.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,226.2900	\$35,562.41
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$47,850.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D	)		
		4,144.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.5000	\$43,512.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$207,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$186,480.00
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	G C-W		
		7,018.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	ŕ	\$135.0000	\$947,430.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$102.2400	\$717,520.32
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,052,700.00
307-03.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	G A		
		57.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$193.0000	\$11,001.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$225.0000	\$12,825.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$11,970.00
307-03.11	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	3 CW		
		20,209.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$142.0000	\$2,869,678.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$109.6300	\$2,215,512.67
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$3,233,440.00
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS			
		26,518.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.7500	\$19,888.50
	Ford Construction Company		¢4 9500	¢40.050.20

Ford Construction Company

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$49,058.30

\$19,888.50

\$1.8500

\$0.7500

Alti-0.10   ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D   S53.000 TON   S156.0000   \$133.068.00   Ford Construction Company   \$195.0600   \$183.395.00   \$183.					CONTRACT CNX250
Polita Contractors, LLC   S150,000   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S135,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,000.00   S1333,000.00   S1333,000.00   S1333,000.00   S1333,000.00   S1333,000.00   S1333,000.00   S1333,000.00   S1333,000.00   S1333,000.0				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Polita Contractors, LLC   S160,000   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S133,068.00   S136,386.18   S150,000   S183,395.00   S183,395.00   S183,395.00   S114,000   S183,395.00   S183,395.00   S114,000   S183,395.00   S114,000   S183,395.00   S114,000   S183,395.00   S114,000   S183,395.00   S114,000   S183,395.00   S114,000					
Delta Contracting Company, LLC   \$156.000   \$133.068.00   Ford Construction Company   \$195.0600   \$166.386.18   Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC   \$215.0000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$183.395.000   \$185.0000   \$183.395.000   \$185.00000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.0000   \$185.000000   \$185.00000   \$185.000000   \$185.000000   \$185.000000   \$185.000000   \$185.000000   \$185.0	411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	<del></del>		
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC   \$166.386.18 \$215.0000 \$183,395.00 \$183,390.0000 \$183,390.0000 \$183,390.000 \$183,390.000 \$183,390.0000 \$			853.000 TON	<b>4.50.000</b>	<b>#</b> 400.000.00
Ali-01.21   LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT					
Alti-01.21   LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT				' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC   \$3,300,0000   \$95,700.00   Ford Construction Company   \$3,300,0000   \$95,700.00   \$95,7		Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		φ213.0000	\$100,090.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC   \$3,300.000   \$95,700.00   Ford Construction Company   \$3,300.000   \$95,700.00   \$95,700.00   \$3,300.000   \$95,700.00   \$95,700.00   \$3,300.000   \$95,700.00   \$95,700	411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  411-03.23 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC  17,461.000 TON  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  17,461.000 TON  Delta Contracting Company Social Sites Site			29.000 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  411-03.23 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC  17,461.000 TON  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)  28.360 L.M.  Delta Contracting Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  S800.0000 \$22,688.00  Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Pord Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  S800.0000 \$22,688.00  \$415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  34,131.000 TON  Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  S33.0000 \$1,126,323.00 Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  S33.0000 \$1,126,323.00 Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  S345.7000 \$1,559,786.70  705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN  18.000 EACH Ford Construction Company S200.0000 \$3,600.00 Ford Construction Company S200.0000 \$3,600.00 S2,700.00				\$3,300.0000	\$95,700.00
### ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC  ### 17,461.000 TON    Delta Contracting Company, LLC   \$160.0000   \$2,793,760.00   \$3,020,753.00   \$173.0000   \$3,020,753.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$3,230,285.00   \$185.0000   \$22,688.00   \$185.0000   \$22,688.00   \$12,478.40   \$800.0000   \$22,688.00   \$12,478.40   \$800.0000   \$12,478.40   \$800.0000   \$12,478.40   \$800.0000   \$12,478.40   \$800.0000   \$12,478.40   \$800.0000   \$12,478.40   \$800.0000   \$1,126,323.00   \$1,2478.40   \$1,24					
17,461.000 TON		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$101,500.00
17,461.000 TON	411-03.23	ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC			
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)  28.360 L.M.  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Suppose Bros. Contractors, LLC  A415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  Suppose Bros. Contractors, LLC  Belta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  But Contractors, LLC  Suppose Bros. Contractors, LLC  Suppose Bros			17,461.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$185.0000 \$3,230,285.00  411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$160.0000	\$2,793,760.00
### A11-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)  ### Point Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  #### A11-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  #### Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  #### B33.000 \$1,126,323.00 Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  #### B44.700 \$848,837.97 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  #### B45.7000 \$1,559,786.70  #### B50.0000 \$3,600.00 Ford Construction Company LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  ##################################		Ford Construction Company		·	\$3,020,753.00
28.360 L.M.   Delta Contracting Company, LLC   \$800.0000   \$22,688.00   Ford Construction Company   \$440.0000   \$12,478.40   \$440.0000   \$12,478.40   \$440.0000   \$22,688.00   \$2,700.		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$3,230,285.00
28.360 L.M.   Delta Contracting Company, LLC   \$800.0000   \$22,688.00   Ford Construction Company   \$440.0000   \$12,478.40   \$440.0000   \$12,478.40   \$440.0000   \$22,688.00   \$2,700.	411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  34,131.000 TON  Delta Contracting Company Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN  Belta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  18.000 EACH  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Ford Con		,	28.360 L.M.		
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  34,131.000 TON  Delta Contracting Company Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN  Belta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  18.000 EACH  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Ford Con		Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$22,688.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  34,131.000 TON  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company S24.8700 \$445.7000 \$1,559,786.70  18.000 EACH  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company \$200.0000 \$3,600.00 \$2,700.00				\$440.0000	\$12,478.40
34,131.000 TON  Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$33.0000 \$1,126,323.00 Ford Construction Company \$24.8700 \$848,837.97 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$45.7000 \$1,559,786.70  705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN  18.000 EACH  Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$200.0000 \$3,600.00 Ford Construction Company \$150.0000 \$2,700.00		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$22,688.00
34,131.000 TON  Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$33.0000 \$1,126,323.00 Ford Construction Company \$24.8700 \$848,837.97 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$45.7000 \$1,559,786.70  705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN  18.000 EACH  Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$200.0000 \$3,600.00 Ford Construction Company \$150.0000 \$2,700.00	415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC   \$33.0000   \$1,126,323.00     Ford Construction Company   \$24.8700   \$848,837.97     Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC   \$45.7000   \$1,559,786.70     705-02.10   GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			34,131.000 TON		
Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN  18.000 EACH  Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company  \$24.8700 \$848,837.97 \$45.7000 \$1,559,786.70  \$200.0000 \$3,600.00 \$2,700.00		Delta Contracting Company, LLC	·	\$33.0000	\$1,126,323.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN  18.000 EACH  Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$200.0000 \$3,600.00 Ford Construction Company \$150.0000 \$2,700.00				•	
18.000 EACH         Delta Contracting Company, LLC       \$200.0000       \$3,600.00         Ford Construction Company       \$150.0000       \$2,700.00		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.7000	\$1,559,786.70
18.000 EACH         Delta Contracting Company, LLC       \$200.0000       \$3,600.00         Ford Construction Company       \$150.0000       \$2,700.00	705-02 10	GUARDRAII TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
Ford Construction Company \$150.0000 \$2,700.00	700 02.10	COARDINAL INANGINGN 27IIV TO UTIIV	18.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company \$150.0000 \$2,700.00		Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,600.00
				·	
		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$2,520.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	705-06 20	TANGENT ENERGY ARSORBING TERM MASH TI -3			
24.000 EACH	703-00.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABOOKBING TERM MAGIT TE-3	24.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$4,000.0000 \$96,000.00		Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.000.0000	\$96.000.00
Ford Construction Company \$3,700.0000 \$88,800.00					
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$3,500.0000 \$84,000.00					
705-06.40 CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)	705-06.40	CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)			
4,964.000 L.F.			4,964.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$50.0000 \$248,200.00		Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$248,200.00
Ford Construction Company \$69.7500 \$346,239.00					
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$45.0000 \$223,380.00		Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$223,380.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.41	CABLE BARRIER ANCHOR (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 2.1011	\$4,925.0000	\$9,850.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
	Correct Brook Cornitations, LEC		ψ0,200.0000	Ψ10, 100.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAITIO CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS	<b>#</b>	<b>****</b>
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$293,000.0000	\$293,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$789,736.1300	\$789,736.13
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$243,000.0000	\$243,000.00
712-04-01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712-04.01	TELNIBEE BROWN (OTANICEEEINO)	982.000 EACH		
	Delta Contraction Common 110	982.000 EACH	<b>#22.000</b>	<b>COA 404 00</b>
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$31,424.00
	Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000 \$39.0000	\$31,424.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$39.0000	\$38,298.00
740.05.04	MARNING LIGHTS /TVDE A)			
/12-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		934.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$23,350.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$23,350.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$934.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		48.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,200.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$1,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$48.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		2,224.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.3500	\$16,346.40
	Ford Construction Company		\$7.3500	\$16,346.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$16,680.00
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
<b>-</b> 40 00 00	ADDOM DOADD (TVC= C)			
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$3,580.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$895.0000	\$3,580.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$995.0000	\$3,980.00

		CC	NIRACI CNX250
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.08 SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,850.0000	\$11,700.00
712-08.09 DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY			
	10.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,750.0000	\$47,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4,750.0000	\$47,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,200.0000	\$62,000.00
712-08.12 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
	52.000 DAY		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,264.3700	\$65,747.24
Ford Construction Company		\$3,800.0000	\$197,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$72,800.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$11,800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$5,900.0000	\$11,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$19,000.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR	R)(2 COLOR)		
	1,030.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$41.0000	\$42,230.00
Ford Construction Company		\$41.0000	\$42,230.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$41,200.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	960.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,680.00
Ford Construction Company		\$12.3800	\$11,884.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$17,280.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIP	PING)		
	78.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,730.00
Ford Construction Company		\$35.0000	\$2,730.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$2,496.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	69.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,518.00
Ford Construction Company		\$22.0000	\$1,518.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,725.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)		
,	3.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$600.00
Ford Construction Company	\$200.0000	\$600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$250.0000	\$750.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
	99.000 S.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$28.0000	\$2,772.00
Ford Construction Company	\$28.0000	\$2,772.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32.0000	\$3,168.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
1	,700.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$3,400.00
Ford Construction Company	\$2.0000	\$3,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.7000	\$2,890.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
	34.785 L.M.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2,500.0000	\$86,962.50
Ford Construction Company	\$1,500.0000	\$52,177.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,900.0000	\$66,091.50
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
3	,298.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$6,596.00
Ford Construction Company	\$2.0000	\$6,596.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.0000	\$3,298.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	34.785 L.M.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$7,100.0000	\$246,973.50
Ford Construction Company	\$7,100.0000	\$246,973.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,000.0000	\$243,495.00
716-12.03 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINI	Ε)	
1	,700.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.2500	\$5,525.00
Ford Construction Company	\$3.2500	\$5,525.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.5000	\$5,950.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE	)	
1	,320.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.0000	\$3,960.00
Ford Construction Company	\$3.0000	\$3,960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.5000	\$4,620.00

	CNX250	

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

#### 717-01 **MOBILIZATION**

1.000 LS

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$410,000.0000	\$410,000.00
Ford Construction Company	\$604,832.6000	\$604,832.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$425,000.0000	\$425,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

#### **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY**

### 403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT

150.000 TON

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

#### 403-02.02 HOT APPLIED TACK COAT

203.000 TON

Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

**CONTRACT CNX250** 

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

# **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY**

# 403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT

488.000 TON

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$400.0000	\$195,200.00
Ford Construction Company	\$280.0000	\$136,640.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$900.0000	\$439,200.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$9,794,293.45
Ford Construction Company	\$9,963,326.38
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11,271,167.20

#### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1**

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2**

Delta Contracting Company, LLC \$195,200.00
Ford Construction Company \$136,640.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$439,200.00

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

	COST(A)	IIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$9,989,493.45	\$1,000,000.00 (100 CD)	\$10,989,493.45
Ford Construction Company	\$10,099,966.38	\$1,000,000.00 (100 CD)	\$11,099,966.38
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11,710,367.20	\$1,800,000.00 (180 CD)	\$13,510,367.20

### KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNX225 Call 031)

HSIP-331(9),47S331-F3-003

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 331 FROM NEAR BORUFF ROAD (L.M. 10.00) TO NEAR CASSELBERRY LANE (L.M. 12.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.000 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$65,134.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$71,778.75
LU, Inc.	\$78,517.35

		С	ONTRACT CNX225
DOADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	2.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$4,500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
LU, Inc.		\$1,762.5000	\$3,525.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	275.000 L.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$1,512.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.9500	\$1,361.25
LU, Inc.		\$5.1600	\$1,419.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	175.000 L.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$6,125.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$32.0000	\$5,600.00
LU, Inc.		\$29.3300	\$5,132.75
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,925.0000	\$5,850.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$7,200.00
LU, Inc.		\$3,193.6500	\$6,387.30
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	65.000 S.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$975.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,625.00
LU, Inc.		\$30.2700	\$1,967.55
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	114.000 L.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.	114.000 E.I .	\$5.7500	\$655.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.9500	\$564.30
LU, Inc.		\$6.7700	\$771.78
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	65.000 LB.		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$357.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.8500	\$380.25
LU, Inc.		\$6.9400	\$451.10

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
719.000 LB.		
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$5.5000	\$3,954.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$6.0500	\$4,349.95
LU, Inc.	\$7.9300	\$5,701.67
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
68.000 S.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$17.0000	\$1,156.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$20.0000	\$1,360.00
LU, Inc.	\$16.7000	\$1,135.60
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
114.000 S.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$17.0000	\$1,938.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$22.0000	\$2,508.00
LU, Inc.	\$17.8700	\$2,037.18
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
15.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$225.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.0000	\$150.00
LU, Inc.	\$59.6500	\$894.75
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT		
2.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$800.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$400.0000	\$800.00
LU, Inc.	\$588.4000	\$1,176.80
716-01.40 REMOVE AND REPLACE LENS ON SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
130.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$1,300.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.0000	\$1,300.00
LU, Inc.	\$20.1500	\$2,619.50
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
149.000 L.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$2,235.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$20.0000	\$2,980.00
LU, Inc.	\$15.1100	\$2,251.39
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)		
2.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$575.0000	\$1,150.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
LU, Inc.	\$503.7500	\$1,007.50

			CONTRACT CNX225
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
746 42 07	CDDAY TUEDMO DVMT MDVNC (40:I) (CIN LINE)		
716-13.07	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (40 mil) (6IN LINE)		
		8.000 L.M.	
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$2,675.0000	\$21,400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3,600.0000	\$28,800.00
	LU, Inc.	\$4,004.8100	\$32,038.48
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Highway Markings, Inc.	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00

\$7,500.0000

\$7,500.00

LU, Inc.

Highway Markings, Inc.	\$65,134.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$71,778.75
LU, Inc.	\$78,517.35

### TOTAL CONTRACT

Highway Markings, Inc.	\$65,134.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$71,778.75
LU, Inc.	\$78,517.35

#### KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNX241 Call 032)

n/a,47I040-M3-008

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER U.S. 11E (U.S. 70, S.R. 9, ASHEVILLE HIGHWAY) (L.M. 25.09).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc.\$225,645.00Jamison Construction, LLC\$250,750.00Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.\$328,767.95

		•	ONTHE SHALL
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY			
604-10.05 CONCRETE			
	30.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$15,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$600.0000	\$18,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$675.3700	\$20,261.10
604-10.69 PRESTRESSING STRAND SPLICE			
004-10.09 TRESTRESSING STRAND SI EIGE	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 E/1011	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$2,100.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,144.1500	\$7,144.15
wide deate construction company, inc.		φ1,144.1000	ψ1,144.10
604-10.83 COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
	112.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$28,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$16,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$208.6500	\$23,368.80
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$47,019.3100	\$47,019.31
742.04.04 ELEVIDLE DOLIMO (CHANNELIZINO)			
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	440,000,540,0		
	110.000 EACH	<b>#45.0000</b>	<b>#</b> 4.050.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,950.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$4,180.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.5900	\$5,234.90
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	717.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$10,755.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$7,170.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.3500	\$8,854.95
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	6.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$7,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,464.2400	\$8,785.44
712-08.12 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
	6.000 DAY		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	VIVV DAT	\$4,200.0000	\$25,200.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,490.9000	\$32,945.40
a State Solici asile Solitpany, moi		45, 755.555	<del>432,010.10</del>

			C	ONTRACT CNX241
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		2,930.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$14,650.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$14,650.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$11,720.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		7.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$45,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,046.6600	\$49,326.62
713-16.02	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR (W/FLASHING ARI	ROW BOARD)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$43,927.2000	\$43,927.20
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		1,100.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$2,750.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$2,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2900	\$2,519.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		0.220 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$4,840.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$22,500.0000	\$4,950.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$36,606.0000	\$8,053.32
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$54,000.0000	\$54,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$59,607.7600	\$59,607.76

# **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$225,645.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$250,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$328,767.95

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$225,645.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$250,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$328,767.95

#### LAWRENCE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX229 Call 033)

50455-3428-04

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON BUSBY ROAD OVER SHOAL CREEK (L.M. 6.24), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALL, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.288 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2025

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$6,191,080.61 \$7,486,355.50

			C	ONTRACT CNX229
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Demont Construction Company II C	1.000 LS	¢50,000,0000	\$50,000,00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000 \$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00 \$50,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Demont Construction Company II C	1.000 LS	\$450,000,0000	¢450,000,00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000 \$125,000.0000	\$150,000.00 \$125,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		4,943.000 C.Y.		•
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000 \$45.0000	\$98,860.00 \$222,435.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
		781.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000 \$50.0000	\$58,575.00 \$39,050.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		3,698.000 C.Y.	4	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000 \$100.0000	\$184,900.00 \$369,800.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		931.000 C.Y.	<b>#05.000</b>	<b>A</b> 00.077.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000 \$50.0000	\$23,275.00 \$46,550.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$522.500.0000	¢522 500 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$522,500.0000 \$600,000.0000	\$522,500.00 \$600,000.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		134.000 C.Y.	<b>#</b> 50,000	40.700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000 \$35.0000	\$6,700.00 \$4,690.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		7,829.000 L.F.	<b>#</b> # 4000	<b>A</b> == === ==
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.1000 \$7.1000	\$55,585.90 \$55,585.90
209-08.05	ENHANCED SILT FENCE CHECK (V-DITCH)			
	Demont Construction C	1.000 EACH	#0 F00 0000	<b>#0 F00</b> 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$2,500.0000

			CC	DNIKACI CNAZZ9
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		3.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		6.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		433.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$23,815.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$280.0000	\$121,240.00
303-01	MINEDAL ACCRECATE TYPE A DASE CRADING D			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	2 062 000 TON		
		2,063.000 TON	<b>#05.000</b>	<b>#70.005.00</b>
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$72,205.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$46.0000	\$94,898.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		1,294.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$55.0000	\$71,170.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$64,700.00
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<b>,</b>
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	IG B-M2		
		265.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$226.0000	\$59,890.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$226.0000	\$59,890.00
402.04	DITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	4 000 TON		
		4.000 TON	<b>#4</b> 000 0000	Φο 400 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$6,400.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
.02 02	( 0,	14.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	17.000 1011	\$65.0000	\$910.00
	• • •			\$910.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	ф910.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	. ,	1.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		φ1,000.0000	φ1,000.00

CONTRACT C	NX229	)
------------	-------	---

			CC	NIRACI CNX229
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		167.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$258.0000	\$43,086.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$258.0000	\$43,086.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN	WIDTH)		
		0.500 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11,500.0000	\$5,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,150.0000	\$5,075.00
604-07.01	RETAINING WALL (STA. 119+89.00 TO STA. 122+50.00)			
	,	1,828.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	.,020:000 0:::	\$250.0000	\$457,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$219,360.00
705-06.02	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 (LONG POST)			
		1,925.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,323.000 L.I .	\$39.0600	\$75,190.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$51.5000	\$99,137.50
705-06 11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
703-00.11	OR TERMINAL (IN-INCINE) MASTITE-3	2.000 EACH		
	Demont Construction Comment II C	2.000 EACH	<b>#4</b> 000 0000	<b>#0.400.00</b>
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,063.0000 \$2,000.0000	\$2,126.00 \$4,000.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		φ2,000.0000	<b>\$4,000.00</b>
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,105.0000	\$8,420.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,250.0000	\$13,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,956.0000	\$5,912.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		2,250.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	,	\$2.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$4,500.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	2.000 2.1011	\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
			<b>4</b> _00.0000	4000.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	0.444.0001.5		
	D 10 1 1 0 110	2,144.000 L.F.	<b>A</b> # 0000	<b></b>
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.2000 \$5.2000	\$11,148.80 \$14,148.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.2000	\$11,148.80

			C	JNIKACI CNAZZ9
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		200.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$64.0000	\$12,800.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		55.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$64.0000	\$3,520.00
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		1,410.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,1101000 1011	\$50.0000	\$70,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$64.0000	\$90,240.00
	55.155 2155. 551Mastere, 225		ψο ποσοσ	φοσ, <u>π</u> τοισσ
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
712-02.10	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
		202.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$20,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$32,320.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11,700.0000	\$23,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,000.0000	\$28,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	, ,	30.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$870.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,200.00
712-04 50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
7 12-04.50	DARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	24 000 EACH		
	Daniel Construction Comment II C	24.000 EACH	<b>#0.0000</b>	<b>#</b> 40.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000 \$14.0000	\$48.00 \$336.00
	Jones Blos. Contractors, LEC		ψ1 <del>4</del> .0000	ψ330.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		511.000 S.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.5000	\$4,343.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.6500	\$3,909.15
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		5,526.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$27,630.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$27,630.00

CONTRACT C	NX229	)
------------	-------	---

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONIT FRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		22.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,100.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
713-13	REMOVAE OF GIGNO, FOOTO AND FOOTINGS	1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (TN-5)			
		2.000 EACH	Фоло оооо	<b>#</b> 500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000 \$215.0000	\$500.00 \$430.00
	Control Brod. Contractors, ELC		Ψ210.0000	ψ100.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (OM-3L)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$450.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (OM-3R)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$450.00
716-05 01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
710-03.01	TARTEST AVEIDENT MARKING (4 LINE)	1.000 L.M.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Demont Construction Comments II C	1.000 L.M.	<b>\$7.500.0000</b>	Ф <b>7</b> ГОО ОО
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000 \$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00
	Control Brod. Contractors, ELC		ψ1,000.0000	ψ1,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600,000.0000	\$600,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$740,000.0000	\$740,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	<del></del>	1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$41,097.0000	\$41,097.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
740.07.04	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
<i>1</i> 40-0 <i>1</i> .04	GLOGRID REINFORGEMENT TIPE 2	2,096.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	<u> </u>	\$4.0000	\$8,384.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$10,480.00

CONTRACT (	3	١	IX229
------------	---	---	-------

			00	MINACI CHALLS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
140 10.00	SEGTEXTILE (TT E III)(ENGOIGN GGNT (GE)	752.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	732.000 3.1.	\$5.0000	\$3,760.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$4,512.00
			φοισσοσ	ψ .,σ : =.σσ
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		1,629.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$8,145.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$7,330.50
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
	:	2,704.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.6500	\$17,981.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.6500	\$17,981.60
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		168.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$10,920.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$16,800.00
801-01.34	GRASS SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL)			
		26.000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$5,850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$5,200.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
001-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MICEOTI)	67 000 UNIT		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	67.000 UNIT	\$65.0000	\$4,355.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$5,025.00
	Control Bross Continuosors, 220		ψ. σ.σσσσ	φο,σ2σ.σσ
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	·	25.000 M.G.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
802-01.10	TREES (HACKBERRY, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$875.00
802-11.16	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GREEN ASH 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$875.00
000 44 47	HIGH AND MICHA (DI ACIC MALANIT O CET CATADO COMO			
8U2-11.17	JUGLANS NIGRA (BLACK WALNUT 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	a= aaa = : a::		
		25.000 EACH	Ф400 0000	<b>40 700</b> 05
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000 \$35.0000	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$875.00

CONTRACT	CNX229
----------	--------

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-11.26 PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
	25.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$875.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>*********</b>	*******
802-11.27 POPULUS DELTOIDES (COTTONWOOD 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)		
	25.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$2,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$875.00
Control Brod. Contradicto, LEG	ψου.σσσσ	φον σ.σσ
802-12.40 SALIX NIGRA (BLACK WILLOW SEEDLNG B.R.)		
6	600.000 EACH	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$100.0000	\$60,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25.0000	\$15,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	Ψ23.0000	ψ13,000.00
805-12.02 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)		
	004 000 S V	
	091.000 S.Y.	<b>#45.000.45</b>
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.6500	\$15,000.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.5000	\$13,636.50

	N I	ıT		חו		_
u	IVI	ΙT	М	ĸı	١,	

**EXTENSION** 

	BRI	DGE	CATE	EGORY
--	-----	-----	------	-------

BRIDGE CATEGORY			
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX	(IST. BR. NO. 50-01426-6.24)		
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS LLC	\$400,000.0000 \$800,000.0000	\$400,000.00 \$800,000.00
204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	160.000 C.Y.	\$30.0000 \$75.0000	\$4,800.00 \$12,000.00
204-03.01 WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	88.000 C.Y.	\$40.0000 \$175.0000	\$3,520.00 \$15,400.00
204-04.01 ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	132.000 C.Y.	\$50.0000 \$200.0000	\$6,600.00 \$26,400.00
204-05 ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	<b>24.000 L.F.</b> LLC	\$50.0000 \$40.0000	\$1,200.00 \$960.00
204-10.01 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PI	ER NO. 1, STA. 117+75.25)		
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS LLC	\$150,000.0000 \$200,000.0000	\$150,000.00 \$200,000.00
204-10.02 FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PI	ER NO. 2, STA. 118+74.75)		
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1.000 LS LLC	\$150,000.0000 \$200,000.0000	\$150,000.00 \$200,000.00
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE			
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	<b>28.000 TON</b> LLC	\$70.0000 \$80.0000	\$1,960.00 \$2,240.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING	STEEL		
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	<b>89,277.000 LB.</b> LLC	\$2.1800 \$2.4000	\$194,623.86 \$214,264.80
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES			
Dement Construction Company, Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	<b>258.000 C.Y.</b> LLC	\$2,000.0000 \$1,600.0000	\$516,000.00 \$412,800.00

CONTRACT	<b>CNX229</b>
----------	---------------

			•	DIVINACI CIVALLE
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		52,372.000 LB.		
	Demant Construction Company IIC	01,0. 1.000 12.	£4.7000	<b>¢</b> 00 022 40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7000	\$89,032.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.9500	\$102,125.40
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		196.000 S.Y.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$88,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$98,000.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		340.000 C.Y.		
	Demant Construction Company IIC	0.0.000 0	¢2.250.0000	Ф76F 000 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$765,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$612,000.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		1,633.000 S.Y.		
	Demant Construction Common LLC	1,000.000 0.11	<u></u>	¢4.4.045.05
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.9500	\$14,615.35
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.9500	\$14,615.35
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		1,347.000 S.Y.		
	Demant Construction Common LLC	1,047.000 0.11	<b>የ</b> ር ርርዕዕ	¢7.040.ГГ
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.6500	\$7,610.55
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,735.00
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
		540.000 L.F.		
	Demont Construction Company LLC		\$50.0000	\$27,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		· ·	\$64,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, ELC		\$120.0000	<b>\$</b> 64,600.00
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
		16.000 EACH		
	Demant Construction Company IIC	10.000 E/1011	\$200 0000	¢4 000 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,600.00
615-01.10	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-	54)		
		1,176.000 L.F.		
	Demant Construction Company IIC	1,170.000 E.11 .	\$500,0000	<b>¢</b> E00 000 00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$588,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$1,058,400.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
-	- -	348.000 L.F.		
		346.000 L.F.	•	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$2,088.00
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
	()	2 000 041		
		3.000 GAL.	_	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$225.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX229 EXTENSION
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		663.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$82,875.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130.0000	\$86,190.00
621-05.02	TEMPORARY SHORING			
		1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
710-09.01	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
		124.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$9,300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$9,300.00
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			

Dement Construction Company, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

34.000 L.F.

\$510.00 \$680.00

\$15.0000 \$20.0000

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,071,203.45
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,415,531.95

## **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,119,877.16
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,070,823.55

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,191,080.61
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,486,355.50

#### MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNX258 Call 034)

n/a,58946-3407-04

THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING VALMONT INDUSTRIES AND MUELLER WATER PRODUCTS, INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, BRIDGE DECK REPAIR, AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.422 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$2,207,307.12

CONTRACT CN	X258
-------------	------

		C	ONIRACI CNX258
ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01 CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
201-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
202-08.10 REMOVAL OF CURB (SEE PLANS)	405 000 1 5		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	135.000 L.F.	\$25.0000	\$3,375.00
203-01 ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	474 000 C V		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	171.000 C.Y.	\$60.0000	\$10,260.00
203-03 BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	470 000 C V		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	472.000 C.Y.	\$85.0000	\$40,120.00
203-06 WATER	82.000 M.G.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	82.000 M.G.	\$35.0000	\$2,870.00
204-06.01 FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)	75.000 C.Y.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	75.000 C.T.	\$500.0000	\$37,500.00
207-20 MACHINE GRADING	0.100 L.M.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	0.100 L.IM.	\$10,000.0000	\$1,000.00
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	1.100 L.M.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.100 L.W.	\$3,000.0000	\$3,300.00
209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)	663,000 L E		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	662.000 L.F.	\$11.0000	\$7,282.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	43.000 C.Y.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	43.000 G.1.	\$65.0000	\$2,795.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	662.000 L.F.		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	002.000 L.F.	\$11.2000	\$7,414.40

				CONTRACT CNX258
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,700.0000	\$3,400.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,161.000 TON	\$53.2900	\$61,869.69
304-01.04	PROCESSING (RECLAIMED BASE MATERIAL)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	15,000.000 S.Y.	\$8.0300	\$120,450.00
304-01.08	PORTLAND CEMENT (FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT RECLA			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	378.000 TON	\$315.6500	\$119,315.70
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRAD			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	4,864.500 TON	\$125.0000	\$608,062.50
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	0.700 TON	\$1,200.0000	\$840.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.600 TON	\$400.0000	\$1,040.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	19.139 TON	\$1,050.0000	\$20,095.95
405-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (BSC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	20.100 TON	\$1,000.0000	\$20,100.00
405-01.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (BSC)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	176.300 TON	\$150.0000	\$26,445.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2,278.600 TON	\$154.0000	\$350,904.40
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,202.200 TON	\$40.0000	\$48,088.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX258 EXTENSION
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	77.000 L.F.	\$140.0000	\$10,780.00
611-07.56	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$12,100.0000	\$24,200.00
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	137.000 L.F.	\$40.0000	\$5,480.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	235.637 L.F.	\$48.0000	\$11,310.58
705-06.26	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-2			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$4,250.0000	\$8,500.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	138.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$276.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3,000.000 L.F.	\$5.0000	\$15,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$97,200.0000	\$97,200.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	316.000 EACH	\$48.0000	\$15,168.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX258  EXTENSION
			ONTTRIOL	ZATZNOION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	0.000 54.011		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$34.0000	\$204.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1,083.000 S.F.	\$6.8000	\$7,364.40
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$13.0000	\$1,300.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	163.000 L.F.	\$5.5000	\$896.50
713-15.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	8.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$400.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	3.000 EACH	\$7,500.0000	\$22,500.00
713-16.05	RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	6.000 EACH	\$525.0000	\$3,150.00
713-16.09	RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	5.000 EACH	\$450.0000	\$2,250.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1 STOP 36"X36")			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$800.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (W10-3L GRADE CROSS. & INTERSECTION ADV 36"X36")			
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$800.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (W10-3R GRADE CROSS. & INTERSECTION ADV 36"X36")	V. WARNING, RIGHT		
		2.000 EACH		
	Tinsley Asphalt, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00

810.000 S.Y.

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

**SODDING (NEW SOD)** 

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

803-01

\$1,500.00

\$10,530.00

\$1,500.0000

\$13.0000

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX258 EXTENSION
604-10.01 CONCRETE REPAIRS	4		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	4 000 1 0		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	1.000 LS	\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)	05 000 C V		
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	25.000 S.Y.	\$600.0000	\$15,000.00
604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	51.000 L.F.	\$1,050.0000	\$53,550.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
Tinsley Asphalt, LLC	50.000 S.Y.	\$250.0000	\$12,500.00

503.000 S.Y.

\$105.0000

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC

\$52,815.00

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,015,442.12

## SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$191,865.00

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Tinsley Asphalt, LLC \$2,207,307.12

MCMINN AND MEIGS COUNTIES	(Contract No.	CNX245 Call 03	5
---------------------------	---------------	----------------	---

61S305-M8-002, HSIP-305(15), 54S305-F3-002, 54S305-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 305 FROM NEAR I-75 (L.M. 4.89) IN MCMINN COUNTY TO SOUTH OF S.R. 68 (L.M. 1.27) IN MEIGS COUNTY.

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.850 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,647,312.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX245 EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
Rogers Group, Inc.	17.500 L.M.	\$1,350.0000	\$23,625.00
403-01.10 HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS	54 000 000 C V		
Rogers Group, Inc.	51,920.000 S.Y.	\$1.5000	\$77,880.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT	50 000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	58.000 TON	\$950.0000	\$55,100.00
411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT	5 004 000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	5,631.000 TON	\$169.0000	\$951,639.00
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN W			
Rogers Group, Inc.	14.600 L.M.	\$555.0000	\$8,103.00
705-04.22 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRE			
Rogers Group, Inc.	8,212.000 EACH	\$5.0000	\$41,060.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$82,135.0000	\$82,135.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	15.000 EACH	\$1.2500	\$18.75
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	930.000 S.F.	\$7.5000	\$6,975.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$56.0000	\$392.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
Rogers Group, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$4,700.0000	\$14,100.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	I-DIR) (1 COLOR) 585.000 EACH		
Rogers Group, Inc.	303.000 EAGIT	\$43.0000	\$25,155.00

	Rogers Group, Inc.	20.000 LAGI1	\$43.0000	\$860.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	020 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	928.000 EACH	\$11.0000	\$10,208.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	129.000 S.Y.	\$25.0000	\$3,225.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	332.000 L.F.	\$11.1500	\$3,701.80
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)	1.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$615.0000	\$615.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	45 000 0 5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	15.000 S.F.	\$17.0000	\$255.00
716-04.14	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$335.0000	\$670.00
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)	444.000   5		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	144.000 L.F.	\$13.5000	\$1,944.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	25 200 L M		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	35.200 L.M.	\$7,200.0000	\$253,440.00
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)	4 075 000 : 7		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,875.000 L.F.	\$2.2500	\$4,218.75
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4.0001.0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$81,991.7000	\$81,991.70

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,647,312.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$1,647,312.00

### MEIGS COUNTY (Contract No. CNX243 Call 036)

HSIP-304(14),61S304-F3-002,61S304-M8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 304 FROM S.R. 58 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 68 (L.M. 8.78).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.780 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,901,750.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX243 EXTENSION
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	17.600 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.	17.000 E.M.	\$1,285.0000	\$22,616.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	436.000 TON		
Rogers Group, Inc.	430.000 TON	\$80.0000	\$34,880.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1,012.000 TON	\$120.0000	\$121,440.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
Rogers Group, Inc.	66.000 TON	\$875.0000	\$57,750.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
Rogers Group, Inc.	9,782.000 TON	\$165.0000	\$1,614,030.00
411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	0.7001.44		
Rogers Group, Inc.	8.700 L.M.	\$3,000.0000	\$26,100.00
411-12.04 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN			
Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 L.M.	\$525.0000	\$7,350.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
Rogers Group, Inc.	10,599.000 TON	\$40.0000	\$423,960.00
705-04.22 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTION			
Rogers Group, Inc.	3,855.000 EACH	\$4.2500	\$16,383.75
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$129,724.5000	\$129,724.50
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	1,047.000 S.F.	\$7.0000	\$7,329.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			

4.000 EACH

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$17,600.00

\$4,400.0000

1.000 LS

717-01

**MOBILIZATION** 

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$112,854.80

\$112,854.8000

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,901,750.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,901,750.00

### MEIGS COUNTY (Contract No. CNX263 Call 037)

HSIP-6100(25),61945-3459-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

DBE GOAL 12.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$339,156.40

LU, Inc.

\$341,402.06

CONTRACT	CNX263
----------	--------

			CC	NTRACT CNX263
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$1,500.0000 \$1,500.0000	\$9,000.00 \$9,000.00
705-04.21	1 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	1,380.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1,360.000 L.F.	\$5.0000 \$5.0000	\$6,900.00 \$6,900.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1,120.000 L.F.	\$33.5000 \$33.5000	\$37,520.00 \$37,520.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$3,500.0000 \$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00 \$21,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	40010		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$10,000.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00
713-02.14	4 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$45.0000 \$64.6300	\$315.00 \$452.41
713-02.20	O ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	440.000.0.5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	149. <b>000</b> S.F.	\$30.0000 \$30.1000	\$4,470.00 \$4,484.90
713-02.21	I SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1,542.000 L.F.	\$6.0000 \$6.6000	\$9,252.00 \$10,177.20
713-02.22	2 BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1,040.000 L.F.	\$7.5000 \$7.1100	\$7,800.00 \$7,394.40
713-11.01	I "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	1,742.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	1,742.000 LB.	\$5.8000 \$4.4000	\$10,103.60 \$7,664.80
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNX263
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.	5,092.000 LB.	\$5.9000 \$6.8800	\$30,042.80 \$35,032.96
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	,	775.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$16.0000 \$15.2700	\$12,400.00 \$11,834.25
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		809.500 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$18.0000 \$16.4400	\$14,571.00 \$13,308.18
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		128.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$10.0000 \$59.4700	\$1,280.00 \$7,612.16
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C	COLOR)		
		776.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$45.0000 \$45.3400	\$34,920.00 \$35,183.84
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		306.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$12.0900	\$3,672.00 \$3,699.54
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$225.0000 \$226.6900	\$225.00 \$226.69
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		47.860 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000 \$2,518.7500	\$119,650.00 \$120,547.38
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2,835.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$2,835.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1.0100	\$2,863.35
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	0		<b>#0.000.000</b>	<b>#0.000.00</b>

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$3,200.00

\$4,000.00

\$3,200.0000

\$4,000.0000

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$339,156.40

 LU, Inc.
 \$341,402.06

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$339,156.40

 LU, Inc.
 \$341,402.06

### PUTNAM COUNTY (Contract No. CNX244 Call 038)

HSIP-96(72),71S096-F3-003,71S096-M8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 96 FROM U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) (L.M. 0.04) TO THE JACKSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 6.53).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.490 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,101,701.50

\$1,139,896.90

				CONTRACT CNX244
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		6.500 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,300.0000	\$14,950.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,450.0000	\$15,925.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	2		
		25.500 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$26,775.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$19,125.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
		39.500 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$41,475.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$47,400.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
		6.500 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$18,850.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,035.0000	\$19,727.50
411-03.12	ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
		5,004.000 TON		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$120.0000	\$600,480.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$131.0000	\$655,524.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDT	·H)		
		12.500 L.M.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$500.0000 \$530.0000	\$6,250.00 \$6,625.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ330.0000	φ0,023.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		24.000 TON	•	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,100.0000 \$750.0000	\$26,400.00 \$18,000.00
	Rogers Group, inc.		Ψ730.0000	\$10,000.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000 \$160.0000	\$400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$160.0000	\$320.00
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
		1,522.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.2500	\$11,034.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.4500	\$6,772.90
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			

25.000 L.F.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$1,000.00

\$40.0000

\$42.2500

CONTRACT	CNX24
----------	-------

			CO	NTRACT CNX244
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
		1.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,200.0000 \$3,400.0000	\$3,200.00 \$3,400.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.0000 \$5.3000	\$125.00 \$132.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55,000.0000 \$40,000.0000	\$55,000.00 \$40,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	10.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	101000 =71011	\$23.0000	\$230.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.0500	\$10.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		186.000 S.F.		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0000 \$7.2500	\$1,860.00 \$1,348.50
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$935.0000	\$1,870.00
713-02.11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS			
		123.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,460.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$1,353.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		123.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$49.0000	\$6,027.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$47.0000	\$5,781.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,400.0000	\$8,800.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DI			
		1,223.000 EACH		
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000 \$37.2500	\$48,920.00 \$45,556,75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ3 <i>1</i> .25UU	\$45,556.75

		CONTRACT CNX244
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	1,223.000 EACH	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$10.0000	\$12,230.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$14.2500	\$17,427.75
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	58.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$25.0000	\$1,450.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$870.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
7.10 0010 1 7.1111 <u>133 17.11 133 1133 1133 (1 2.112)</u>	13.000 L.M.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$995.0000	\$12,935.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$980.0000	\$12,740.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
	25.000 L.M.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$6,900.0000	\$172,500.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$6,785.0000	\$169,625.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN	IE)	
	, 375.000 L.F.	
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$2.0000	\$750.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1.3500	\$506.25

1.000 LS

717-01

**MOBILIZATION** 

Rogers Group, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$25,000.00 \$40,000.00

\$25,000.0000 \$40,000.0000

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,101,701.50
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$1,139,896.90

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$1,101,701.50Rogers Group, Inc.\$1,139,896.90

#### RHEA COUNTY (Contract No. CNX219 Call 039)

n/a,72S029-M3-004,72S029-M8-003

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) FROM NORTH OF PAYNE LANE (L.M. 11.03) TO NEAR BRADLEY STREET (L.M. 14.56), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.530 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,735,359.00

			(	CONTRACT CNX219
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
000 04 05	PROGRAMO & PEOPASSINO SUSUI PERS			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS	14.100 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,215.0000	\$17,131.50
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS	91,122.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$136,683.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT	57.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	37.000 TON	\$875.0000	\$49,875.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	8,659.000 TON	\$174.0000	\$1,506,666.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.100 L.M.	\$560.0000	\$7,896.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	8,577.000 TON	\$45.0000	\$385,965.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$350.0000	\$350.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$2,825.0000	\$2,825.00
705-06 20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3		Ψ2,020.0000	Ψ2,020.00
705-00.20		1.000 EACH	<b>#</b> 0.000.000	Фо ооо оо
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$3,900.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	50.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$125.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$135,980.0000	\$135,980.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	1,332.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,002.000 0.1 .	\$8.0000	\$10,656.00

CONTRACT	CNX21
----------	-------

				CONTRACT CNX219
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Pagara Croup, Inc.	2.000 EACH	¢4,000,0000	<b>\$0,000,00</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,900.0000	\$9,800.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 C			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	538.000 EACH	\$44.5000	\$23,941.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		538.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$7,263.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	5 0 1	200.000 L.F.	<b>#</b> 44.0500	<b>#0.050.00</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.2500	\$2,250.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$225.0000	\$3,150.00
			Ψ220.0000	ψο, 100.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	4 000 54 011		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$400.0000	\$400.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	14.100 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.100 E.M.	\$950.0000	\$13,395.00
746 42 02	FALLANCED EL ATLINE THERMO DIVINT MOVANO (CIN LINE)			
710-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	16.600 L.M.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,700.0000	\$127,820.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED I	LINE)		
	(	2,838.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$6,385.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$136,202.0000	\$136,202.00

CONTRACT CNX219

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

**BRIDGE CATEGORY** 

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

326.000 L.F.

Rogers Group, Inc. \$450.0000 \$146,700.00

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,588,659.00

### SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Rogers Group, Inc. \$146,700.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,735,359.00

#### ROANE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX198 Call 040)

73100-3132-04

THE INTERCHANGE LIGHTING ON I-40 (U.S. 27) AT U.S. 27 (S.R. 61) (L.M. 5.21 - L.M. 5.59).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.445 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2024

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$1,316,870.10

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. \$1,387,200.00

Progression Electric, LLC \$1,424,400.55

\$46,500.0000

\$27,901.0000

				CONTRACT CNX198
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		40.000 C.Y.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$21.2100	\$848.40
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$320,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$26.0000	\$1,040.00
209-08.02	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		3,200.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.3900	\$17,248.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.5500	\$17,760.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$7.4400	\$23,808.00
707-08.11	1 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		5,560.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.5500	\$14,178.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.9500	\$16,402.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$6.1500	\$34,194.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,101.1600	\$15,101.16

712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

Progression Electric, LLC

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$36.3400	\$1,817.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$32.0000	\$1,600.00
Progression Electric, LLC	\$52.0000	\$2,600.00

50.000 EACH

#### 712-05.03 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)

50.0	000 EACH	
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1.1400	\$57.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$50.00
Progression Electric, LLC	\$52.0000	\$2,600.00
SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		

#### 712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

8	00.000 S.F.	
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$7.7800	\$6,224.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$6.8500	\$5,480.00
Progression Electric, LLC	\$13.1000	\$10,480.00

### 712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,021.9000	\$2,043.80
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
Progression Electric, LLC	\$2,745.0000	\$5,490.00

2.000 EACH

\$46,500.00

\$27,901.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-03	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT			
		3,600.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$26.3200	\$94,752.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2500	\$8,100.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$26.6500	\$95,940.00
714-03.01	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
		10,600.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8.3700	\$88,722.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.5600	\$111,936.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$15.0600	\$159,636.00
714-04.01	CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 1" RGS)			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$21.4300	\$9,643.50
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$9,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$28.1000	\$12,645.00
714-05.04	PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
		46.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$755.9400	\$34,773.24
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$92,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$810.0000	\$37,260.00
714-05.05	PULL BOXES (SURFACE MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX - 6"	X 6")		
		6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$469.8900	\$2,819.34
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$210.0000	\$1,260.00
714-06.04	CABLE (1/C # 8 AWG)			
		3,115.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.0900	\$6,510.35
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.5500	\$1,713.25
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$1.7600	\$5,482.40
714-06.05	CABLE (1/C # 6 AWG)			
		1,685.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.3900	\$4,027.15
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8500	\$1,432.25
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$2.2000	\$3,707.00
714-06.06	CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)			
		17,650.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.9200	\$51,538.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.3000	\$22,945.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$3.1100	\$54,891.50

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-06.07	CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)			
		13,225.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.7700	\$49,858.25
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$16,531.25
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$4.1700	\$55,148.25
714-08.09	LIGHT STANDARDS (45' M.H.)			
		17.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,772.8400	\$64,138.28
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$34,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$3,900.0000	\$66,300.00
714-08.10	LIGHT STANDARDS (150' HIGH MAST)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$59,817.8300	\$358,906.98
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$54,000.0000	\$324,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$60,400.0000	\$362,400.00
714-08.20	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD			
		17.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,423.8100	\$41,204.77
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$42,500.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$1,627.0000	\$27,659.00
714-08.34	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD			
		6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,808.2200	\$16,849.32
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$45,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$3,120.0000	\$18,720.00
714-08.46	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDARD			
		6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$33,251.8700	\$199,511.22
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$51,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$26,000.0000	\$156,000.00
714-09.09	LUMINAIRES (LED - 105W)			
		17.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,315.9300	\$22,370.81
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$25,500.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$1,376.0000	\$23,392.00
714-09.12	LUMINAIRES (LED - 67W)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,199.7800	\$7,198.68
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$1,039.0000	\$6,234.00

			LINIT PRIOF	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
74.4.00.42	IDEC (LED. 205W. LUCLI MACT)			
714-09.13 LUMINA	IRES (LED - 295W - HIGH MAST)	40.000 54.011		
O: 11	151 0	48.000 EACH	<b>M4.040.0000</b>	Фоо ооо оо
	l Electric Company, Inc. . Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,840.2000 \$1,000.0000	\$88,329.60
	sion Electric, LLC		\$2,020.0000	\$48,000.00 \$96,960.00
i logico	Sion Licotho, LLO		Ψ2,020.0000	ψ50,500.00
714-12.01 CONTR	OL CENTER (NO. 1)			
	,	1.000 LS		
Stansel	Electric Company, Inc.	11.000 20	\$9,706.8500	\$9,706.85
	. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	sion Electric, LLC		\$10,706.0000	\$10,706.00
•				
714-12.02 CONTR	OL CENTER (NO. 2)			
		1.000 LS		
Stansel	Electric Company, Inc.		\$9,706.8500	\$9,706.85
Davis H	. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Progres	sion Electric, LLC		\$10,706.0000	\$10,706.00
714-12.09 CONTR	OL CENTER (EXISTING)			
		1.000 LS		
	Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,751.3800	\$1,751.38
	. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,749.2500	\$4,749.25
Progres	sion Electric, LLC		\$2,340.0000	\$2,340.00
714-25.01 ELECTF	RICAL CONNECTION (CONTROL CENTER NO. 1)			
		1.000 LS		
	Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,534.1000	\$8,534.10
	. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Progres	sion Electric, LLC		\$2,080.0000	\$2,080.00
714-25 02 ELECTE	RICAL CONNECTION (CONTROL CENTER NO. 2)			
714-23.02 LLLCTF	MOAE CONNECTION (CONTROL CENTER NO. 2)	4.000   6		
Ctonooll	Flootric Company Inc	1.000 LS	<b>40 534 4000</b>	<b>CO FOA 40</b>
	l Electric Company, Inc. . Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,534.1000 \$2,500.0000	\$8,534.10 \$2,500.00
	sion Electric, LLC		\$2,080.0000	\$2,080.00
i rogroo	0011 2100110, 220		Ψ2,000.0000	Ψ2,000.00
717-01 MOBILIZ	ZATION			
		1.000 LS		
Stansel	Electric Company, Inc.	11.000 20	\$62,088.9700	\$62,088.97
	. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$69,360.0000	\$69,360.00
	sion Electric, LLC		\$62,000.0000	\$62,000.00
J				•
740-11.01 TEMPO	RARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
		2,950.000 L.F.		
Stansel	Electric Company, Inc.	·	\$4.0300	\$11,888.50
	. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$10,325.00
Progres	sion Electric, LLC		\$8.4000	\$24,780.00

CONTRACT	CNX198
----------	--------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01 38	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES			
001-01.50	NATVE SEED MAT MAE STADELEATH OF SESTES	32.400 UNIT		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$153.2900	\$4,966.60
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$5,994.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$426.0000	\$13,802.40
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		3.600 M.G.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$283.8600	\$1,021.90
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$145.0000	\$522.00
	Progression Electric, LLC		\$1,155.0000	\$4,158.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,316,870.10
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,387,200.00
Progression Electric, LLC	\$1,424,400.55

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,316,870.10
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,387,200.00
Progression Electric, LLC	\$1,424,400.55

#### RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNX252 Call 041)

HSIP-96(71),75S096-F3-004,75S096-M3-005,75S096-M8-004

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 96 FROM S.R. 268 (L.M. 16.73) TO S.R. 266 (L.M. 20.51), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.780 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,495,685.34

CONTRACT (	3	ľ	NX252
------------	---	---	-------

			CC	NTRACT CNX252
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		7.400 L.M.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,769.5500 \$3,500.0000	\$13,094.67 \$25,900.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Wine see a Construction Construction	1,000.000 TON	<b>#00.0400</b>	<b>#00.040.00</b>
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$39.9100 \$70.0000	\$39,910.00 \$70,000.00
307-01.15	ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS			
		200.000 TON	<b>A</b> 000 0000	<b>0.17.00.1.00</b>
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$236.9200 \$250.0000	\$47,384.00 \$50,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Wiregrass Construction Company Inc	33.000 TON	\$922.0200	¢27 190 26
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$823.9200 \$1,200.0000	\$27,189.36 \$39,600.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	C C44 000 TON		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	6,614.000 TON	\$149.2100	\$986,874.94
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$148.0000	\$978,872.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	5.900 L.M.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	3.300 L.W.	\$930.0000	\$5,487.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000	\$5,605.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	4.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	4.000 EAOH	\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT	11.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$2,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$22,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	4.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	4.000 E/1011	\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,600.0000	\$18,400.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	300.000 L.F.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	000.000 En 1	\$5.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,500.00
				PAGE

			CC	NTRACT CNX252
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$68,415.2400 \$125,000.0000	\$68,415.24 \$125,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000 \$39.0000	\$1,200.00 \$3,900.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000 \$18.0000	\$4.00 \$72.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,084.000 S.F.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	,	\$6.4500	\$6,991.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$13,008.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$650.0000	\$1,300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS			
		331.000 EACH	<b>.</b>	
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$40.0000 \$32.0000	\$13,240.00 \$10,503.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$32.0000	\$10,592.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS	(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		18.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$40.0000	\$720.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$32.0000	\$576.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATIO	N STRIPING)		
		200.000 S.Y.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		120.000 L.F.	<b>**</b> **********************************	<b>A.</b>
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$20.0000 \$25.0000	\$2,400.00 \$3,000.00
	vuican Construction Materials, LLC		φ <b>∠</b> ℧.ՍՍՍՍ	φο,υυυ.υυ

				CONTRACT CNX252
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	,	5.000 EACH		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$10,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$1,800.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		14.700 L.M.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$1,450.0000	\$21,315.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$19,110.00
716-09.86	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$25,000.0000	\$12,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$15,000.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
		14.600 L.M.		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$7,000.0000	\$102,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$105,120.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		\$45,486.3300	\$45,486.33
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

**BRIDGE CATEGORY** 

604-10.44 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS

87.000 L.F.

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc\$479.0000\$41,673.00Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC\$500.0000\$43,500.00

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$1,454,012.34
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,618,305.00
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$41,673.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$43,500.00

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc	\$1,495,685.34
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,661,805.00

RUTHERFORD COUNTY	Contract No.	CNX092	Call 042	١
-------------------	--------------	--------	----------	---

HSIP-I-24-2(187),75I024-F3-004

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON I-24 NEAR MM 95 (L.M. 31.80 - 32.01).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.210 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2023

LU, Inc. TOTAL CONTRACT \$399,987.50

		CONTRACT	CNX092
DOADWAY CATECORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTE	NSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.40 CABLE BARRIER (MASH TL-3)	4 000 000   5		
LU, Inc.	4,090.000 L.F.	\$56.9200	\$232,802.80
705-06.41 CABLE BARRIER ANCHOR (MASH TL-3)	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$10,897.3500	\$21,794.70
706-80.18 CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL (REMOVAL)	2.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$6,600.00
706-80.19 CABLE BARRIER (REMOVAL)	1,980.000 L.F.		
LU, Inc.		\$18.6000	\$36,828.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LS		
LU, Inc.		\$35,700.0000	\$35,700.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	200.000 S.F.		
LU, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$3,600.00
712-08.12 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK	10.000 DAY		
LU, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$18,000.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)	16.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$1,056.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	31.000 LB.		
LU, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$558.00
713-11.04 SURFACE MNT BREAKAWAY BASE FOR SIGN POST	1.000 EACH		
LU, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE	1.000 EACH	<b>A</b> 4 <b>a</b> 00 <b>a</b> 000	<b>0.1.000.00</b>
LU, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (POSTED SPEED 70MPH R2-1)	2.000 EACH	<b>****</b>	<b>A</b> 4 055 55
LU, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00

CONTRACT CNX092

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

LU, Inc. \$39,448.0000 \$39,448.00

LU, Inc. \$399,987.50

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

LU, Inc. \$399,987.50

#### SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNX246 Call 043)

HSIP/PHSIP-57(61),79027-3218-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON U.S. 72 (S.R. 57) AT BROOKFIELD AVENUE (L.M. 7.93), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.075 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 10.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ferrell Paving, Inc.

\$688,691.25

-coi		T CNX24	•
COL	VIRAL	I CNAZ4	0

			(	CONTRACT CNX246
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$20,500.0000	\$20,500.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4 000 1 0		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.000 LS		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$43,000.0000	\$43,000.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	685.000 S.Y.		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	003.000 3.1.	\$18.5000	\$12,672.50
202-03.02	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT	59.000 C.Y.		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	33.300 0.11	\$60.0000	\$3,540.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	545.000 C.Y.		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	343.000 C.1.	\$25.0000	\$13,625.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	59.000 C.Y.		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	39.000 C.1.	\$25.0000	\$1,475.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	62.000 C.Y.		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	02.000 0.11	\$15.0000	\$930.00
203-06	WATER	2.900 M.G.		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.300 M.C.	\$100.0000	\$290.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	74.000 C.Y.		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	74.000 6.1.	\$15.0000	\$1,110.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	19.000 C.Y.		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	19.000 C.1.	\$50.0000	\$950.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	240.000   5		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	340.000 L.F.	\$7.0000	\$2,380.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX246 EXTENSION
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	25.000 BAG	\$14.4000	\$360.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$575.0000	\$8,050.00
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	200.000 S.Y.	\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
209-40.30	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$850.0000	\$1,700.00
303-01.09	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D LIMESTONE			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	284.000 TON	\$68.0000	\$19,312.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	50.000 TON	\$70.0000	\$3,500.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	116.000 TON	\$540.5000	\$62,698.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	57.000 TON	\$874.0000	\$49,818.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	0.700 TON	\$4,830.0000	\$3,381.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.400 TON	\$609.5000	\$1,462.80
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	0.500 TON	\$4,830.0000	\$2,415.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	166.000 L.F.	\$15.0000	\$2,490.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX246  EXTENSION
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	32.000 TON	\$1,035.0000	\$33,120.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	19.000 L.F.	\$375.0000	\$7,125.00
607-06.02	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	7.000 L.F.	\$470.0000	\$3,290.00
611-01.20	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	4 = 4		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$5,650.0000	\$5,650.00
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	0.000 54 011		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$9,410.0000	\$18,820.00
611-38.03	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	4 = 4		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$14,125.0000	\$14,125.00
621-03.02	18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	36.000 L.F.	\$65.0000	\$2,340.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	448.000 S.F.	\$14.0000	\$6,272.00
701-01.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 ")			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	183.000 S.F.	\$18.0000	\$3,294.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	0.300 C.Y.	\$2,000.0000	\$600.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX246  EXTENSION
			ONITTRICE	EXTENSION
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB	50.000   5		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	59.000 L.F.	\$28.0000	\$1,652.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	47.000 C.Y.	\$625.0000	\$29,375.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$10.0000	\$500.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	100.000 TON	\$85.0000	\$8,500.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$59,500.0000	\$59,500.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	620.000 L.F.	\$60.0000	\$37,200.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$15,525.0000	\$15,525.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	38.000 EACH	\$57.5000	\$2,185.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	31.000 EACH	\$16.1000	\$499.10
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$63.2500	\$759.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$63.2500	\$316.25
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	530.000 S.F.	\$9.0500	\$4,796.50

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX246  EXTENSION
712-07.02	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	20.000 L.F.	\$14.9500	\$299.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	216.000 L.F.	\$17.2500	\$3,726.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$1,495.0000	\$2,990.00
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	653.000 L.F.	\$9.2000	\$6,007.60
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	35.000 L.F.	\$7.5000	\$262.50
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$115.0000	\$1,035.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	0.000 54.011		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$13,800.0000	\$27,600.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (STOP/ONE WAY ARROW - LEFT, R1-1/R6-1L)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$575.0000	\$575.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT, R3-7)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$488.7500	\$488.75
713-16.22	SIGNS (DO NOT ENTER, R5-1)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$517.5000	\$1,035.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (ONE WAY ARROW - LEFT/RIGHT, R6-1L/R6-1R)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$460.0000	\$460.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (ONE WAY ARROW - LEFT, R6-1L)	4		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$460.0000	\$460.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX246  EXTENSION
713-16.25	SIGNS (YIELD, R1-2)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$488.7500	\$977.50
713-16.26	SIGNS (BROOKFIELD RD, POPLAR AVE)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$460.0000	\$460.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$172.5000	\$517.50
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 C			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$172.5000	\$690.00
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COL			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	11.000 EACH	\$172.5000	\$1,897.50
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	77.000 S.Y.	\$40.2500	\$3,099.25
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	14.000 L.F.	\$40.2500	\$563.50
716-04.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$460.0000	\$460.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	29.000 S.F.	\$35.6500	\$1,033.85
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$460.0000	\$460.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	0.300 L.M.	\$5,750.0000	\$1,725.00
716-06.01	PAINTED WORD PVMT MARK ( )	4.000 = 1.0		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$575.0000	\$575.00

CONTRACT	CNX246

				CONTRACT CNX246
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1,103.000 L.F.	\$2.6000	\$2,867.80
716-08.04	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIF	PING)		
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	24.000 S.Y.	\$18.4000	\$441.60
716-08.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	8.000 L.F.	\$17.2500	\$138.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$287.5000	\$287.50
716-08.11	REMOVAL OF WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$327.7500	\$327.75
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	0.300 L.M.	\$18,975.0000	\$5,692.50
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED I			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	38.000 L.F.	\$11.5000	\$437.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$63,500.0000	\$63,500.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	171.000 S.Y.	\$8.5000	\$1,453.50
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$9.5000	\$475.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	15.000 UNIT	\$83.4000	\$1,251.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	Ferrell Paving, Inc.	10.000 M.G.	\$172.5000	\$1,725.00

CONTRACT CNX246

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)

817.000 S.Y.

Ferrell Paving, Inc. \$5.5000 \$4,493.50

Ferrell Paving, Inc. \$688,691.25

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Ferrell Paving, Inc. \$688,691.25

#### SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CNX214 Call 044)

NH/HSIP-175(29),79040-3239-94,79040-8239-14

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 175 FROM NEAR U.S. 78 (S.R. 4, LAMAR AVENUE) (L.M. 12.00) TO EAST OF RIVERDALE ROAD (L.M. 15.77).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.770 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2024

DBE GOAL 10.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Standard Construction Company, Inc. \$5,690,323.30
APAC-Tennessee, Inc. \$5,900,852.50
Lehman-Roberts Company \$6,033,450.66

			CC	ONTRACT CNX214
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
		233.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$126.0000	\$29,358.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$91.0000	\$21,203.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$95.2700	\$22,197.91
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		400.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$32,000.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$40,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$90.4200	\$36,168.00
203-06	WATER			
		3.000 M.G.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.0000	\$264.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$180.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$133.1100	\$399.33
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
		271.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$15,176.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$13,550.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$85.0000	\$23,035.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	A		
		184.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$310.0000	\$57,040.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$73,600.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$450.0000	\$82,800.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		4,521.000 TON		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$143.4000	\$648,311.40
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$678,150.00

101.000 TON

13.320 L.M.

Lehman-Roberts Company

APAC-Tennessee, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company

411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT

APAC-Tennessee, Inc.

Lehman-Roberts Company

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

Standard Construction Company, Inc.

403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT

\$687,192.00

\$130,290.00

\$126,250.00

\$150,490.00

\$69,264.00

\$26,640.00

\$56,343.60

\$152.0000

\$1,290.0000

\$1,250.0000

\$1,490.0000

\$5,200.0000

\$2,000.0000

\$4,230.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		0111111102	
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	12,779.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$164.8000	\$2,105,979.20
APAC-Tennessee, Inc. Lehman-Roberts Company		\$170.0000 \$168.0000	\$2,172,430.00 \$2,146,872.00
Lenman-Roberts Company		\$100.0000	φ2,140,072.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	16,444.000 TON		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$822,200.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$822,200.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$56.0200	\$921,192.88
611-03.04 GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
,	27,250.000 LB.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	·	\$7.8000	\$212,550.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$183,937.50
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$6.8800	\$187,480.00
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	2.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$10,400.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$4,985.0000	\$9,970.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$5,028.1600	\$10,056.32
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
( )	2,100.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	,	\$17.6000	\$36,960.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$34,650.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$16.9400	\$35,574.00
701-02.01 CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
. ,	4,632.000 S.F.		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$199,176.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$39.5000	\$182,964.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$41.2800	\$191,208.96
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	4.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$880.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$201.0000	\$804.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$264.6400	\$1,058.56
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	4.000 EACH		
Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,600.0000	\$26,400.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$6,004.0000	\$24,016.00
Lehman-Roberts Company		\$7,383.4600	\$29,533.84

			00.11.11.10.10.1
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
		1.000 LS	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$351,500.0000	\$351,500.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$465,000.0000	\$465,000.00
	, ,		
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	,	1,295.000 S.F.	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.4000	\$10,878.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$8.0000	\$10,360.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$8.4700	\$10,968.65
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,370.0000	\$2,740.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$1,376.1300	\$2,752.26
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
		21.000 L.F.	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.5000	\$262.50
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$210.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$10.5900	\$222.39
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (W10-1)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$530.0000	\$1,060.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$529.2800	\$1,058.56
713-16.51	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R8-8)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$530.0000	\$1,060.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$529.2800	\$1,058.56
740 40 50	DEMOVE AND DEDLACE SIGN (M/40.4)		
/13-16.52	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (W10-4)		
		1.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$530.0000	\$530.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$500.0000 \$500.2000	\$500.00 \$500.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$529.2800	\$529.28
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MAR	RKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)	
		436.000 EACH	
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$44.0000	\$19,184.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$42.0000	\$18,312.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company	\$44.4600	\$19,384.56

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARK	ERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)	
	922.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$44.0000	\$40,568.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$42.0000	\$38,724.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$44.4600	\$40,992.12
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MAR	KERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	
	51.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$44.0000	\$2,244.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$42.0000	\$2,142.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$44.4600	\$2,267.46
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE	/E MARKER	
	120.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$36.0000	\$4,320.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$50.0000	\$6,000.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$30.3800	\$3,645.60
716-02.03 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WA	LK)	
	745.000 L.F.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$14,900.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$19.0000	\$14,155.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$20.1100	\$14,981.95
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZ	ATION STRIPING)	
	700.000 S.Y.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$37.0000	\$25,900.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$24,500.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$37.0500	\$25,935.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	4,000.000 L.F.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$23.1000	\$92,400.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$88,000.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$23.2900	\$93,160.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE	E ARROW)	
	65.000 EACH	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$230.0000	\$14,950.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$220.0000	\$14,300.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$232.8800	\$15,137.20
716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDI	NAL CROSS-WALK)	
	2,230.000 L.F.	
Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$44.0000	\$98,120.00
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$42.0000	\$93,660.00
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$44.4600	\$99,145.80

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-03.01	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	, ,	17.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$4,250.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$235.0000	\$3,995.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$248.7600	\$4,228.92
716-03.02	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (RXR)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$3,750.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$715.0000	\$3,575.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$756.8700	\$3,784.35
716-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & A	ARROW)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$530.0000	\$2,120.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$529.2800	\$2,117.12
716-04.21	GREEN TEXTURED BIKE LANE			
		44.000 S.Y.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$7,480.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$159.0000	\$6,996.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$168.3100	\$7,405.64
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		24.960 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,070.0000	\$51,667.20
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,975.0000	\$49,296.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$2,090.6600	\$52,182.87
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE	≣)		
		19.960 L.M.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$159,680.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$7,600.0000 \$8,045.0600	\$151,696.00 \$160,570,40
	Lehman-Roberts Company		<b>\$</b> 6,045.0000	\$160,579.40
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOT	TED LINE)		
		175.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$560.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$525.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$3.1800	\$556.50
716-12.06	ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
		150.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$555.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$3.5000 \$3.7000	\$525.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$3.7000	\$555.00

				CONTRACT CNX214
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$270,000.0000	\$270,000.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$321,000.0000	\$321,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$335,000.0000	\$335,000.00
730-03.21	I INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$14,000.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$7,000.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1,481.9900	\$7,409.95
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$2,970.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$5,400.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$63.5100	\$5,715.90
730-14.02	2 SAW SLOT			
		4,850.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$53,350.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$101,850.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$11.1100	\$53,883.50
730-14.03	3 LOOP WIRE			
		10,580.000 L.F.		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$23,276.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$1.7500	\$18,515.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$1.8500	\$19,573.00
730-26.14	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ADJUSTMENT			
		12.000 EACH		
	Standard Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$19,800.00
	APAC-Tennessee, Inc.		\$206.0000	\$2,472.00
	Lehman-Roberts Company		\$218.0600	\$2,616.72

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,690,323.30
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$5,900,852.50
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$6,033,450.66

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Standard Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,690,323.30
APAC-Tennessee, Inc.	\$5,900,852.50
Lehman-Roberts Company	\$6,033,450.66

### SUMNER COUNTY (Contract No. CNX205 Call 045)

BR-STP-174(27),83027-3221-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 174 (OLD U.S. 31 EAST) OVER LITTLE TRAMMEL CREEK (L.M. 39.41), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.183 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2024

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Brown Builders, Inc.

\$4,753,386.95

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$5,473,408.76

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	4 000 1 0		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$45,000.0000 \$100,000.0000	\$45,000.00 \$100,000.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE	4 400 000 HOUD		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1,180.000 HOUR	\$0.8000 \$0.8000	\$944.00 \$944.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4 000 1 0		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$240,000.0000 \$170,500.0000	\$240,000.00 \$170,500.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	838.000 C.Y.	\$27.5000 \$22.5000	\$23,045.00 \$18,855.00
203-01.13	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (STREAM MITIGATION)	5 007 000 O V		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	5,887.000 C.Y.	\$40.0000 \$20.0000	\$235,480.00 \$117,740.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)			
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	2,450.000 TON	\$61.0000 \$40.0000	\$149,450.00 \$98,000.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	6,335.000 C.Y.	\$34.0000 \$20.0000	\$215,390.00 \$126,700.00
203-06	WATER			
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	29.000 M.G.	\$105.0000 \$50.0000	\$3,045.00 \$1,450.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	522.000 C.Y.	\$50.0000 \$50.0000	\$26,100.00 \$26,100.00
203-50	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD			
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$515,000.0000 \$450,000.0000	\$515,000.00 \$450,000.00

221	ITD A OT	
(:())	JIRAC.I	CNX205

			C	UNIKACI CNAZUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-03.21	FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)			
		1,272.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	,	\$8.0000	\$10,176.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$9,540.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ1.3000	ψθ,540.00
209-03.37	STREAM MITIGATION CROSS VANE STRUCTURE			
		7.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$49,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$35,000.00
209-03.99	PROTECTED AREA MARKER (WHITE WITH DECAL)			
	,	17.000 EACH		
	B	17.000 EACH	<b>#</b> 400.0000	Ф0.000.00
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$6,800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$4,250.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		135.000 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$34.0000	\$4,590.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$4,050.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		5,026.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$32,669.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.9000	\$29,653.40
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψουσ.σσσσ	φοσο.σσ
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		1,960.000 BAG		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$15,680.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.4000	\$14,504.00
200 00 02	CEDIMENT OF TED DAG (45) V 45)			
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')	0.000 54.011		
		6.000 EACH	<b>^</b>	
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
209-65.01	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION (WITH PUMP AROUND)	4 000 0		
		1.000 LS	<b>A</b>	<b>.</b>
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

CONTRACT CNX20	CO	NTRAC	T CNX20	5
----------------	----	-------	---------	---

			00	MINACI CHAZOG
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		388.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$23,280.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$23,280.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,591.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$84,323.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$63,640.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		276.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$62.0000	\$17,112.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$13,800.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		185.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$46,250.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$238.0000	\$44,030.00
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		·	. ,
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	, ,	4.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$7,200.00
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* ,
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		15.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	10.000 10.1	\$63.0000	\$945.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$900.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	` ,	0.400 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	0.400 1014	\$1,800.0000	\$720.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$720.00
	Zomen Concuscion Company, 220		ψ.,σσσ.σσσσ	ψ. Ξ0.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		170.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	170.000 1011	\$290.0000	\$49,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$276.0000	\$46,920.00
	Demont Constitution Company, LLC		Ψ27 0.0000	ψ+0,320.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
411 12.02	CONTINUE ON COLUMN (NOT CONTINUE COO) (TON MISTIN)	0.200 L.M.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	U.ZUU L.IVI.	\$20,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Domon Constitution Company, LLC		Ψ20,000.0000	ψ-τ,000.00
621-03 03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
J_ 1 JJ.JJ		144.000 L.F.		
	Brown Buildore Inc	144.000 L.F.	¢44,0000	<b>\$5,004,00</b>
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$41.0000 \$50.0000	\$5,904.00 \$7,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φου.υυυυ	ψι,∠υυ.υυ

CO	NTR	ACT	CNX205

			CC	INTRACT CNX205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		562.500 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$25,312.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$29.8500	\$16,790.63
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$4,460.0000	\$13,380.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,293.0000	\$9,879.00
705-06.25	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	2.000 2.1011	\$3,415.0000	\$6,830.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,077.0000	\$4,154.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	300.000 E.i .	\$2.5000	\$750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$600.00
706-10 80	MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
700-10.00	MICHIGAN AND MICHIGAN END SHOE	2.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	2.000 EAGI1	\$525.0000	\$1,050.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$245.0000	\$490.00
			,	,
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		2,562.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$10,248.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.7000	\$9,479.40
708-02.01	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
		16.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$10,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,800.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		150.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$8,400.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$9,000.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		106.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$5,936.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$5,300.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	· .	1,980.000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	·	\$63.0000	\$124,740.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$108,900.00

				DIVINACI CIVAZUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.81	ROCK RIFFLES			
		1.000 LS		
	Drown Duildere Inc	1.000 20	¢75,000,0000	¢75,000,00
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$51,750.0000	\$51,750.00
	Benient Constitution Company, LLC		ψ51,750.0000	ψο1,700.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		480.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$33,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$28,800.00
	, ,			
712-02.36	REMOVE AND RELOCATE PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$10,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$7,500.00
	Benient Construction Company, LLC		Ψ20.0000	ψ1,000.00
712-02.60	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$8,400.0000	\$33,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$20,800.00
			¥0,=00000	<b>¥</b> ==, <b>5</b> ====
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$950.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ38.0000	φ930.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		28.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$14.5000	\$406.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$392.00
			*********	<b>V</b>
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		382.000 S.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$8.1500	\$3,113.30
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.7500	\$2,960.50
	Benient Construction Company, LLC		ψ1.1000	ψ2,000.00
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		18.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$52.5000	\$945.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$900.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	4 000 1 0		
		1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$258.0000	\$258.00

CONTRACT (	С	NX	205
------------	---	----	-----

			'	CONTRACT CNAZUS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.21	SIGNS (INTERSECTION AHEAD SIGN)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$525.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$384.0000	\$384.00
	Donielli Conciliation Company, 220		φουσσσσ	ψοοσσ
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS			
		10.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$2,100.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MA	ARKER		
		10.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	10.000 = 1.011	\$26.2500	\$262.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$250.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•	,
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		0.500 L.M.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$40.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$800.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6	IN LINE)		
		0.300 L.M.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$10,500.0000	\$3,150.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
717-01	MODILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Description In a	1.000 LS	<b>\$005,000,000</b>	<b>#205.000.00</b>
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$305,000.0000 \$550,000.0000	\$305,000.00 \$550,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ330,000.0000	\$330,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$23,000.0000	\$46,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
0 10.00		574.000 S.Y.		
	Drown Duildoro Inc	574.000 3.1.	¢c 5000	¢2 724 00
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6.5000 \$5.0000	\$3,731.00 \$2,870.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ3.0000	φ2,070.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		1,500.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$3,750.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$4,500.00
801-01 NA	SEEDING (SPECIAL MIXTURE)			
23. 31.00	,	20.000 UNIT		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	20.000 01111	\$295.0000	\$5,900.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$280.0000	\$5,600.00
			<del>+</del> ======	40,000.00

		_	ONTRACT CNX205
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	39.000 UNIT		
Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$63.0000 \$60.0000	\$2,457.00 \$2,340.00
801-01.34 GRASS SEED MIX (RIPZN/FLPL)			
	31.000 UNIT		
Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$205.0000 \$195.0000	\$6,355.00 \$6,045.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	36.000 M.G.		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$3,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$3,600.00
802-01.10 TREES (AMELANCHIER ARBOREA CNTNR GRWN)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	17.000 EACH		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$1,955.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,870.00
802-02.01 SEEDLINGS (AMELANCHIER ARBOREA B.R.)			
,	17.000 EACH		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$357.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$340.00
802-02.30 CUTTINGS: SALIX NIGRA (18IN-24IN LENGTH)			
,	100.000 EACH		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
802-02.42 CUTTINGS: CORNUS AMOMUM (24-48IN)			
(2 · 10)	100.000 EACH		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
802-02.43 CUTTINGS: SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (24-48IN)			
002 02.40 OOTTINGO. GAINDOGGO GANADERGIO (24 40III)	100.000 EACH		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
802-02.47 CUTTINGS: ALNUS SERRULATA (24-48IN)			
302 32.47 301 HR30. ALROS SERROLATA (24-40H)	100.000 EACH		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$1,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
902-44 02 ACED DURDUM (DED MADI E 2 SET CNITND CDMAN)			
802-11.02 ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	12.000 EACH		
D D 71	.2.000 2,1011	<b>0115</b> 0000	<b>#</b> 4 000 00

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$1,380.00

\$180.00

\$115.0000

\$15.0000

				CONTRACT CNX205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-11.11	CERCIS CANADENSIS (REDBUD 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,380.00 \$1,320.00
802-11.17	JUGLANS NIGRA (BLACK WALNUT 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,380.00 \$1,320.00
802-11.18	LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		12.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,380.00 \$1,320.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		ψ110.0000	ψ1,320.00
802-11.19	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA (TULIP POPLAR 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN	)		
		12.000 EACH	•	
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,380.00 \$1,320.00
802-11.31	QUERCUS FALCATA (SOUTHERN RED OAK 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	10 000 54 011		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$115.0000	\$1,380.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,320.00
902-11 39	QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
002-11.30	QUERCUS FRELLOS (WILLOW OAR 2-SFT CIVING GRWN)	12.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	12.000 27.01.	\$115.0000	\$1,380.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,320.00
802-12.02	ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$294.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$280.00
802-12.07	BETULA NIGRA (RIVER BIRCH SEEDLNG B.R.)			
		35.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$735.00 \$700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ20.0000	\$700.00
802-12.11	CERCIS CANADENSIS (REDBUD SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	Drawa Duilders Inc	14.000 EACH	<b>#04.000</b>	<b>#004.00</b>
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$294.00 \$280.00
802-12.17	JUGLANS NIGRA (BLACK WALNUT SEEDLNG B.R.)	44,000 54 011		
	D D 11	14.000 EACH	<b>#04</b> 0000	<b>#</b> 004.00

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$294.00

\$280.00

\$21.0000

\$20.0000

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-12.18	LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM SEEDLNG B.R.)	14.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$294.00 \$280.00
802-12.19	LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA (TULIP POPLAR SEEDLNG B.R.)	14.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC	14.000 EAGI1	\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$294.00 \$280.00
802-12.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE SEEDLNG B.R.)	35.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$735.00 \$700.00
802-12.31	QUERCUS FALCATA (SOUTHERN RED OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)	14.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$294.00 \$280.00
802-12.37	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS (PIN OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)	35.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$735.00 \$700.00
802-12.38	QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK SEEDLING B.R.)	14.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	14.000 EACH	\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$294.00 \$280.00
802-12.51	CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD SEEDLING B.R.)	13.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$273.00 \$260.00
802-13.02	CALYCANTHUS FLORIDUS (SWEETSHRUB 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	17.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	77.000 EAGIT	\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,955.00 \$1,870.00
802-13.04	CORNUS AMOMUM (SILKY DOGWOOD 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	12.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC	12.000 EACH	\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,380.00 \$1,320.00
802-13.05	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA (WITCH HAZEL 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)	9.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC	9.000 EACH	\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,035.00 \$990.00

				CONTRACT CNX205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
802-13.08	ITEA VIRGINICA (VIRGINIA SWEETSPIRE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$920.00 \$880.00
802-13.09	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		17.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,955.00 \$1,870.00
802-13.10	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS ( ELDERBERRY 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN	)		
		12.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$115.0000 \$110.0000	\$1,380.00 \$1,320.00
802-13.52	CALYCANTHUS FLORIDUS (SWEETSHRUB SDLNG BARE ROOT	)		
		17.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$357.00 \$340.00
802-13.55	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA (WITCH HAZEL SDLNG BARE ROOT)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$189.00 \$180.00
802-13.58	ITEA VIRGINICA (VIRGINIA SWEETSPIRE SDLNG BARE ROOT)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$21.0000	\$168.00 \$160.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$160.00
802-13.59	LINDERA BENZOIN (SPICEBUSH SDLNG BARE ROOT)			
		17.000 EACH	_	
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$357.00 \$340.00
	Domont Contaction Company, 220		Ψ20.0000	ψο 10.00
802-13.60	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS ( ELDERBERRY SDLNG BARE ROOT	)		
	Passas Puildens Inc.	13.000 EACH	<b>#04.000</b>	<b>\$070.00</b>
	Brown Builders, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$21.0000 \$20.0000	\$273.00 \$260.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		3,132.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$8.7500 \$8.2000	\$27,405.00 \$25,682.40
	Demont Constitution Company, LLC		ψ0.2000	Ψ <b>∠</b> υ,υο∠.4υ
805-12.01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
	Passas Paildens Inc.	6,833.000 S.Y.	<b>#4.4500</b>	<b>\$0.007.05</b>

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$9,907.85

\$8,882.90

\$1.4500 \$1.3000

### **CONTRACT CNX205**

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### 805-12.08 700 GRAM COIR FIBER EROSION BLANKET

1,570.000 S.Y.

 Brown Builders, Inc.
 \$12.5000
 \$19,625.00

 Dement Construction Company, LLC
 \$12.0000
 \$18,840.00

			С	ONTRACT CNX205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
202-04-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. NO. 83-	SR174-39.41)		
	(2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.1	1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$210,000.0000	\$210,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		208.000 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$58.0000 \$30.0000	\$12,064.00 \$6,240.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ30.0000	φ0,240.00
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
		232.000 C.Y.	******	
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000 \$55.0000	\$20,880.00 \$12,760.00
	benient constituction company, LEC		ψ33.0000	Ψ12,700.00
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
		48.000 L.F.	******	
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000 \$100.0000	\$1,200.00 \$4,800.00
	Bernett Goristraction Company, LEG		Ψ100.0000	ψ+,000.00
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 1 - ST	·		
	B	1.000 LS	Фор оро ород	<b>#</b> 00.000.00
	Brown Builders, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90,000.0000 \$250,000.0000	\$90,000.00 \$250,000.00
204-10.02	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 2 - ST	ATION 106+52.29) 1.000 LS		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)	CC 000 TON		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	66.000 TON	\$60.0000	\$3,960.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65.0000	\$4,290.00
604 02 02	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
004-02.03	LFOXT COATED REINFORCING STEEL	56,948.000 LB.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.	55,5 151555 ==1	\$2.0500	\$116,743.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.7600	\$100,228.48
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
001 00101	one of the state o	240.000 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$408,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$480,000.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	,,	46,914.000 LB.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$1.8500	\$86,790.90

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$1.6300

CONTRACT	CNX205
----------	--------

			CC	INTRACT CNX205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
		225.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$440.0000	\$99,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$600.0000	\$135,000.00
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		233.000 C.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$326,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$524,250.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		927.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$14.5000	\$13,441.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$9.9500	\$9,223.65
604-05.31	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		1,034.000 S.Y.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$13,442.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.8700	\$8,137.58
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
		323.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$32,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$17,765.00
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
		20.000 EACH		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$3,300.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00
615-01.02	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I-BEAM (TYPE II)			
		856.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$315.0000	\$269,640.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$385,200.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
		228.000 L.F.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$1,596.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,560.00
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
		2.000 GAL.		
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$425.0000	\$850.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
620-05.01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
		408.000 L.F.		<b>.</b>
	Brown Builders, Inc.		\$180.0000	\$73,440.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$225.0000	\$91,800.00

			CONTRACT CNX205
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-05.03 TEMPORARY SHORING			
	1.000 LS		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	154.000 L.F.		
Brown Builders, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$4,620.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$11,550.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	28.000 L.F.		

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$420.00 \$700.00

\$15.0000

\$25.0000

Brown Builders, Inc.	\$2,825,499.15
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,543,934.23

## **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Brown Builders, Inc.	\$1,927,887.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,929,474.53

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Brown Builders, Inc.	\$4,753,386.95
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$5,473,408.76

### UNION COUNTY (Contract No. CNX234 Call 046)

HSIP-8700(20),87945-3450-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

**DBE GOAL 10.00%** 

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Highway Markings, Inc.
 \$424,505.00

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$520,234.95

 LU, Inc.
 \$532,997.43

			CC	ONTRACT CNX234
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
	LU, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		10.000 EACH		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		4,000.000 L.F.		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$21,000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$20,000.00
705-04.24	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL DELINEATION SHEE	TING		
		16.000 S.F.		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$160.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$60.0000	\$960.00
	LU, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$960.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
		2,300.000 L.F.		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$71,300.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$38.0000	\$87,400.00
	LU, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$87,400.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2	2		
		10.000 EACH		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,875.0000	\$28,750.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$40,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		975.000 L.F.		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$975.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,875.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$4,875.00
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		8.000 EACH		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$800.00
	Superior Troffic Control LLC		¢ንደብ በበበበ	የ2 በበበ በበ

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

LU, Inc.

\$2,000.00

\$2,000.00

\$250.0000

\$250.0000

				MINACI CNAZ34
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
713-02.11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS			
		38.000 EACH		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$380.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$570.00
	LU, Inc.		\$59.4200	\$2,257.96
713-02.14	4 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	` <i>'</i>	38.000 EACH		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$1,900.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,710.00
	LU, Inc.		\$64.6300	\$2,455.94
713-02.20	O ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		43.000 S.F.		
	Highway Markings, Inc.	43.000 6.1 .	\$20.0000	\$860.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,290.00
	LU, Inc.		\$30.0400	\$1,291.72
713-02 21	I SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
713-02.2	OOK TOOT DELINEATION ENTANGEMENT	876.000 L.F.		
	Highway Markings, Inc.	3. 3.333 <u>-</u>	\$5.5000	\$4,818.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.7500	\$5,037.00
	LU, Inc.		\$6.5400	\$5,729.04
713-11.01	1 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		2,106.000 LB.		
	Highway Markings, Inc.	•	\$4.9500	\$10,424.70
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.7500	\$12,109.50
	LU, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$13,162.50
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		5,761.000 LB.		
	Highway Markings, Inc.	•	\$5.0500	\$29,093.05
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.9500	\$34,277.95
	LU, Inc.		\$7.2400	\$41,709.64
713-11.21	1 P POST SLIP BASE			
		5.000 EACH		
	Highway Markings, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$795.9200	\$3,979.60

			CONTRACT CNX234
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		UNIT FRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
,	801.000 S.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.2500	\$12,215.25
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$16.5000	\$13,216.50
LU, Inc.		\$16.1000	\$12,896.10
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	938.000 S.F.		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$15.5000	\$14,539.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$18.5000	\$17,353.00
LU, Inc.		\$17.2700	\$16,199.26
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
715-13.30 REMOVE SIGN, SUFFORT & FOOTING	422 000 54 011		
History Markings Inc	122.000 EACH	¢42.5000	<b>\$4.505.00</b>
Highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000 \$15.0000	\$1,525.00 \$1,830.00
LU, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$59.4200	\$7,249.24
20, 110.		ψ55.4200	Ψ1,243.24
713-16.05 RAILROAD CROSS-BUCK SIGN & SUPPORT			
	6.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.	0.000 =	\$375.0000	\$2,250.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,000.00
LU, Inc.		\$588.1700	\$3,529.02
713-16.09 RAILROAD ADVANCE WARNING SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	3.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$1,125.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
LU, Inc.		\$588.1700	\$1,764.51
740 04 04 CNOWELOWARLE DAIGED BAVENENT MARKEDS (DI DID	) (4 001 0P)		
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)			
	7.000 EACH		<b>^</b>
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$700.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$100.0000 \$100.0000	\$700.00 \$700.00
LU, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$700.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-E	DIR)(1 COLOR)		
THE TAXABLE TO THE TA	8.000 EACH		
Highway Markings Inc	6.000 EACH	\$100.0000	\$800.00
Highway Markings, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$100.0000	\$800.00
LU, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$800.00
20, 110.		ψ.00.000	ψοσο.σσ

13.000 S.Y.

716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)

Highway Markings, Inc.

LU, Inc.

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$357.50

\$364.00

\$364.00

\$27.5000

\$28.0000

\$28.0000

		00111111011 01111201
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKIN	NG (STOP LINE)	
	481.000 L.F.	
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$12.5000	\$6,012.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,772.00
LU, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$5,772.00
716-03.02 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT I	MARKING (RXR)	
	3.000 EACH	
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$525.0000	\$1,575.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,500.00
LU, Inc.	\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
20, 1110.	φοσ.σσσσ	ψ1,000.00
716-04.16 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKIN	NG (NOISE STRIP)	
710-04:10 I EAGIIC I AVENIENI MARRIN		
THE RESERVE OF	108.000 L.F.	<b>#700.00</b>
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$6.5000	\$702.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$810.00
LU, Inc.	\$7.5000	\$810.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKN	NG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	
	81.400 L.M.	
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$1,795.0000	\$146,113.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$203,500.00
LU, Inc.	\$2,500.0000	\$203,500.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKN	NG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)	
	2,710.000 L.F.	
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$0.5000	\$1,355.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.0000	\$2,710.00
LU, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$2,710.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6,000.00
LU, Inc.	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
730-01.08 SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASH	HING SIGNAL INSTALLED	
	1.000 EACH	
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,900.00
LU, Inc.	\$7,285.0000	\$7,285.00
20, 1110.	ψ1,200.0000	ψ1,200.00
730-26.07 FLASHING WARNING BEACO	ON (RED)	
100 20.07 I EAGIING WARRING BEAGG		
	1.000 EACH	<b>AO</b>
Highway Markings, Inc.	\$2,750.0000	\$2,750.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,500.00
LU, Inc.	\$2,849.3800	\$2,849.38

		•	CONTRACT CNX234
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-26.08 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (AMBER)			
	4.000 EACH		
Highway Markings, Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$11,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00

\$2,849.3800

\$11,397.52

LU, Inc.

Highway Markings, Inc.	\$424,505.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$520,234.95
LU, Inc.	\$532,997.43

### TOTAL CONTRACT

Highway Markings, Inc.	\$424,505.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$520,234.95
LU, Inc.	\$532,997.43

### VAN BUREN COUNTY (Contract No. CNX236 Call 047)

HSIP-285(11),88S285-F3-003,88S285-M8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 285 FROM S.R. 30 (L.M. 7.29) TO THE BLEDSOE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 16.26).

PROJECT LENGTH - 8.970 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$2,308,576.50

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX236  EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	17.900 L.M.	\$2,100.0000	\$37,590.00
307-03.09	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING C	81.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	01.900 TON	\$525.0000	\$42,525.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT	50 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	53.000 TON	\$1,200.0000	\$63,600.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D	8,068.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	0,000.000 1014	\$150.0000	\$1,210,200.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	0.000   14		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	9.000 L.M.	\$3,050.0000	\$27,450.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	14.400 L.M.	\$530.0000	\$7,632.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	7 052 000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	7,853.000 TON	\$35.0000	\$274,855.00
705-04.22	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	444.000 EACH	\$4.5000	\$1,998.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$88,000.0000	\$88,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	10.000 EACH	\$1.1000	\$11.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	1,041.000 S.F.	\$7.2500	\$7,547.25
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	34.000 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	J-1.000 J.I .	\$26.5000	\$901.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX236 EXTENSION
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	510.000 L.F.	\$5.5000	\$2,805.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	191.000 LB.	\$5.8500	\$1,117.35
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	3,672.000 LB.	\$6.2500	\$22,950.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	279.000 S.F.	\$16.0000	\$4,464.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	585.000 S.F.	\$18.0000	\$10,530.00
713-15.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	52.000 EACH	\$21.2500	\$1,105.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	705.000 EACH	\$42.2500	\$29,786.25
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	550.000 EACH	\$10.7500	\$5,912.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	351.000 L.F.	\$12.7500	\$4,475.25
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	53.800 L.M.	\$840.0000	\$45,192.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Rogers Group, Inc.	351.000 L.F.	\$7.5000	\$2,632.50

			CONTRACT CNX236
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
Rogers Group, Inc.	35.900 L.M.	\$7,650.0000	\$274,635.00

716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	1,936.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.1500	\$4,162.40

717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	

Rogers Group, Inc.

\$127,500.0000 \$127,500.00

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,308,576.50

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Rogers Group, Inc. \$2,308,576.50

### WAYNE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX233 Call 048)

n/a,91S203-M8-003

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 203 FROM THE HARDIN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO WEST OF CROMWELL RIDGE ROAD (L.M. 7.00).

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.000 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,635,749.25

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX233 EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	14.000 L.M.	\$1,400.0000	\$19,600.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	463.000 TON	\$25.0000	\$11,575.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	6,857.000 TON	\$137.0000	\$939,409.00
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS	S) (4IN WIDTH)		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	10.300 L.M.	\$1,200.0000	\$12,360.00
414-04.03	ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	135.000 TON	\$1,700.0000	\$229,500.00
414-04.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,183.000 TON	\$70.0000	\$82,810.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1.000 LS	\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	50.000 EACH	\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	768.000 S.F.	\$12.0000	\$9,216.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (B	BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	462.000 EACH	\$31.0000	\$14,322.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARK	KER		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	500.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$10,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			

108.000 L.F.

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,512.00

\$14.0000

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX233 EXTENSION
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHO	ULDER) 200.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	200.000 L.F.	\$8.0000	\$1,600.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	27.400 L.M.	\$1,050.0000	\$28,770.00
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	1,581.000 L.F.	\$0.2500	\$395.25
716-09.86 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	0.300 L.M.	\$42,000.0000	\$12,600.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN	LINE)		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	27.400 L.M.	\$6,700.0000	\$183,580.00

1.000 LS

\$48,000.0000

**MOBILIZATION** 

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

717-01

\$48,000.00

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,635,749.25

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

\$1,635,749.25

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNX254 Call 049)

STP/HSIP-431(20),92S431-F3-002,92S431-F8-002

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 431 FROM CENTRAL STREET (L.M. 3.06) TO THE OBION COUNTY LINE (L.M. 9.42).

PROJECT LENGTH - 6.360 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 21, 2023

**DBE GOAL 8.50%** 

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$3,591,502.43

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX254 EXTENSION
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.			
-0-00	Ford Construction Company	84.000 S.Y.	\$53.0000	\$4,452.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	84.000 S.Y.  \$1,000 S.Y.  \$2,000 M.G.  \$3,000 M.G.  \$1,85  \$2,000 TON  \$3,000 TON  \$3,000 TON  \$1,200.000 TON  \$1,200.000 TON	\$71.0000	\$3,550.00
203-06	WATER			
	Ford Construction Company	9.000 M.G.	\$1.0000	\$9.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Ford Construction Company	8.831 L.M.	\$1,855.0000	\$16,381.51
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
	Ford Construction Company	1,274.000 TON 3-HM) GRADING A	\$39.1000	\$49,813.40
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Ford Construction Company	23.000 TON	\$301.0000	\$6,923.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING			
	Ford Construction Company	1,200.000 TON	\$139.0500	\$166,860.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	Ford Construction Company	79.000 TON	\$1,410.0000	\$111,390.00
411-01.21	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
	Ford Construction Company	13.403 L.M.	\$3,300.0000	\$44,229.90
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Ford Construction Company	11,894.000 TON	\$154.7500	\$1,840,596.50
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	12,303.000 TON	\$33.0000	\$405,999.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		850.000 S.F.		

Ford Construction Company

\$20,145.00

\$23.7000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX254 EXTENSION
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
	Ford Construction Company	2,140.000 S.F.	\$44.2500	\$94,695.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Ford Construction Company	390.000 S.F.	\$35.0000	\$13,650.00
701-02.06	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (REHABILITATION)			
	Ford Construction Company	154.000 S.F.	\$64.8000	\$9,979.20
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	Ford Construction Company	7.000 EACH	\$137.0000	\$959.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$3,930.0000	\$15,720.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL-2			
	Ford Construction Company	3.000 EACH	\$3,685.0000	\$11,055.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$115,000.0000	\$115,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Ford Construction Company	1,706.000 S.F.	\$7.7000	\$13,136.20
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Ford Construction Company	30.000 L.F.	\$12.0000	\$360.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-5)	2.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$214.0000	\$428.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1			
	Ford Construction Company	437.000 EACH	\$45.0000	\$19,665.00

177.000 EACH

716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)

Ford Construction Company

\$7,965.00

\$45.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX254  EXTENSION
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COL	OR)		
		482.000 EACH	<b>A</b> 17 - 22 - 2	
	Ford Construction Company		\$45.0000	\$21,690.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	919.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$19.0000	\$17,461.00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS-WALK)			
	Ford Construction Company	621.000 L.F.	\$22.0000	\$13,662.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	Ford Construction Company	80.000 S.Y.	\$35.0000	\$2,800.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	678.000 L.F.	\$27.0000	\$18,306.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Ford Construction Company	42.000 EACH	\$230.0000	\$9,660.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)			
	Ford Construction Company	668.000 L.F.	\$46.0000	\$30,728.00
716-02.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	0.580 L.M.	\$17,050.0000	\$9,889.00
716-03.03	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP AHEAD)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$715.0000	\$715.00
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$745.0000	\$2,980.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	4 000 =4 5		
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$275.0000	\$275.00

126.000 S.F.

716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)

Ford Construction Company

\$38,430.00

\$305.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX254 EXTENSION
716-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)	40.000 = 1.011		
	Ford Construction Company	42.000 EACH	\$355.0000	\$14,910.00
716-04.17	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD SYMBOL)			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$550.0000	\$550.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	22.364 L.M.	\$1,980.0000	\$44,280.72
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Ford Construction Company	22.364 L.M.	\$7,900.0000	\$176,675.60
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$154,000.0000	\$154,000.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
	Ford Construction Company	50.000 L.F.	\$24.0000	\$1,200.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	Ford Construction Company	50.000 L.F.	\$2.2000	\$110.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
	4	,562.000 L.F.		

9,124.000 L.F.

Ford Construction Company

Ford Construction Company

730-14.03 LOOP WIRE

\$40,145.60

\$20,072.80

\$8.8000

\$2.2000

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Ford Construction Company \$3,591,502.43

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Ford Construction Company \$3,591,502.43

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### LAUDERDALE COUNTY (Contract No. CNX907 Call 050)

HSIP-3(163),49S003-F3-003,NH/HSIP-3(169),49S003-F3-004,49S003-F8-004

THE RESURFACING (EITHER SCRUB SEAL/MICROSURFACE OR 411D) ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) FROM WILSON ROAD (L.M. 15.72) TO NEAR S.R. 88 (L.M. 20.18), INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS FROM L.M. 18.00 TO L.M. 20.80.

PROJECT LENGTH - 7.260 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Ford Construction Company

\$2,545,228.86

				CONTRACT CNX907
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	Ford Construction Company	17.840 L.M.	\$2,185.0000	\$38,980.40
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C OR D)			
	Ford Construction Company	250.000 TON	\$46.0000	\$11,500.00
411-04	CRACK SEALANT			
	Ford Construction Company	9,332.000 LB.	\$2.7500	\$25,663.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	1,880.000 L.F.	\$8.5000	\$15,980.00
705-80.01	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER			
	Ford Construction Company	3,115.000 L.F.	\$75.0000	\$233,625.00
705-80.03	LONGITUDINAL CABLE BARRIER (END TERMINAL) TL-3	12.000 EACH		
	Ford Construction Company		\$7,150.0000	\$85,800.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$73,000.0000	\$73,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Ford Construction Company	90.000 EACH	\$33.0000	\$2,970.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$980.0000	\$1,960.00
713-02.04	DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST			
	Ford Construction Company	4.000 EACH	\$192.0000	\$768.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	318.000 L.F.	\$6.0500	\$1,923.90
713-02.22	BARRIER WALL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Ford Construction Company	640.000 L.F.	\$6.6000	\$4,224.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX907  EXTENSION
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
Ford Construction Company	780.000 LB.	\$5.2000	\$4,056.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
Ford Construction Company	8,738.000 LB.	\$6.3000	\$55,049.40
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
Ford Construction Company	63.000 S.F.	\$15.9500	\$1,004.85
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	045 470 0 5		
Ford Construction Company	845.170 S.F.	\$16.5000	\$13,945.31
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING	106.000 EACH		
Ford Construction Company		\$33.0000	\$3,498.00
713-16.20 SIGNS (BIKE ROUTE (D11-1)	40 000 FACU		
Ford Construction Company	10.000 EACH	\$231.0000	\$2,310.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)			
Ford Construction Company	582.000 EACH	\$44.0000	\$25,608.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	500 000 5401		
Ford Construction Company	582.000 EACH	\$17.0000	\$9,894.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
Ford Construction Company	298.000 L.F.	\$24.2000	\$7,211.60
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	4 000 54011		
Ford Construction Company	1.000 EACH	\$302.0000	\$302.00
716-04.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER			
Ford Construction Company	150.000 L.F.	\$13.2000	\$1,980.00
716-04.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WRONG WAY ARROW)	4 200 54 51		
5 10 4 5 0	4.000 EACH	<b>4075</b> 0000	<b>A</b> 4.400.00

Ford Construction Company

\$1,100.00

\$275.0000

740.05.00	DAINTED DAVEMENT MADICING (CILLINE)		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX907 EXTENSION
716-05.20	Ford Construction Company	22.150 L.M.	\$1,980.0000	\$43,857.00
716-08.10	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE SHOULDER) Ford Construction Company	150.000 L.F.	\$11.0000	\$1,650.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)  Ford Construction Company	25.980 L.M.	\$7,975.0000	\$207,190.50
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LIN Ford Construction Company	IE) 5,135.000 L.F.	\$3.3000	\$16,945.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION  Ford Construction Company	1.000 LS	\$87,000.0000	\$87,000.00
730-03.20	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A) Ford Construction Company	2.000 EACH	\$1,320.0000	\$2,640.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)  Ford Construction Company	20.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$600.00
730-14.02	SAW SLOT Ford Construction Company	500.000 L.F.	\$8.8600	\$4,430.00
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE		¥313300	V -,

1,500.000 L.F.

Ford Construction Company

\$3,300.00

\$2.2000

UNIT PRICE

**EXTENSION** 

#### **ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1 CATEGORY**

403-01.01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (MICRO-SURFACING)

17.000 TON

Ford Construction Company

403-01.10 HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS

60,470.000 S.Y.

Ford Construction Company

414-03.01 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR MICRO-SURFACING

270.000 TON

Ford Construction Company

414-03.02 AGGREGATE FOR MICRO SURFACING

2,250.000 TON

Ford Construction Company

414-04.03 ASPHALT EMULSION (SCRUB SEAL)

175.000 TON

Ford Construction Company

414-04.04 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SCRUB SEAL)

1,450.000 TON

Ford Construction Company

415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

315.000 TON

Ford Construction Company

712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

1,304.000 S.F.

Ford Construction Company

716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)

1.000 EACH

Ford Construction Company

716-08.20 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)

22.150 L.M.

Ford Construction Company

ROADWA	AY ALTERNATE AA2 CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNX907 EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Ford Construction Company	56.000 TON	\$1,067.0000	\$59,752.00
403-01.10	HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEALS	65,700.000 S.Y.		
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.4800	\$97,236.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Ford Construction Company	8,445.000 TON	\$136.0000	\$1,148,520.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0.005.000.TOM		
	Ford Construction Company	8,265.000 TON	\$28.9600	\$239,354.40
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		1,300.000 S.F.		

Ford Construction Company

\$8.0000

\$10,400.00

#### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Ford Construction Company \$989,966.46

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA1**

#### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY ALTERNATE AA2**

Ford Construction Company \$1,555,262.40

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Ford Construction Company \$2,545,228.86

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF JUNE 23, 2023

#### MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNX908 Call 051)

58999-3606-04

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 40' X 120' COVERED SALT BIN LOCATED AT 520 TVA ROAD IN JASPER.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2023

TOTAL CONTRACT

H & H Construction, Inc.

\$613,133.13

				CONTRACT	CNX908
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY				
680-01.11	SALT BIN (SEE PLANS)				
	,	1.000 EACH			
	H & H Construction, Inc.		\$582,476.4700	\$582	,476.47
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			

H & H Construction, Inc.

\$30,656.6600

\$30,656.66

# **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

H & H Construction, Inc. \$613,133.13

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

H & H Construction, Inc. \$613,133.13